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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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0 { DIRECTOR, PRI (100-365040)‘ DATE: Septembep 1)

nou}é SAC, A A (65-1351)

3UBECT: ApRa OTHMAN . S o)
ki aie. BOPIONAGR - R . _ o ey
T OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICR T r‘j?‘;-"r‘?{u.-;i?-:;? SRR TR R
4230 INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, OF 1950*’#*%—@; 2 5 R
*Ye“’ B ’Hfg«”"‘ﬁ,ﬁ?‘; RN
e k7 e SR TRy & o SN "'_ R .':..'_. ‘,:1 : -_, i
‘w—‘ ’_ w-'-'._'" ¢ = *0 w. .‘H- HIAH, wal‘den, U.S--Penftential'y, “ i
- Atlanta, hag informed that BROTHMAN 1a scheduled for - =
Telease on 10-5-52, However, he has o ten thousang o
dollar fine committed which he has made no effort to
Pay. Warden HIADTYT 8peculated that BROTHMAN would be - .-
held unti) 11-5-52 ang then discharged by the 7.8,

Any additional 1nfdrmat16n conc'_erning the releiu'e . ' EARN
of BROTHMAN will be promptly reported to the Bureau . .- :
2nd New Yorik City. = ..~ A s LT
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Oﬂice Meﬂomndum . UNITED.I ”_’_‘_j_j}OVERNMENT

to + _ DIRECIOR, FBI (100-3650h0) ' om- 10/10/52

SAC, ATIANTA (65-1351)
o'rmu

*%o his'wife, NAO BROTHMAN,
ork, dated October 5, 1952, beginning
a 1ot.ter given to todds & nd.s' for two

This photostat was furnished to Special Lgent GEGRGE E’. '!REAI!TELL
. by Associate Warden EUGENE GOODWIN, Mr. GOCDWIN stated that he
personally did not think anmything of particualar interest in the
Jetter, but stated it appeared to him to be capsble of several - s
ingtances of double meaning. He therefore referred the letier .. o -
 for the a.i;tention of this Bureau. . It is suggested that tho o n T
© Pureau coméider the lstter, and, if deemed of sufficient’ ' A
1mportanhy, that the letter be referyed to the FBI Iaboratory, s E
. = “'

Seript Analysis Section, for ‘study. ) S Tt
ey Gooniim Ctdted that there vas besn mo change in the plans -
to release BROTHUAN November 5, 1952. (2“ e 5

¢-__.
-:—- re

SIS o SN

Encl. (1)
_cct New York (100-95068)
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G Jnou U sac; atlantu ol 2

B 0 asmanalEROTOON <. <
ESPIONAGE - B N

“-_  OBSTRUCTION oF JUSTICE

. INTERNAL SECURITY ACT COF 1,950.: I " . :
- "Be Atlanta letter to New York dated ‘8-8-52 which ia the Tast . :

) - L e commnication jn file pertaining to BROTHMAN'8 corrgspondence with . & *Ti
7 : Reveremd B. BeKVLELSEN, 8703 3rd Avenue, Brooklyn 9, New York. o e B

Associate Warden EUGENE GOODWIN furnished to SA GEORGE H. THEATWELL e
of this office a photostatic cory of .a letter £rom NIELSEN to ‘BROTHMAN
- dated October 7, 1952. Mr. GOODWYN expressed the belief that the
g Bureau would possibly be interested in this letter due to the fact
S /3 o that NIELSEN informed BROTHMAN that he i& considering accepting a
position as Chaplain in an snstitution in the State of Texas and that
he would possibly arrange o pe in Atlanta to.contact him on November L,
1952, which NIELSEN believes is the correct release date for BROTHMAN
For the information of the New York Division and Bureau, _qBROT[ﬂuN__is

" . gcheduled for release ofi November 5, 1952« & . i A% ‘ -
. e - L ) 4 . 2 . =

Mr. GOODWIN particularly made reference to the gtatement in the letter

as follows "1 lmow I will see you as soon as you come to Kew York but -
will it have value to you if this plan materiallzes. Think it over and
let me know," The last mentioned remark has reference to NIELSEN's visit

to Atlanta and/or his visit to Texas.

As has been previously set forth in the correspondence to New York and
Bureau, Mre GOODWYN is of the opinion that NIFLSEN is a Commnist or

Communist sympathizer. Be bebéswthibhfact upon the continued corresponden

tp} and reference to NIELSEN in ABRAHAM BROTHMAN'e correspondence recorde.

further pointed out that in monitoring BROTHMAN's corresponden:

] NaroeTRY A
i i e Y , that NIELSEN has been in very frequent contact with BROTHMAN'S
i \ L D nce BROTHMAN's incarceration. Mr. GOODWIN added that % s NAGM]
oo N, wife of subject, when visiting subject at the U. S. Penitentiary
itlanta, has indicated that she makes these visits from New York vis )

comercial airlines. She has also indicated in correéspondence that her (

_phildren attended private summer camps and otherwise inficatea that she
‘has been provided with income of and above the $30 3 jrge_k Fhe “informed

k
. i : i .
Enclosure (1) e oy, . e 51 \ ef*!&_y,,é B
' ‘ w e
GHT:1ch e jé( ;[1 =55 3
- tg ook D 10 = 045

_PIES DESTRS¥RD'™" tork  © ““\-‘}@' ., 0cT 22 1952 / |

U .
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o

. : - ¢ * -
o e :
- _,g;q“ "-

the Penitentiary authoritles was her total income. Mr. GOODWEN @fsrad 2vn
suspects that additional funds msy have been furnished to Mrsz“BRQT
through NIELSEN.

The Atlanta Division was furnished with only one copy of the Lletter

referred to and should the Bureau deem it necessary it is requested
at an additional copy be made and furnished the New York Office.
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Ojﬁce Memomudum‘ o UNITED STATE:: GOVERNMENT |

T0o  1j DIRECICR, FBI {100-3650L0) ’ DATE: OCTGBER 21, 1952

SAC, ATLANTA (65-1351)
=4

ABRAHAM mgm;wms P be .
doaw — - RSPIONAQE -

;_'-:';_.*joss'muc'non br JUSTICE

R mmLsmtrm! AcT tr

""’ . P‘.«.\q‘_ \e.....

'ﬁ: At i

e ﬂ‘- nhnt.:%utter %o D:l.ﬂctor 10/17/52 _
' u copy pr‘a '.bt'ar xronum.sm 10 BRMMN )

N e e .
wa "u T eV PP 5 . -.-.! P A
&
;

Aslocit'u larden EUGENE GOCLWEN, Tmited States Penitent

WP TS 2 ey - rn T
".
o =
»
2

. ‘tlamts, Georgia, has furnished SA GEORCGE H. TREADWELL ﬂbh s '.‘ ;9( S

- photostatic copy of BROTHMAN's reply to above mentioned '.htt.or
. dated October 16, 1952. It will be noted that BROTHMAN Trequested | o? s
that NIELSEN meet him at 9100 A.K., November 5, 1952 at the nited ey
States Coumissioner's Office, Ltlant.a, uoorgh, n.t. uhich tim hof_

111.1 bc re].ouod. %u _:.’:f"'ﬁ“ L *% LR -,i ~ :;...3_*_ 4 _

o s Y '%‘ ,

s shmﬂd be noted that in ‘Trevious correlpondsnco HIEISEN ltated ;f -
*. to0 BROTHMAN that he was going to Texas to seek & posit.ion and L R T
t is :

that it might be to BROTHMAN's interest to, accanpany bim.
therefore poasibls that BROTHMAN may cnqt_i,pue on to Texas

=TT

" NIELSEN. Lul ' SV AR MO O ¢ ¢ $23¥ > p,f?; ';
For the tion of the San Antonio Office the NIELSEN referred ,}{ }ﬂ
to is B. IELSEN, & Lutheran minister who was formerly a S
chaplain at'‘the Federal House of Dotat!bion, New York Citye. He has
subsequently ceased this position and is now intending to seek "I in

employment in Texas, place Or pature uNknown. has
corresponded frequently with BROTHMAN during his 1ncarceration a.ul ‘;
,r By

¥ penitentlary officials are of the opinion that NIELSEN is
Communist Or, a commnist ssnpn.thinr. (‘“,; < AT A, - } E
3 s PO ..r-..“:;r\.‘ -

The photostatis copy furnished by Nr. GOODWIK is forwarded to the r-’ui SE
Bureau 48 an eénclosure to this letter. As no additional copies are . B
available for the New York and San Antonio Divisions, the Burem -_

pay desire to have copies iade to furniah these offices. Ku) ] B

){ San Antonio is being appysised of this matter contemplating that . . . N

-

‘the Burean or New Iork vision may determine it expedient to have .. -
her imestigatﬁn cenducﬁpd 1n 'l'em conceming the utivmu ; :
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i Oﬂice Memm &ﬂdﬂm * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

10 D;rector, FBI (100-365040) . ' pame 11/7/52
“) SAC, Atlanta {65-1351) i

OTHMAN, Was;
BSPIONAGE-R _ |
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE - S
- INTERNAL SECURITY ACT. OF 1950 - fgyaf™80 wigsyesi ooy, 5

"”ﬁlnv- “The roliowtng 1nrormation A P
““from Warden W, H. HIATT of the U.. g. Penitentlary,';;u-w,
Atlanta, by letter dated 11/6/52' T i SET ©

Sy ST ARG N

:'-r.f' "‘l'}. Lo

' _' ' BROTEMN was released rrom the 1nst1tution :
on 11/5/52 after having been held thirty days aolely '
Cor for non-payment of a $10,000.00 committed fine. . He. . -
- was brought before the U. 8. Commissioner in atlanta ~F

I on 11/6/52 and released on poor convicts oath. He : i "i7°
0w o7 will not be under supervision.as he was discharged T g
ST e by expirat‘l}.on ot‘ minimun sgntenee. Sy i --,ﬁ:\,h,u A j{@_ AR 3
i ) S TN S
£ *.,V# - He apparently egpects to return £6 the home - '
L3071 of his wife, Mrs. NAOM o-rmn, at 4108-h2nd Street,
b~~~ Long Island City, N. Y. : .. . ,
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/ TO & . 4. Branigaﬁ(« . 9/-;.&75‘1 |

FROM; J.P-z.uw ~

. ADerrAs ﬁfolﬁhﬁd T
: ESP-R

/1SAQ-- 1950

Dl?xsTﬁuenﬁod oF J:Js'nac

Captioned caae has been reviewed and carqful
consideration given to the advisability of
ony re-interuviews, interviews or other
getion wvhichmay now appear warranted. In
the event such now appears desirabdle,
necessary action 18 being initiated.

Bureau file; /oD - D64 0+£D
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) ‘Ojfﬁce Z\/Iemomndum + UNITED STATES éOVERNMENT

TO + DIRBCTOR, FBI REGISTERED DATEt Narch 28, 1953

no'éwﬂw » CINCINNATI  {65-1718) 5
SUBJBCT: LHRAHM%OTH]E!N - \‘.I\'“'

ESPIGIA(E_-R

- ' © On Fetruary 25. 19145. ono‘%ﬂﬁs 630
Gholson Avenus, Cincinnati, Obio, sppeared at tie t4 Oftice md -
advised that during 1950 and 1952, he ws incarcerated in the Pederal ro/ ¥ /rs0/74

Penitemtiary, Atlanta, Oeorglg. He stated that duxing hia incarcerati
he becams mqmm%ﬁ"mm BROTHMAN EUGENE'DENNIS, JOEN GATES and

- ALFRED IEAN SLACK,

; SCHLOSSVAN advised that since his return %0

; Cincinnati from prison, he has been discharged from one job after another
due to being “blackballed® by a local private dstective agenwy, He stated
that he had gained certain information and had made friends with AHRAHAN
BROTHMAN and was now in a'position to use this information for his own
good, or, as bhe termed it, "his ace in the hole," (.Zé) W

He stated that he became acquainted with ABRAHAM ’
BROTHMAN at the Jewish services at the Penitentiary and through his work in N
the prison library he was able to assist BROTHMAN in obtaining various \}
pleces ¢f literature to which thay were supposedly not entitled., He stated
he recalled giving BROTHMAN copies of “The Compass," which was subscribed R\ ,
to0 by another immate by the name of JOE nsmn.Lu) ( WJ
(

4

During the interview SCHLOSSHAN Jumped from point
to point and from various pieces of information to varicus other pieces
of information ard it was difficult to keep him om ons bit of infommatioa
any length of time. SCELOSSMAN stated that during his stay in the prison
he had been under the treatmept of a psychiatrist and readily admitted

- that he was very nervous :

- SCHLOSSMAN stated that he did kmow that BROTHMAN
of fered to help ALFRED DEAN SLACK in cbtaiming a new trial and that be,
SCHLOSSMAN, scted as the third man between BROTHMAN and SLACK at Atlanta.
BROTHMAN wanted to supplement SLAX'S brief in ordsr to interject the
ROSENEERG case into SLAX'S m.r.@t,] )

L Tl;u
Lo

e

it

JAD:VD Lo RECORT 34650
2 cc New York City REGISTL?3D = = " Qﬂ“’ e _ =
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HE: AERAHAM EROTHMAN
ESPICNAGE - B

SCHLOSSMAN pointed out that generally SLACK
was considered a "rat™ by BROTHMAN, EUGENE DENNIS and GATES. However,
BEOTHNMAN saw an cpporturdity to aid tie BOSENEERGS by helping SLACK. (2¢ /

SCHLOSSMAN state t he had mforntion that' :
BROTHMAN, FRA) and one JA s Lewisburg, Pe lvania,
were the owmera of the Teleking Tele Corporation. Sﬁ&ﬂ -
did not elsborate further on this or give any details regarding 11.{.‘&&)

Be slso pointed out that he had ascertained from
BROTHMAN that EROTHMAN had set up in business the Terry Studio, Bronx,
Rew Yark, while in Detention Headquarters, New York Gity{w

v DA% SCHLOSSMAN reported that he was acquainted with
s New York City, whose wife was a collector for
the Communist Party by his om: admission. He stated that Dr. RAPAPORTE
He stated that he knew RAPAPORIE had trouble regarding income tax -
evasion and had a collection of postage stamps valued at approximatoly
375,000, which he was hiding from the Government,

SCHLOSSUAN stated that during his incarceration in
Atlanta, he had played ha.ndball with GATES and also had some conversation
with EUGENE DENNIS. L&{,

SCHLOSSMAN was interviewed at length to ascertdn
whether he had any information concerning missing Commmunigt fugitives.
However, he stated he had no information regarding thon.ec )

SCHLOSSMAN advised thst due to thes fact he was
unable to obtain employment in Cincinnatl, he was considering going to "“
work for BROTHMAN and wuld do so if the Burean desired. —Be was
advised that the Burem was interested in cbtaiming any information f;”

ch ha may have. r(no recommendation was being made as to wheie :

Lo i
’a.' *

he should seek euploymm
. SCHLOSSMAN pointed cut that he had other documentary

information :!.n the form of letters in kis room and stated he
would bring the letters in to substantiate his statements. C-

-2-



® e .

RE: ABRAHANM BROTHMAN
ESPIONAGE - R

In order that this office could more intslligently
interview SCHLOSSMAN, at his suggestion, he was to return, It was '’
contemplated that prior to his return a f£ile review would be made

regarding BROTHMAN in order that information in SCHLOSSMAN'S possession
could be correlated more intelligently. However, SCHLOSSMAN did not
return and om March 1k, 1953, SCHLOSSMAN telephonically contacted this
office from New York, stating that be had contacted the New York Office
and that were not aware that be had made information svailable to
this officed | S

This office does not consider SCHLOSSMAN as a
possible Security Informant due to his criminsl record am due to the
fact that he originally stated that the information he had was being.
used by him ss his “ace in the hole" or in order to forward himself
in any manner posaiblo.(qj ' !

A$ previoualy pointed out, this office advised SCHLOSSMAN
that we wers interested in obtaining all the information he had in his -
possession; however, the FBI was not in a position to clear his name or
obtain emplayment for hh.cu) '

Tt is suggested that possibly the New York Office mxy
desire to interview SCHLOSSMAN at length regarding his knowledge of
BROTHMAN, which he may have obtsined ¢ in Atlanta, u‘{

Aler, ~” )

Ttws noted in a file r i by this office that -§
subject lms a sister, JEANNETH GID, Yorest Hills, Long Island, Nes York)
brother, JACKTSGHLOSSMAN, Pit 'Avenue, Brooklyn, New York; brother, - F

LA

MAN, 1592 Eastern Parloray, Brooklyn, ¥ew Yorks wife, SHIRLEY
QUROSEMALL o app A EL G AvANSELLEISOLY

e e & an v st e

g o -
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RECORDED-141 eference is msde to the ommieauon of luy 21,'195N

Harbe

. uptionod Lndivl.dml, your file 3-56 Cu ) g
'Abrahu Brothman was born on August 15, 191§ in ¥ew York City, Aa .. Y
" but 4in view of the fagt that he is & native-dborn eﬁ.t&zen; the res

' er tho mostigntlen e not b-ing rurnishod to you nt

s nbt to be sonsidersd as & clearsance or & nonclearense of t.hi oF
not to be claseninated fo wnsutborized individusle or Ageisies. (_dj

At%Wnt \’\,0 ok ey mmnmmn CONTATNED | |

36501L0-5’-L3 _ DAT ‘51'
: ‘Request received 5 25-53 Lo '\‘y\ =
- JEFtnec -—w-.c.. 2, j-;*.. S }:; 1‘:';‘i_.,f:u”: ) ‘

“under the Fedgral Rsimiage Statute was.deollined... . &s .& vesult of the

‘and on Novembe®:2&; 1950;; Hwere sentenced to serze 2 yodrs inthe .

E:':‘;Tf_f the - suhsta;n‘!fﬁivé' gff«ensd ‘o obetruction of ustidel H_B,"}.',

fewe and the.-oonspiracy cony:!.etion was upheld but the™ eo ictiorr 3
G —the eubstmtativ offense was reversed ) ) o

. »‘-a‘.;r

.An;lnalx’mo ;0*0 552

from Mr. Reymond P, Parrell, ‘Assistant Comzissioner, which san

-

& reoquest for information as $o the exuzanahip lutu- of . tho

>

L paview & of ‘the i-ooerd_l' of thil Buraau ‘has &holoud thlt“..s

extensive investigation of a seeurity nature was gonducted of thh
individual which weas placed in & olosed status om Januery 29, 19524 . -

ti.mo.

Atuohnd hereto h your rom 0‘59-(!0 - RECH S 5
m. u tho relult of & x-quut ror an ?BI ﬂ.lo ohock und
$ndividual involved, It is for your eonfiderntial use only and &

_} :‘
e ;.J.-.

Q.SS.LF

."

(The office of origj.n wes NYC’ and ‘the” case was supervised in’ the
Espionage Section. .-The investigdtion of Brothman failed to substantiate
the original allegation f1adg by Harry Gold:and- Elizabeth:Bentley that T
Brothman was cooperatmg in :Furnishing. information to- the -Sovietsls: -
Thé facts’ in ‘thepags Wers. presented to_the Department and prosecutien

?.v.‘--r_ B

investigation,, h,ewever.ﬁ_Brothmn and his business partner Herse. prosecuted
on the charge e;l': conéplracy to obstruct Justice. . Both were convicted

penitentiary and pay ‘- l:ino of $10,000, In addition, Brqthman was
sentenced-to asrve 5 years, ‘and pay, a fine of 35,000 for i.oi,&

COMM - FBI
JUK 1218831
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b,
'Hc ltltad m-y had aham Brothmu in'¢ Ve
lmvohd tho Fifth Amandmest. . _The gwner oi the olcctronic concon»
£ "hr whom Brotunan ‘'works_sent 'a cir and chaul!eur to "Atlants for Brothmﬂ m
whep Brothman ‘was released {rom the Penlten.tury., This slsctronic firm 3
" has 50% of its work in Gove rnment contracts and the Senate !nnlugnting £
committeo is going to inquire into the term soft
locurity clearance and then ask !or an o:p
. pot been canceled,’

he contract with regard to 8
una.tion as to why the contuct has”

loy Iurtlnr -hud that Somtor McC-arthy was lolin hie pation
artment. He told I ‘ . of confidence

~_..’/'

'NOT REGORDED,
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C b 2 oei
m arthy Brothman was his “contact.”|
(C'cuﬂsucdfmmmcm} %rgtg:mﬂ who lived at 41-08

st he had received two let-
ters “tipping us off t.hlt Green-
glasy' Life miahtbelndlntet
and -he would be open fo pos-
sible pot shota whlh enroutem
here,” :

‘The. Smntor nld thaother

and
Miss Moskowits, of %hm

day's guest *“observer” durin(
the gquestioning of elght wit-}
nesses, including several Signa)
Corps employees who invoked
the Fifth Amendment, was Tom}
Driberg, a Labor member of the
British Parliament from Mal-
den, Essex. Mr.

brother-in-law, Julius; and both
were executed on June 10, '

mpanied subcommities in-

-~
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In connection with an article in the New York Uine Gand
Herald Tribune dated November 4, 1953, it wes stated that
representatives of the McCarthy Committee had obtained a \\\
new statement from Harry Gold in which Gold stated that
Abraham Broithman "was his contactes™ The article also set by
Sforthzthat Brothman and Uiriam Moskowitz were charged with |
W conspiring to concoct & story to throw the FBI "off the < .
. trgck’™ and defeat justice in the espionage investigation, b-}&
..-You agked for the facts concerning this matter, U) Lﬂ‘\\
:'_‘ N } R . _ . " ‘
. * % Elizebeth Bentley in the Fall of 1945, informed \~ ‘? '
- u8 that” Abroham Brothman had been turned over to her in w“\\%
1940 for handling by Jacob Golos, her Soviet superior, RN
“prothman was Jurnishing data on industrial projects, After, B &
“a short period, Brothman was turned over to another Sovtetg A
superior and Bentley lost contact with him. Brothman was E
interviewed by Bureau agenis on May 29, 1947, and after firwt
denying he knew Golos or Bentley, he later admitted knawin% 2
them and furnishing blueprints to Golos through Bentley and® Q&
later Harry Golde Brothman alleged Gold was @ representattﬁeo
.0f Golose On July 22, 1947, Brothman was caelled before a a AL
.Federal ygrond jury in New York City where he testipfied to deg

Il
3
»

CEPY FI

substantially the same information, Gold was also intervie

by us at that time and substantiated the statements made b
Brothmn.\z(, _ , '

UNRECORD™D
FTIRTD TN Aum v S

, On May 22, 1950, Harry Gold admitted that he was the
Soviet superior of Abraham Brothman but that his previous
statements to the agents were false in that his contacts with
Brothman were at the direction of a Soviet official, Semen My {
Semenove Gold furnished detailed information concerning his
!relationship with both Brothman and Semenov., @Gold admttded : 5. .

..

hat at the request oft Broithman and Miriam MHoskowitz, Ae had *
estified to the false story in 1947 before & grand jyy._ Qg_‘a

" RecoRDED - 404003650 40 -
\ M rzan o

> . ; _?,’s’f";""’ﬁr nne'-f-.*,a,eﬁ‘! & B
-B,/ “:-.-. IR I La' 4. o "'- Q‘LD . )
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The Criminal Division in 1950 informed us that
there was not syfficient evidence on which to bcse am > -
espionage charge against Brothman for the transnmittal iR
of information relating to the national defense during wa
time, The Criminal Division did acuthorize prosecution

gainst Brothman and Moskowitz for conspiracy to obstruct
fustice and for influencing 6 witness before a grand jurye
Brothman and lMoskowita were convicted and on November 22,
- 1850, Brothnan was sentenced to five years'! imprisonment
and 55,000 fine on one count, and two years' imprisonment
and $10,000 on cnother count. Ihe first count was reversed
by the United States Court of Appeals on July 26, 1951, '
oskowitz was sentenced to gerve two years and to pay &
Jine of $10,000s Both Brothman and Moskowitz have served
their sentencess

. On November 4, 1953, the Bureau received o copy

" of e report from the Warden of Lewisburg setiting forth his
recollection of Gold’s interview by McCarthy Comnittee
investigctors and enclosing copies of two affidavits submitted
by Gold to thema The warden advised that Gold was requested
by Roy Cohn to submit an affidavit for Senator Jenner concerning
his knowledge of one Shura Swan (also known as Alerander
Svenchansky), who had been disnissed from the United Nationse
Gold submitted two affidavits concerning Swan pointinz out
he heard of this individual through Abrakam Brothman., Gold
identified Brothman as 'Yone of my sources of information for
the Soviet espionage organization of which I was a courieras’
The interview of Fold by McCarthy Commitiee investigators .
did not exrceed fifteen or twenty minuteaygzy

Information obtained dy the McCarthy Commitiee from
Gold concerning Swen (Svenchansky) is fully set out in & copy of
memorandum from Mre Belnont to Mre. Lodd dated November 5,
1953, which is atiached hereto., Gold did not furnish any
infornation to McClarthy Commiitee investigailors which wacs
lnat previously known to the Bureau.Qf’

ACTION
Nones For your informationﬂe‘

o- 4
-
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' ALRZANTES SYLNCHANSEY] with altabes
"Alezonder’ Svutehcmty; Alez smﬂcul'"
' uc:madrr Svu Sl:ru .S'm e Sere, Tl

el ‘Ina "luhugtu muny sm-" article dcud 11-4-63 u-
LS mettu was 00t ont thot Robert Nerris of the Senatle Iltcmi

<. Seeurity Subcommittes stated that Als Tonaiitee Aod & swors a/ftdcvu
i from Harry Gold ta which @old stated Ae Aad once faterceded for . . . -
.. Svenchansky with Ais supertors tn & Russioa spy risg. The .Dtnetr "i.=
ZENY uqnlnd mhesher thts 303 Bew inferastfon; ' It is ast mew, (u,/

RN larry ﬂld 8dvised sn interview on 8-35-50, "sad 8-3-60 ihci
2 e tu occtutou 1943 and 1946) sdrakar Bro thass conplatud o Al L
- - because Svenchansky had beea fired by Amtorg. " In 1943 Brothaon manted .
© Gold te get Svenchansky Ais job back sor Aim end Gold scid he would -
" gee what he oould da, Gold later menttoned tits matter to his Soviet
superfer, Semes N. Semenov, and xos t0ld to miad Ais owa business, _
Gold during 1942 was contacttng srotaul ci the tutr-uotiou of '
SCuu l. Seneavw, (14,‘ g _ _

v
B Al T w-—u--—_g___ h.ﬂ

. '0
k3

.'_: R Gold satd he get ﬁu upnuson fnl Brothuu f.hct e R e
et "Suncuuky Rhoad first insreduced Brothgan to on Aniorg employee to
"+ do tmdustrial eaplomcge., Brothman em isterview S-29-47, stated Jecod '
* Holea originally come to hfa Im 1938 or 1939 for blueprimts. Gold em~ -
. Interview 5=22~50, advised he besltcved Golos was Brothman's firat coR= -
i tact with the Sovists. Soemckansly en inierview oa 1]-16-50, aad W
" bafore the Senats Interaal Secority Sudbcomniites o 10-29-53, duud ~.“-‘:
introducing Brotiman fnts Russics espionage. LSvenchansky employed a4
dnterg im New York City from 1932 to 1942; from 1942 to 5945, ke was
... $n the U.85. Army; from 1948 to 1952, he was employsd by the U.¥, - . s
. Investigation of Svenchonsky fcued T estadlish that ke wos engaged '
I8 Seviet espionage. He is on the Security Indez, Sworm g avite (_“-/ :
of a-.ld u ihu nmr nm 10-39-63, ,uc 10-30—53 ni rb tin..f
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- sworn 8ffidavit in fblr
L amcbcuty wish upcrurc tl c unua apy ria g

'ut smmuu. 19 t8 »ot au.@.)

P '-?

. %0 another Anitorg employes who ithen $nduced Bro thaan

RRZALLE

Befsrence ts sode % the srstole npﬁonl e
"Creenglosa’ Lawysr Dentes NcCarshy Got New Bedap .. o o
343 adision of the "Feshiagten T WL o

nﬂuap Jtar,” e fouutu pnmn is qutod ;h'u S

T "bhcn Wrris, wunsel for Wis grosg,” X ;
g.m-u Intersal Beeurtty. Sudeonastiss) quuu c‘a
nprisonsd ston spy rL“xd @8 saying ia Aie uoud

e that he once inur«hlm

m Dlﬂc’hr nqntnd TR nulur tfil.ﬂl ’,

Jurug tntcrvuu of Rer Ocu n a-m

7 T end a-s-.so Ao cdpised thet $n Nerch, 1943, Ao Bod @ < i< i
- coRversation with Abredom Arothuan th Neu Tork Gidye - L
" 4% this $tme BrotAman gdvtsed Gold that Ale friend, v e

Shurs Swos, subssguently tdentified ss Alexander =
lvcncuuuy, Aad worked for the Sevied Unjon gad ad . _ - ...
deen laid off recently by them, ©Eold said ke got the .
fapression Srow Brothman $hat Swan bad worked Jor Astorg

and that Sson was the man who first tatroduced Brothman

%o engage in fadustricl espionege. 4t this tine BroiAmon
ssked Gold te ses whas, t1f enything, Ae could do to get :
Swan's jJod dack for Aim at Anurg Gold said he 9028 . . . -
Brothmon he wuld do what Ae could $n dAls reapeos, dus -
ot #ie tine he ocid hs Aad mo intention of deing anything
about this ainoe Broithaan’s story ebeut Swan and Ms "
discharge did net riag true, 0Oold expleained thot the .
part shat did mot sound goourate was principally .

Drothman's requess for Geld, & nere underling, te see

what he euld do for Swan mien SwaA uudcubudi should

Rove Deen abls to help AimsslsS had he besn the tndtvidml

who was responstdle fer sscuring end develeoping Brothman

Jor the Sowviets a9 Broshman claitns Swan dfd, Gold satd

that loter on Be had menitfoned #his motier to Nis Jowied
superior, Senen M. Semenov, 6ad was told by Semenow $a .

8¢ ngny words 40 mind Aic ewn duginess and to tell
BrothAnan that Semency said fer Ain 40 get & Jod In the
United Stctes Rubber Componp. - In late 1042 or early *~
1943 Geld, dariag a meeting wih Erodhznon a4 which Swel
was mentioned, conveyed Semenow's nessage %0 BrotAmgm,

T

- : .



In June, 1048, Brothnan told Geld $has Jwon Aad dbees
Wioked out on kis sar” by Antorg on a leaes itwe
o9cestons, Jt should i neted % duriag 1948 deld ,
wes soatecting Brotucn at the taatruetieons of Me . . ii.n .
o7 Semted eperier, Emen Ny Sememd Ve W) ipf nro o ST RO
e T AT o Sl
2 S OB Suterylew on EeR0-4r, Brotimen sdvfsed -
T Burées Goente that Jased Bolos arigiaclly esas te Aigi ¥
Lefrtes S8 1858 or 1939 end reguesisd Mueprines of .
i, L L earesin predusts on nul‘ln!hn was Shen W rEinge i
AT thareafter, Brothnon turned over wariows dluspriats
ST 1L - te Eltacbeth Dentley end Eerry Gold, #old en faterview . . . -
L on Be3Re=30, aduised that 10 tAe besd 0{ Ats Xnowledge, - - !
"4 geles was Bredhmon’s fired conteet with the Seulets, LT
Svenochansky o8 tnterview on 11-16-50, edniited - - "~ : -~
. soquaintance with Jroshmen, but denied fndredueing - - oS 0 -
~_ Atm fAate Bussisn gspionage, Svenchsniky was called befere . .-
Do 77 dke Semate Interasl Jecurity Sudoommities o8 .10-29-53, A8 .- .
T, 1. T dented tatroduqiasg Broiincs $o sapns fer eepfonage p:rpogu.L
e Svenchansky wes born In Buseta a 1000, M® nic o TS
entered the Unfted States In 19529 snd was ncturelised ¢80 - -, -
1989, Re woe employed bg the dmtorg Trading Corperasion -~ '~
" im New York City from ID32 o April, 1042, and from Moy
to Descember, 1948, by the Soviet Govermment Purchasing
comnission $a Nashisgton, D, C. He served in the United E
States Arap from Deceaber, 1942 to0 September, 1945, e :
e np.log;d by the United Nations ¢n New York City frona . *
October, %0 Decender, 1858, whes Afs snployneat ues - .. s
e termincted after Ats refusal to aRever QUestions on o
"y - Cemmuntem bafore an esrlier Jemste taquiry. JInwestigadton T
o/ Svencranaky vas taitiated in lete 1049 Decauae of Al .. . ..
pro=Russion sad pro-Connunist atéitade, Investigation . "..°.
Jeiled to reveal that Svenchensky was eageged im easpioncge, .
e taformants cl.hgd Ae was pre=Soviet and pre-Conmunist,
Svenchansky 18 on $he Securityindez, QA. L

Geld's swmorn affidevis furatoded %o NoCarshy
Comnittee Savestigators regarding the eapticned sudbjecd
sad dated 102953, reads as Sellews: .. : g

fi
DS

it *
23

< 1 Herry Gsld, being duly dwors, ststes; e
. 7 I heard of Shurc Swon from & mon oulled Abrokes - - -

- Brethman, Jretimnan was ene 4f Ry sources of iafornciien Jor
She Sovies saptonnge organization, of whieh I wae & 0eEriers
I met Brothman tn Septemder of 1961, Adbout one hals yeer
sfter thos Brothman first sentioned Shura Swan, Brothmss.
said that $t was Shura Swam who Aad Iatroduced Aim %o
Soviet espionage work., At a somewhat later date Brothzas
conplained to me of the base ingratiiude of the Soviet QL,

¥

- 3w
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- r

sspionage setup,

_ _Taie to the fourth cecus
8hura Swon, Jometine ¢
csked ne %o request of ny
ebtatned ot Antorg for Shure Swanj
"bose " at that time I knew oaly o@

req
Brotimas 9% keep Ais mose cut of @

Fe satd that during o slack period,

s oither 1542 or 1943 Abe Broihman -
Sovted suparier that o Jeb be -

® /)

- . ._._ 8Sean, whe wes werking fer Adaterg, had deen latd offe [ .. :
5 T 00 8 third ssoadien Bre tAnan e ld N0 hat A Aed e LT o
s Suen hresgh Mo wife (Sretdasn’e wife) Madte. i fry 0L
e E e TR v el i i At R NI G e ;
ST R e %ﬂ“",fy?;lmj,? §4
e FER G pleRiEr s
Subuorided and amorn te Defore ms his $9th day ef Oatoder 1965,
¢« Ve Humphrey, Fordea, Levisburg Prisem, W) - R ST A
. Geld’s sworn afftdavid Surnished to Nofarihy Comunitiee
tnvesttgators regarding the cspitened endject sn doted 10=-30+353,
. recds 8 Lellewep g i o Dimko ot etiag i at
Ay T T T T e s A T N g e Bt
L ... . Harry Geld,being duly sworm, s6pay -

ton on which ¥ Aeard o . >

VL

this man who was RY
rsan®™ but I Aave since

tdentified Mim as Semen Warkovich Jemenov, an employes of
Anterg snd elee an ssplonage sgent, id
uegt==the Rusztan flew into & re

_J #0ld Sem of Brothman's
‘and satds "rell
r people’s busisess!

And &s for you, you aind yours teel
SAura Swon. Q”l : o L
. w3lte 2

Thus ehostised I was enly toe happy %o let @ of -
the subjecte Howsver, $n telliag Broikman of Saal’s refuscl, .
I sostened the blow dy soyiag merely shat nogAing vad T
gvailoble ot thot time-=for I had to keep In Ade’s good o
graces 8o Ga to continue cbiaining inforeation from Aim, (u[ =

At the tine of ssking me o tatercsde for Skure
Swan, Abe told me that ®Bhile Shura, whe was loycl 0 the
Sovist Union, hod been laid eff &t Antorg, there were - - - I
ethers {presuncbly Americocns employed &3 Antorp) mshe
secretly ridiouled the USSR, Dut had bdeen reisined

: - gigmed

e At -

Fe know a1l about thfs

A

il .
Ca L
LAY

b

2

n

Vg

——— B e L — m—— -

Harry Gold t“'}
Subserided and sxworn to before me tAts 30tk day of Qctoder,
1953, ot the U.S. Fenitentiary, Lewisbdurg, Pennsyluvania,

Sy

g

G.’ ¥, Humphrey, ¥erden, %{,]
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FROM iSAC, NEW TORK _

e v
-

W’J“ﬁmm%oﬂm, Was |
ESR-R (100-95068) 3
ASCERTATNING FINANCIAL ABILITY (93-576) % Lo

| ttached hereto is F-122 which recomends that an 8,1, card be rep A VI

. cn “the above nimed subject, "It is noted that BROTHMAN was previously ogryied as -

an S.I. subject but vas' cmcelled at 1'.he tin o,t h:ta incafceraum A

-'ri‘ ﬁ-. mﬂ.le "ohnra 1s nd' information conceming cnrront uubveraive at:‘t.;l.v:i.igr,1 ey

" "the above’ recommendation’ ‘{» based updn BROTHMAN'S past: activities and associations an
"~ the fact of his ccnviction for obatruction of Justice in oonnaction wlth the HARH.! B

GOLD natter.

-~ As previously report.ad BROTW i- continuing h:l.s month],y paymani,, °f‘-.-_“,."~" -3
$60,00 or more on his fine to the SDN! _ . o)

. ATI, I‘ [at-11 'H'P
o : . hiRETTCTATION CONTATHED

E 4113131. 324&%1/%‘/

1 = Bureau 93-=6451

1 - NY 93-575
_I«MC:D!

...i
s 3 e Y 'l - .. . .
F . . 7&\
s 4
. - - J - . .
e 1 ., . .
o
> A e

5 & NOV-27 1053
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. : SR NI " D198
A pe———— () ‘, C (1-3-8)
Oﬁce -Memorandum - vsrrep states GOVERNMENT
TO  (DIRECTR, FBI (100-36%0L0) 3K Y» .{ pats: 11/1/53

v
A "Bnou 'SAC, NEW YORK (100-95068) 2"

'SUBJBCT: ARRAHAM BROTHMAN, Was
AT ’ CM/

. X Tt is recoumended thntlsomitylnhx&rdbopwodonth
above-captioned individual,

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should de
changed as followss (Spsoify change only)

MAME _ ATRAFAM EROTHMAN
ALIASES "PA" “WTHE PENGUIN".

NATIVE BORN X  'NATURALIZED ALTEN

COOMNIST X . SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST
PLACE IN SPECIAL SECTION « EBPIONAGE

A
MISCELIANZOUS (Specify)
- ')
_ TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RICE WHITE SEX MAIE J‘*’u ~

DATE OF EIRTH AUGUST 15, 1913 PLACE OF BIRTH NEW YORK, N.Ya fi=
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) H""i
TECENIFLEX CORP., 55 JERSEY AVENUE, PORT JERVIS, N.Y. AR

i

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List) o
FESIDENCE ATDRESS 50 KINGSTON AVENUE, PORT JERVIS, N.Y. ENCLOSRE ™

,.'/'.'/0 Y‘B - E 3
RECORDED-3L e Qa 195

SR\ ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED Ex 126 {

GSoon HEREIN IS trelissIF
N w‘ Y DATE BY



Litrende

Oﬁice Memomndam . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

s s o, O % | eo = Hr. L. B '16';01.

| P i
TO s A, N Delmo ' DATR: Fovenber v, Ni
j” | 219537 5

o t Re ’l Snith . - '/ E::‘-:
' q : . Mo ——— |

soapcr:  ABRAHAN BROTHUAN Ry
ESPIONAGE = B | T =
0BSTRUCTION OF -_738!'1'6'] ' : _ e -

a4t il:?o A.M., on this datd, Speoial Agent Howard |
gillespie, supervisor on duty st the New york ef\fjes, tele=
phonteclly eontacted the priter stating that Ben\(ollina, &

representgtive of the "Times Herald™ mewspapeT, iddletown,
ew York, hod cslled the New York office at aepproximately %‘w

with Norman. \@adoriault of the Techni-Flex corporation,

port Jervis, Nev® York, the enpleyer of Abrahan Brothman,

and dabericult nad allegedly tnformed Collins +hat FBI agents
were swvare ot,ghrgj"g;nnil_!éplo né et thtci,‘g;rij ang EI ¢ agents
scw RO Teason wijy peris t couldn ¢ _BrothRani. n
s2didion, daborianlt ollegedly Toid Collins that Brothman rad
besn reconnended Ve Aim for employment at Techmi-Flexz Dy &R a

. aniten¥ified esbor N the firm vhe MaE ON drial for inoome
$az eveston &3 thé gams  time #hal Prothmon WG OR $rial Jor .
sbatruciton of Justioe. Collirs eoltetted the coament of -
the Yew York offioce in regard o this notter and epecifionily
requested the nomé of the xnidentified fngestor in Techzni-Flex
vho Aed recommended Brothman Jor employnent.

Supervisor Gillespie of the New York office otated
that Mcdndrews, also oy that office, recommended mo comment o
oith the exception ef stating that. the Bureau has nothing to
do with whers o Bman 1s employed, {, '

This matter was brought to the attention of
¥r. Belmont who recommended that 1% be called to dhe
attention of UTe N¥ichols or MT. McGuire, Mr. ¥ichols in-
atruotcddthc writer to contaot the New York o and cdvise
them to definitel _jdentif _the agents W10 oontocked.
,_l_:gniauﬂ end "-‘born e eer%ain That they hed not made any
stotemsnt to the efje0C o _the ) ¥new Mo T€&80B D
Gaboriault ecouldn Kire Brothmana. Mre ¥iohola instructed

W —amare -

that ne reaction be given To Collins' inguiry uwntil the

New York offtice hod catablished the requested raote. M/ .

advised of‘:rfl}fsh:if.! g:ii::g;‘to:{.tr jé‘-gwfrg %

100-365040 o kﬂ- ;i S o S -
:,C.g%l&pu L1y WJ' . '

"{ NWY p b '5’3&
| ¢ 27 ALY, INFORMATION comﬂm

HEREIN I8 UNCILESULT
ST /LY & M



-

RECOMMENDATION ¢ _
None; this $s for your tnfomﬁon.(u)

ADDENDUN:
SA Gillespie of the New York offtce called back

and advised that Resident Agent W, F, Nortom, who covered

Port Jervis, had o taoted‘Hr. dboriau ne in regard

to the ascertaining financ ability matier involving
Abroham Brothman and that approximately ome year ago
Te

A companied dy Agent John Harrington of the
ew York office, contaove ’ orfault regarding an
0

unidentified matter, According Lo Gillespie, 4 X rto;f
stotes that Lhe guestion of Eh¢ propriety of Broihman’s
Frployment by Gaboria: T ome _upe Oillespie —
gV V5% at Harrington had not been contacted inasmuch a8

- the later interview was undoubisdly the one tm question. \t'b)

At 3:35 P.M., in accordance with Nr. Nichola'
inatructions, S4 Gillespie was advised that we oould makd
no comment regarding the identification of the investor
connected with Techni-Flex who had allegedly reconnended
Brothman's employment by that coéncern. In regard %o the
aXitement that Bureau representatives had passed on the
propriety of Brothman's employment, Gillespie wa3 instructed
\‘l!eo state that this wae not true as the FBI does not make

o

L

recommendations for employment or give clearances for
cnployunt.&&_} _ Q’L )

RWS3:aas
V4
»x

| R e
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ToO:t D ) x; Dée 12/10/53 :
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| DgbyeTy, BT (100-365000)
| VB FROM: - 8AG, New York (100-95068)

. Lo WSUBJECT :+  ABRAHLM vas . S ' .
4 . BSP-R . o ' 01 i . .
| _ OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE 43¢ o

. DNTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950 . - o

o

RebuAirtel dated 10/26/53, in case entitled "HARRY %
DEXTER WHITE, ESPIONAGE-R", \ ' B S

‘Referenced Air=tel instructed that ELIZABETH
BEFTLEY!S book- "Out of Bondage™ be reviewed to insure '
there 1s no other informetion (contained in the book) which
expands upon or differs with data she has furnished the
‘Bureau, &nd that all pertinent data ;.n'the book 18 channelized.
to appropriate individual files, E‘: :

Information appearing in the book concerning the : C
above individual on pages, 130, 137 , ‘ .
1s, in substance, the same as that appearing in ELIZABETH _
RINILIY'S signed statemgnt dated November 30, 1945, -
(65-14603 serial 26li). \€¢) - "

1=65+14603 N-Ye ‘ o . .
1-Bufile 134=/'35 ' . ‘ ~

N -2 /00 - 3o,

LOG:RER

| BVIS
5(DEC*T 3
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* aramann roms v, 08 O- ' o 3
.O]ﬁCQMerﬂdum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 + MR, NICHOLS _ ~ DATE: 12/15/53
. : - - _— “ . , . . - - .. R -“ : - . 5 ' e . . 1"‘:1-' Fa n.‘y‘-b':;;,.';
. .. . : - : ) ‘ . . , ; < «: " - . ._f‘- P . " PV " T ’-' “:_ - . .
- FROM ' w. G. Ms - ’ v D e Lo ::_" T . _‘:' J:.i,;.-‘*;,‘éf.: i
S N GREGORY : " AMAMW& ranAn
susjecr:  NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER _ e

ESPIONAGE-- R
BUFILE 65-56402

RE: INDEXING PROCEDURES - MAJOR CASES

" There is attached, the result of a serial by serial review
of the first 4017 serials in this case. This review was made for the
purpose of identifying serials wherein each of 49 principal subjects

are mentioned. No attempt has been made to eliminate duplicate
information. (u.) - :

.
A summary type card has been prepared for the general indices,
£
reflecting that the attached listing of serials ag ears as serial .
4,039 of this file. An original and two copies will be filed in this
\ case file. A copy of the listing for each of the 49 subjects will
be serialized into each main file and this fact will also apﬁear on

the same summary card. Copies are being made available to the Espio~
< nage Section and other copies will be used in this sectlon, in order
~ to further evaluate this method of improving our indexing procedures
N in major cases.(w) . . . , -
. L,
- 3
“ RECOMMENDATIONS 3 o é
I I 1. That this memorandum be approved for filing as serial E
ESHEE S L4039 of the Silvermaster case. C‘ ) .
E ' (S
b _ 2. That coples of this memorandum be filed in each of theli ,
: main files of the 49 subjects mentioned on attached list, F“l i
N : ' . ' ™
LML :ww ' - e 7
' Attachment ~ mw IMM#al-L.ub i o
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED - %
HEREIN, 13 UNCLASSIF - e &
DATE X
- M\ q | - o
o , #120: Jo- 543/
s e jlbd. NOT RECORDED
- . aED . . 123
“{D .~ -

Y 1 < ‘2353

———— —

— LSNP
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frotion B o T Sebs 110 1285156;1905284s
- -
Sewifon & — Serials m}xnf;nfmf ._'

o - Sewtien 13 - Zerisle ¥1911) 0 Il St A I
‘Zootton 34 o= Rerisle 359;080;3183908y ... - LT
Sooll on 16 ov Reriade ¥78X& - o oo o LT
Zeetion 17 == Nurigly 440X 448 - ' o SR
Sevtton 31 -~ Sarsalé 4883 477 . L 0

 Sectton 22 - 389 8§V} m“?tg s
Sectien 23 «~ Seriele S78; _
m‘ “ ow M‘d m P et D .

Mtu,u—mmam:m;m;m;
Sesitten 33 0~ Serisl 830 . .. _ .
Soodion 90 ~= Berisl 812 - .. - S st
Seotten 30 == Jerigl B39 :
Sostton 40 ~= Berigl 548
Seetion 43 -= Serigl 594

Seetion 48 ~ Zsrigla 120893 1040 . .
geotion 48 — Serial 1168 -
Seotion 49 ~ Serial 1138 S
:«ﬂuag-mwcmnzm_---u
Zectien 38 = Zsrigla 1290 S
Secsion 87 «- Serigle 1340; 1348 - == . -
Seskion 39 O~ Ferial 1860 -

4 p . : . e
T Soviten 28 ~ Dertel &0 ., ;T og7. . TR R
; Sectien 30 «~ Sorial - e

_ Seatten 61 w= Sorisl 1369

Seotion 68 +- Beriul 1474 .

Sesbton 89 ~= FBortal 1500X '

Seedton 70 ~~Jerial 1518;

Sevtion 74 == Serisls 1887) 18643 1663; le60X
Sostion n-mdum'

Zeotion 7P = Zertal 1609 B
Seeiton ¥ o Serial 1767 I8 -
Feotien 79 == Eerisl 1840 i

Tk vk g:‘“«: O O eriale 2230, 2388y 2317) ERIS
Wi et 4 Rl $45 ' |
;IOL; cgimm 30/65&”
YSRRTN IS UnGLASSiFIED
DA';;:_#DHLBY ¢ L |
. Juooe T

- R
I 4

ALL INFORMAT
ENCLCSURE
;o . o T oo j.-'



B: > Serisl 2079y 3090

« Serial 3079; 8099Z M

mm 141 ~ Serisl amn g ¢ S
" Seutten 348 ~ Serisl 3818 ) ,
-mmm-cmmnu dl.mm :
Sovwtion ﬂ' = Not Recorded 1l-1
Soetton 3 mn:uurmnmumum

-mngmrm Zeriale m;mm.ua
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Mr. Wisterrowd ——
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b.yﬂ ¥ YORKeSEN, JOSEPN 'i MCCARTHY PLAMMED TO aursTion Lre it
Es

b

AF SESSIONS YESTERDAY AND LAST WICNT WITNISSES INCLUDED ABRANAN' L242
| BROTHMAN, VHO SERVED 4 PRISON-TERY FOR COMSPIRING TO oBSTRUCT Jt JUSTICE ‘3
- NANUFACTURER WO NIRED BROTHNAN AFTER WIS lztust FRON ntséru' S

sccnm; Pt V.

7O NIM AT
. ISPIO

LB RosT Auiy PRESIDENT OF TNE TECHNI=FLEX cotr.. TOLD MCCARTNY ME 2
. HIRED BROTHMAN AS A CNEMICAL ENGINEER IWMEDIATELY UPON NS BELEAGE- e
. FROM THE ATLANTA. €A

ﬁ_

ENTIARY, THE MANUFACTURER SATD NE-::
"DIDN'T THIMNK IT noih TO ASK NIN IF ME zs'nl ESPIONAGE ACENT, 5
ACRORDING T0_MCCAR

COJTRACTS AND MANUFACTURLS PARTS FOR RADAR SLTS NCCARTHY QUOTED NIN
AS SAYING NONE FAR AS WE KN

ALL

sgit HERE

DATE

fba
MCCARTNY, WHO DID MOT IDENTIFY TME WIT ¥ ADVAN
»ng‘u . SAf B ﬁg

SSES TODAY AT A CLOSE SESSION OF NIS PERMANENT suzcemr'n:t
TIGATING SECURITY LEAKS IN TNE ARNMY'S nm\n nomn Gl

D THE (10130 AN, EST) SESSION FoDAY WOULD BE m: thér 1o

SAID BROTHNMAN REFUSED 10 M!S'! ALMOST ALL
NI SECRET SISsion, IICLIIDI!G VNETNER lt IS IIIGAGIIG'?I 2

FEDERAL PENIT

IREE R
Tgonum.; sun lxs FIRM CITS ABOUT NALF 1TS INCOME nou covnnm:‘ '
or rn' _q_oax.uuas 'cussuxu' AR

e 7 T e Bk B B ,K_‘.'»..,:._w !-.c.aﬂ. &.a.'."

11/“““"“ . " 7 !7) ’*{; r,“_

INFORMATION CONTAINED

IN,IS. UN T-SS;F
' CL"QMV~

WM il ' 20 ) Qy
“ CPEHVEY RDLS s /w 2 0 . / ‘(
ll A 5'3 w s’gj '_- o q .

" WASHINGTON CITY NE¥S SERVICE
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SUNRCY;: ABRANAM BROTHMAN e —

J ESPIONAGE =B . - N e
L OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Trort —
¥ 4 (Bufile 100~365040) Toa. Reew
. . i . Nollonug _.

i

Nashington City News Service of November 4,
4 1953, reported that Brothman ‘and Norman Geboriault,
y President of Techni-Flex Corporation, present employer
/ of Brothman, had testified before the McCarthy Committee
\ November 3, 1953, In answer to your inquiry as to what -
our files show on Gaboriasult, the Jollowing is set J‘orth:kz(a/

- . After the conviction of Brothman in November, - .
-+ 1930, and while he was confined to the Federal Detention R
® Headquarters, New York City, awaiting the outcome of his
" yappeal, Ynformation was obtained from & confidenticl source
'in April, 1951, that Brothman's appealuwas being financed
by Jacod Friedus, weslthy Nev York businessmen, clso
confined to the Federal Detentions Headquarters, New York
City, on an income tar charge., Friedus was interviewed an
advised he:bEcame acquainted with Brothman in jail and Prom
discussiona with him congidered him to0 be a brilliant .
gcientists - Friedus asgreed to help Brothman upon his releasge
and entered into a tentative agreement with Brothman, giving
Friedus an option on several chemical Datents owned by
Brothman, Friedus authorized Norman Gaboriault, President :
of Techni=-Flez, which company ta owned by the Friedus Sfonily, - -
to poy $5,000 to Brothman’s lawyer to handle the appeal and -~ -

M.}’\"Ma()‘ a week to Naomi Brothman, subject's wife, for living
v
tﬁﬂ

erpensess Also, upon Brothman's release, he would go to . _
work for TechnieFlexr, Brothman wes relecsed from Atlonta
Penitentiary November 5, 1952, The Bureau conducted an
investigation of Brothman -upon his release to.determine his
S Sfinancial ability to pay a $1Q,000 fine which was part of his
original sentences * .During this investigation Gaporigult -
) . . . e .,- A - . '"W
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was interviewed by Burecu agents in April, 1953, and he
63ﬁ?T%EEE‘FFT?EE§"atory of the agreement between Technf=rlez
and the subjeote On February 18, 1953, information was
received that Brothman was working at Techni-Flex, Port -
Jervis, New York, at a salary of 3175 c weeks Subjeot has

entered into an agreement with the Government t0 make
payments of $60 per month on this fine.

information on Gaboriault. ZTechni-Flexr is not a Xey
Jacility designated by the Department of Defense and is
not an atomic energy facilitye The Bureau has no record

that this company holds classified contacts with any branch
of the armed services de

ACTION

I' quileaicontain no identifiable, derogatory

Nones For your infarmation.(?v]

b .
A
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T 1 THE DIRECTGR . pardlovemder 1%195/%
< . yzom ¢ MR, -Po M. LADD ?/\ - . 3
suspacr: ABRAHAN RROTHNAN, wase g o
. KRSPIONAGE = B
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
Busrile 100=3865040

You inquired as to whether we knew that Norman

Gaboriault and Jaocod Friedus had driven te Atlanta )
Penitentiary te ptek up Brothman upon his relecse and drove
»im baok to New York, Our filss do net refleot this information.
our ftles do reflect that the Warden of Atlanta Penitentiary
had advised our Atlanta 0ffice by letter of November 6, 1958,
that Brothman wss relecsed on November S, 1952, after having
besn held thirty days Sfor nonpgyment of $10,000 fine;
that Brothman was brought before the United Staites Commisaioner

- in Atlanta on November 8, 1953, and released on Poor Convicts

Oath, @

You also inquired as to why wouldn't we open
investigations on Friedus and Gaboriasults Upon receipt of
the information that Brothman woa being given fincncial
asgistance by Friedus, we cheocked into the background of
Priedus and asoertatned he had numerous Dusiness veniures
and owned considerable property in New York, Included
among his ventures -wgsethe Techni-Flex Corporation and the
Starrett Televiailon Corporation, Through a confidential _
informant in the Federal Detention Headquariers, we were v/
able to keep informed of tAe relation beltween Brothkman and
Friedus which appeared to be atrictly a business relationship,
Friedus admitied in Ris interview on Novemder 4, 1552, that
he was desirous of exploiting Brothman'’s engineering talents
atnce he considered Brothman ¢ brilliant engineer. Gadoriault
on his interview in April, 1953, siated Bis initerest in  -.
Brothman arose when Friedus suggested thdt Teohni-Flex give
Jinancial kelp to Brothman and his vife in return for the use
of Brothman's patents and awrvioqh;qgonﬁhgqiﬁgé:aac, 1;. \

. i - -

3N

© Inasmuch aa there is mo fndicction that thé relation -
ship betwveen Friedus and Gaborioult with Brotiman was other
than of & business nature and in the adbsence of information

Yo f£;2(~ spzavid - 94 0 8-
,g Sﬁ1%3 R 1% | L24-3 S0 Yo

DEGC 17 1953
COPIES DESTHPIRBIN G~ ALL INFORMATION CON’IHNED :

Ei REIN, IS UNCIASSIFIED .
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t0 the oontrory, no seourity or ccptonogc typc tnvest
a8 opened on these individuala. \W) _

ACTION
Yone, TFor your infamattan.\‘%)
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C el sflesano yoms wa, ..(") ... . :1) /\ .
Ojﬁw Mamomndum ¢ UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN

™ D. M. Ladd.ﬁ/
ﬁ. ) FRrOM ¢ A E. oEt

_ SUBJBCT AB ROTHUAN, with aliases
ESPIONAGE = B .
7 0BSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
SYNOPSIS:

Te":'l:imonp of Brothman and hia preseni ‘employer, Nerman
Gaboriault, gi;_resident of Techni-Flex Corp., before McCarihy Commitiee
11-4-53, reviewed pursuant to the Director's request. Testimony re-
lects Brothman refused to answer questions concerning employment,
espionage or Lommunist activi laiming privilege of Sth Amendmen

Ruben referred to above i3 believed identical with ¥illiam 4,
peuben who authored series of articles concerning Rosenberg case
appearing in "Nationel Guardian,” @ pro-Communist publication, in 1951,
claiming Rosenberg convictions a pelitical frome-up. Bureau investi-

gation of Reuben showed him %o be sympathetic to Communism, but no ‘
proof of Communist Pariy mehbership, He is on Security Indez. @:)

RECOMYENDATION ; A

i Attached for approvael is a letter to NYO requesting security

,Sainuestigation of Gaboriault to determine his gctivities and the extent

5 ﬁl“’*,,\of his association with Brothman and Reuben.mﬁhl,
37
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DETAILS :

43 you are awore, Abrohom Broihman was convicied In
¥ovember, 1950, for obstruction of Jjustice in connection with
the appearance of Harry Gold before a Federal Grand Jury in
1947, He originally received a 8senience of seven years, but
on appeal the conviction on one of the counts of the indict-
ment was reversed and his sentence wag reduced to two years.
Brothman was released from Federal penitentiary at Atlanta on
11-5-52. He is presently employed as an engineer by the
Techni-Flez Corporation, Port Jervis, New rbrk.(EZd o

On 11-4-53, Brothman and Norman Gaboriault, Presi-
dent of Techni-Flex, testified before the McCarthy Commitiee *
in ezecutive session in New York [ity. \W) '

" Newspaper accounts of Gaboriaulit’s testimony reflected
that upon Brothman's release from the penitentiary, Gaboriault
had sent an automobile to Atlanta to have Brothman picked up
and brought back to New rork.Q(,] :

The Director requested to know whal our files showed
on Gaboricult. A memorandum from Mr. Ladd to the Director dated
11-8-53, reportied that our files contain no identifiable deroga=
tory information on Gaboriault, Gaboricult had been interviewed
by Bureau agents in April, 1953, and pointed out he had hired
Brothman on the recommendation of Jacob Friedus. The Director
then inquired as to why wouldn't we open investigation on Friedus
and Gaboriault. By memorendum dated 11-10-53, from Mr. Ladd to
the Director it was pointed out that inasmuch as there was no
indication that the relationship between Friedus and Gaboriault
with Brothman was other than that of a business natiure, no
Vsecurity type investigation was opened on these individualsa.
lThe Direcior noted on this memorandunm you had better read thg
testimony Gaborioult, et al, given before the McCarthy Com. ¥ zyj

The testimony of Brothman and Gaboriault given before
the McCarthy Committee 11-4-53, has been obtained and reviewed,
This review reflects that Brothman refused to answer any guestiions
concerning his employment, espionage oT Communist activites Rhe
might hove been engaged in claiming his privilege under the Sth

Amendment against self-incrimination. e algo refuged to) identi-
Jy Gaboriault who was at the hearing.Q_}- M‘t( ﬂ"&z! ' 1?”1 ,




Bill Ruben mentioned above is probably identical
with William A. Reuben, who authored a series of articles -
concernin? the Rosenberg case which appeared in the "National
Guardian,” a pro-Communist publication, ¥in 1951 and labelled
the case g political frame-up. Reuben gave speeches throughout
the country about this case and in a speech at Portland, QOregon,

Ion S5~1-52, he viciously attacked the FBI and the Lirecior,.
Investigation was instituted on Reuben in Kay, 1952. The.
investigation shows theat Reuben has been sympathetic to the
cause of Conmunism, but we have no proof of his actual Communist
Party membershipe. Eeuben is on the Security Inder, w)

A review of the Gabortault testimony reflects that
ke relotionship existing between Gaboriault and Brothman probably
ig that of a business natures Bufiles do not contain any identie
SJiable derogatory information on Gaboriault,

.



- 4 ﬂr J : of
QOPDDP&tiODﬁ‘ﬂDd presbnt employer or' brahs rothman,
. 1¥164  Vefors thé McCarthy Committessn November L, 195
.. Bureau obtalned & transcrint.of Gaboriaultls testimony on' .
e dential basis:, -

Lo

“ In connection’ with Rubin mentloned above; it-1s believe

that this individual is identical with #illiam A. Reubem, & ' .
Security Index subject of your office, who authéredra series :
"I of abticles concernipg the . osenberg vase’ which appeared in .
..’; the ."National Guardian. ELJ T A ____krj

2l It 19 requested that -an immediate discreet 1nvestigation
- be Instituted on Gabériault,. ‘captioned "as above,.in an effort:,
“to determine his complete background, dontdets and esscoclatess
..It should be’ perticudarly determined the extent’ of his assoc--;
iation with Brothman and Ruben. ] ';--“}k - e

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

- 105 Now _' REIN is UNCULSSIFIE v '.;“-f e

i'-a'




o . .3)
s 7 ek -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form Mo, 1
- THIE CARE OMATNATID AT REW YORK
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SYNOPSISOF FACTS: .

" pechniflex Corporation, Port Jervis, NY. Subject u;griaonod
in US Penltentiary, Atlanta, Georgls, 8/28/51 to 11 /52. ¥o
_information on any espionage Communist &ctivity on part of

" subject since his release from prison. \) 3

kv
-

DATE

DETATLS:  RESIDENCE

T-1, of known reliability, advised on November 7,
1953, that the subject 1s presently residing at 80 Kingston
Avenue, Port Jervis, New York. ka)

EMPLOYMENT

‘the Techniflex Corporation, 55 Jersey Avenue, Port Jervis,
_NO‘H York. to. h . R : T

MISCELLANEQUS

On July 26, 1951, the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit in a decision by Chief Judge
THOMAS SWAN, with Judge LEARNED HAND and AUGUSTUS N. HAND
concurring, confirmed the conviction of the subject with A

United States Marshal in the Southera District of New York,*

“4_ | OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; -
© Sub ject fasidaﬁ Kingston Aéenu_e, Port Jervis, NY, ﬁPlore:d"fi,"?_

NTAINED

P » . Ay TNFORMATION C |
~ ce- R

R e
B I M
T-1l also advised that the subject 1s employeds/b?([-{f

conspiracy to obstruct justice, The records maintained by the
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having been held thirty days solely for non-payment of a
$10,000,00 committance fine. The subject was brought before -

the United States Commissioner in Atlanta on November 6, 1952, ':

and released on a poor convicts cath., T-2 advised that the.
subject would not be under supervision, as he was discharged -
by expiration of minimum sentence. T~-2 also advised that when

P St . kiown rellsbilfty, ‘advised'on Wovembler:6;" = -
:.1952, "that the subject was released from’ the United States ."=t.. -7
Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgla, on November 6, 1952, after =+ °

z

the sub ject was rele , he intended to return to the home of L

his wife, Mrs. NAOMEXBROTHMAN, et [1-05142nd Streef, Lang Ialand

City, X . No/information has been received by this .
o ce concerning any espionage or Communist Party activity
on thp part of the subject since his release from prison in
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',;.ADMIHISTRATIVB PAGE

Identity Date Qf VE

of Source Activity
and/or = T _ © InformA-
Descrip- o - tion - "~
tion of L S
Informa- . : T
tion ' '

, e Received < .-A“

‘Subject's i 11/7/53 - SA WILLIAM -

‘,

and
.emp loyment o

}' ’ JR.* © g

R s T Tt e e

Ta2 Subject's 11/6/52 Unknown
Warden W,H. release. ' _

HIATT, _  from - PR T
United ¢ _ Penitentiary .: - ; MRS
States . . - A Ty . o
Penitentiary, o T s
Atlanta, )

Georgla

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to New York, 11/4/53.
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Qﬂic&' Meﬁord’ndum . UNITEIQTATQS GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI (100-365014.0) DATE: Pebruary 5, 1954

SAC, Wew York (100-95068)

UBJECT: ABRAHAM%Tg}mN, was -
ESPIONAGE - :
om o OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; @
e '_-, '&mm SECURITY Ap‘l‘ OF, 1950. .w{ :;.&,,L_..,-.;;.....,,,',,, *:«ﬁ‘ 2
pk JERERD Lon TR

[y Tad
:. a, », .«.,.;{( f!a

T
r

£ ; Encloaed here\dth lro tive aoples ‘of the’ roport
UIS. n. LUEDERS, dated robmx-y S 195k, at, New Yorke (zq

I -"_x _ -2 js; R A
TR Inaamuch as no 1ﬁrormation has been roceivéd rogardins‘ w?

any eapionage or Communist Party activity on the part of. ‘the - . '
aubject since his release from prison in 1952 thia cuo ‘i being'-'— £
eonsidered closed by thia office.(l.l\ LAl R =

o
The subject is prea«.mi:'.l.jr being carried on “a aeourityf

ndex' and his residence and employment will be hecked in

accordance with current Bureau ins tructiona. L S
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There 1y attached-the file which has been maintained in the

Laboratory in connection with the above-captlioned matter. It is desired

that this file be maintained as an enclosure behind the main file inMNs REcCaDEm
A Records Section. T2 Wk T 9
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Oﬂice Memoruﬂdum . UNITED S'uu..., SOVERNMENT

Director, FBI (100~365040) DATE: 7/20/5h

. ? ‘!%_ MOM sac, New York (100-95068) , - f
S  Ladug
 SUBJECT: ABRAHM( ﬁl&l was. ‘ 1- a..,_;?j;ex-—-‘

ALY, INFORMATTON f"’“"""'NED )
- e HEREIX I5 L “"""'E\% v
" DATL BY 7

L~

Zé‘ It Is recomended that a Security Index Card be prepared
on the above-captioned individual, ,

M* f! 8"
“"'""-t 10

‘ The Security Index Card on the eaptioned individual
should be changed as follows: (Speeify change only)

NAME
ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED __ __  ALIEN T

COMMUNIST ____ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDL%P?';EEHT SOCIALtST
A

Yy MISCELLANEOUS (Sppeify) Previous Esplonage Activitiss =
TAB FoR DETCOM ¥ y  TAB FOR COMSAB RACE 5

,&—mm OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH __ -
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern andf
3

KEY PACILITY DATA: | NOT RECORDED ““iix
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBIDUTR1 1954

INTERESTED- AGENCIES
RESIDENCE ADDRESS
Sl 2 98,1
EJK:CT F - /5&
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: 80, Nev York uoo-ésoss) (ortginal and 1) Decenber 10, 139

Mﬂctor. b ()4 (100-36501;0)
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CASE LUSA BLILEY SAID CISE WAS ASSIGNED m HIH BEGLUE J

Z .'rit..'»v‘-.fu- A -’;‘--4 .
)_C?OHE COWT OF GRIGM HDICTHENT lGlINST BROTEHI!’ REH‘I"S_ .

o¥ mcmr..
WAS NOT Esuér.xsmn. AUSA BATLEY SAID COUNT MIST Exrm

® mosscum_g OR A NOLLE PROSEQUI ENTERED, PRIOR 0 mnm
ANY opgmovn"mcomnmnons OR REQUESTING A]DITIONAI- Eyfee:
mmsﬂurxom, SUQH:AS RE-INTERVIEW OF FARRY GOLD 0 ESTABLISH. :

“'

nv VENUE yrmﬁm R IN SINY, BAILE! IESIRED TO mscuss mcrs:;;?_ Ji@% : ”ig
OF CASE_ wxm /AGENT, SA AND SUPERVISOR WILL CONSULT am, {' T

msg RATLEY AS REQUESTED, BUT OF COURSE WILL NOT nmvmn : )
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- H ce Menior ,}ndum » UNITED ®,:2 covernMenT

. A
| ™ Director, FBI ~ (100-365040) pare: 1/38/55 \g"’
Q‘q\gkpu . 8sAC, New York (100-95068) &
; SUBJECT: / AM “BROTHMAN '
. ESPIONAGE - R

OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

" “ % W07 TINTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 19 g metover 8

" N e ?”1‘%-5,._;‘;".;;-,-.,,_-n;-.‘s_-"__-,",-.-__,'f.-l P e nE %3 LT SR

- L T SRE OIS SRR DT e A S TR ey SR e, & _

- e R " e . & e A St wg iy L . ey f__r;l-_ _“-t_-'f_- A'-"\"'__"":,“q

e T ReNY irtel to E _o;u.1/17/55. snference dsaired il

"L ' vy USA,SDNY, conserning ‘second count of indictment whieh is #AAL s
.. earried on docket. EL] N LIRS S O R s S
5 i . . VIR : Aot - el e o "-'"43"..‘:'.‘.‘. S

S

% . gx8 FRANGIS W..ZANGLE and WALTER C. ROETTING, JRB., & ". :
. of this Office, eonferred with AUSAS GEORGE BAILEY and JUDSON . S
A. PARSONS, JR., 1/19/55.. They advised that it 1s the present
opinion of the TSA'S Office, SDNY, that the outstanding eount = .
should be nolles-prossed in any event. However, they pointed o7 o
" out that technieally BROTHMAN could he brought to trial on this - ..~
. count if 1t could be proved that any of the conversations in il
which BROTHMAK tried to induce HARRY GOLD td teatify falsely . ;7 ¥
before the Grand Jury ocourred in the SDNY. They therefore,. -~ Ty ,
. pequested that HARRY GOLD be interviewed to determine the place - .-
or places where these conversations tock place. Both BAILEY and ~ .
PARSORS stated that the USA!S Office is not insisting that GOLD - - -
be interviewed but 1is requeating that this be doneé if there is - -
no peason why the Bureau feels thab GOLD should not be interviewed
at this time.\l(,) |
PARSONS pointed out that the uestioning of GOLD 3
should be restricted to the period from 7/28/47, the date GOLD -
received the subpoens, to 7/51/1;1,.'1:]10 date GOLD testified before . .
the Grand Jury. PARSONS requested that the entire four day = SR
period be covered but that emphasis should be placed on the .. =
night of July 30 and the early morning of July 31st. - PARSONS * ;
stated that 1t is clear from GOLD!S testimony and his statements
to the FBI that most of GOLD'S converskions with BROTHMAN during
the four day period took place in Queens County (EDNY). Howevey,
he stated that there ls some guestion about the exact locatlons
where the conversations of July 30 and July 3lst took place.,
GOLD'S testimony reflected that he, MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ and BROTHMAN
departed from BROTHMAN'S Office in the EDNY on 7/30/54 and after
olcking up PEIL LEVINE, drove MOSKOWITZ home to 8th Ave,(SDEY ]

2 - Pniladelphis (65—!_4318):' g \{,m"“;g. 4;: (‘0
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Letter to Director
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. The three men then d4rove sround for about four hours durinsq'“ '
ythich time LEVINE was apperently dropped off sowecplace. ' BR! AR
’and GOLD finally arrived at BROTHMAN'S home ' (EDNY), and during . ..
.; Amvensuing walk up and down SKILLMAN. Ave., . (EDRY), they di.cpu.lud
'‘GOLD'8 proposelt\testimony before the Grand Jury. PARSONS'. 341 ‘-.f;
“‘stated that he particularly interested tn whothor the proponl. E
testimony of GOLR was discussed during thiu rido and while tl_:lo i,
pa_rt;iu were 1n1h SDNY.‘('ZL) , T e STk

».!.... .

The ladelphlia Orﬂ.co 1s requostod to intorvi.ew |
' GOLD at the’ Lewisburg Penitentiary in uocordanco uith tho P
request of tho USA'S orﬁco SDHY.Q) S

- ‘ o attontion of the ladelphia Orﬁ.ce :ls diroctad =
s. to pages 60-§3 of NY. Summary repprt dated §/15/50, snd to pages i .
‘7 and 8 of NY report dated 12/2?0 wherein GOLD'S statements -  -*
. ‘concerning his conversations with BROTHMAN during the pertinenﬁ“
period are set forth., In order to assist Philadelphia in . i
conducting this interview 11: 1a notod that tho rollowing countiu

comprise the 8DNY: - - - e . e
New York Greene
: : Bronx _ Sullivan
?ﬂ,—j e g::g:ﬁe-tor g‘ ﬁgz; S o B
- o 01?31380 'Ulste'r.ﬁ R?cklgzd - (n) T A

b
i




Oﬁice Memon'mdum“-' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

10 : Divector, FBI (100-365080) pATR  3/4/55

; W':ﬁ. . SAC, Pniladelphia {65-4318)
v

13

f SUBECT: ABRAHAM BROTHMAN
ESPIONAGE - R o
~ OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE .
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT COF 1950

k;ﬁy .j--ff_--i--egg,_

[ Re New York letter to Bureau dated 1/31/55“\'@')

- HARRY GOLD, admitted former Soviet espionage agent,
presently an inmate at the United States Penitentiary, -
Iewisburg, Pa., was interviewed on February 25, 1955, in regard
to his conversations with subject in reference to GOLD's
testimony before the Federal Grand Jury, New York City, in
1947, GOLD advised that he does not recall the date when he
received the subpoena or the date he testifiled before the
Federal Orand Jury in 1947, He stated if he testified on
July 31, 1947, he is positive that he received the subpoena
on July 29, 1947, rather than on July 28, 1947. He stated
to the best of his recollection, all of his conversation with
subject in reference to his testimony before the Pederal Grand
Jury, wherein subject instructed him to give false information
to the Federal Grand Jury, occurred in the Eastern District of
New York, He stated in regard to the nights of July 30 and
July 31, 1947, that he, IEVINE, and subject were never out of .
Queens with the exception of the time when MOSKOWITZ was driven
home, He stated IEVINE was later dropped off at his home which
was located in the Eastern District of New York, BHe recalled
that he and subject did not discuss his proposed testimony
until after they had retwrned to subjectts home, RUC, z(,)
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" ARRABAM
- mwﬂox ar JUSTI
- lc muwzpma Jcttc jated Mapol B
1955. ﬁlrlilhlng the results o.r the reinterview S -
, .f rry “I‘D o ) ) AT B "-r ; ': _,-' ‘::{‘:.:'-._ “- . . ;

!'M lmmuon acc forth u rc.fcnnud ‘
Ictur should dbe Jurnished to the United States - e
Attorney, Southern Distriet of m ‘Tork., You ‘should
Jollow and edtain the Jinal digpoaition ot tAe mt-
standing count against the subjeos. ud submit Im
report form ‘the final sction taxen by ¢ he United G
States Attorne), mu Dutriot oj Icll Yorky lu i
this matiers . S
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Harry Gold, sdmitted Soviet eaplonage g s testisy Jalsel bcfon
. Mu.l érand Jkry, Muuru Dlmtu of ‘n F/

the ioutm District of Wew York o vender 22, 1950, as & result o -
) af Justice and the second eharged eonspiracy te edetruct Jjustice -m 74

;,aum on She sirst count and was sentenced fo two yesre and fined tgl -
thousand dollars u SAs second sount, His eenvictien on the oount

 molle presegui sheuld de entered

" Brethman were never out of

:.lnthu'l hm u m un nmrm ;(D
—_— '!'h’ aui ts for yoxr taso

....:-’A... wele o
_-'.-_‘ R

- Assistant uumy General (orig. m 1)
Filliem P. Tompkine -

Direetor, F3r . . .
O gop -4 - - r . e o Y o S ) N s y '--:' R
., "‘_-!t‘! Sy x,lgvtf_;ﬁ@r‘iw,‘,};z; b@’g’iﬁ-‘l}.‘;f‘ ‘:j BTN

) ,q;'”’ ~’ gt -»"'aq*_ M-" - "té hvfhg 5:5" "'1& wﬁ":}:‘& F'.": ;'::{-5 'P'"—

" You wild recell the o  toned lﬁb«t was o sonvicied tn 3
en indictment consfeting of two omu. Ons eount eharged shatruction -
Miriem Moskowita, his partaer, dy recson cf their Asving persuaded A
ork, 0'_ July ds 1947
"Brethman was seatenced to five years and fined Sive thousand

eharging obetrucfion of Juucc L ed nnrud on wu: m um -u
nct sstadlished, )

Asef{stant United Ftates Attorneys Ourgc hucy w Mu lo -
Jareoas, Jr., of the Southern Distries of New York, advised that the -
obumuu of Justioe count remgins on she docket and 18 must be preses ¥
outed or @ melle preosegui entered, stated 18 fo She o ﬁ:ton oL 8he: -
Qrriee oF the United Siates uumg shern Disiriet oy York,; @ : --
et defore tak{ m setlon, Chsy n-‘"
sted @ reinterview of Burry Gold to deternine ;{lm GOAVEree~
fons Ia which Brethran tried to indise Seld te un sely esourred
In $he outhern Distriet oy New York, ey reguestoed exphssis dbe placed
oa the activities af Geld and MM on Aight of July JO-JJ, 1947

n Cold hae Deen reinterviewsd m -mm to the dest ef Ale
nnun“u all of the eonverestions with Breotiman wherein Bretiman’
instructed Ain to Sest .ruu) oeourred ia the Eustern Nnrut qf
New York, [Ne stated jhe -L:uauno.r.m ﬁ;}l 1947.

stries of New York
the tine when Nirien bnutu wuss drivea to Aer m and no
wes had oy the sestimeny uatil asfser Bretiman gad %

g a8
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ABBAHH_!@ROTM- Vas T 7 |oBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; |

determine

in SDM.
question
AUSA and

DETAILS:

ﬁew York,
W gy

against ¢

%24 | obstructi

-4% the tr
venue was

pertaining to GOLD!'S testimony before the grand ‘.u'y,-. took plai:r-

INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF -
1950

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

EYRT -

AUSA, SDNY advised ons oount of original indictment |

of subject pertaining to Obstruction of Justice .. ..

- 8t1l1l outstanding. Requested re-interview of HARRY GOLD to . -y

whether eny conversation between GOLD and BROTHMAN v

HARRY GOLD, in interview, advised all conversations in

Sook place in EDNY and none in SDNY. pacts presented to. _. '

—

.

he advises he dntends to enter nolle pronﬁ(.k‘a

Assistant United States Attorneys GEORGE BAILEY -

: and JUDSON A. PARSONS, Jr., Southeran District of
advised Sis FRANCIS W, ZANGIE and WALTER C. ROETTING on
19, 1955, that one count of the originel indietment
he subject was still outstanding, Said count charged
on of Justice, The subjJect was convicted on that count™
ial, but the conviction was reversed on appeal because .
not estabu‘_’shad at the trial.\s{,) '

PR NRY " ALL INFORMATION GONTAINED
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2 - New Y
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S “Messrs. ILIISI and PARBONS
‘ OID be ro-:.ntorﬁwotl aoncoml;g _
’ OTEMAN during the perjied July 19 ? through AR
July 31, 1947, to dotomino \lhot.hor any ot the convorntionl P
relating to GOLD'S teatimony before the Federal Grund Jury g
occnrrod in tho Bouthem Di.ltrict of low '!ork. L

* oLt
q‘r .'_

a PARSONS ltated that 1t was olur from GOI.D'B 3 k :
tutinony at the trisl that most of the conversations took T

place in Queens County, which is in the Eastern Distriet of *? |
s _ New York. However, there was some guestion about the exact ;
.*, 77 locations where the conversations of July 30 and 31, 1947 -

took place, GOID'S testimony reflected t he, MIRIANX ;
_X_Ii!gSKOHITZ and BROTEMAN departed. from BROTHMAN'S office 1n
¢ RBastern District of New York on July 30, 19!% and after .
pioking up PHILLEVINE, drove MOSKOWITZ home to Oth Avenue, - T
Xew York City (Southern District of New York).  The three
men then drove around for about four hours, during whieh
time LEVINE was apparently dropped off some place. BROTHMAN
and GOLD finally arrived at BROTHMAN'S home in Queens
(Bastern District of New York). During an ensuing walk up
and down 8killmen Avenue, near BROTHMAN'S home, they
discussed GOLD'S proposed testimony before the Grand Jury.
. - PARSONS stated that he was particularly interested in Ny
S whether the proposed testimony of GOLD was discussed dur:l.ns R .
' “the ride and while the pu-tiol wore 1n the southom m-trict s
‘of Mew York ‘lb] : :

~'|‘ﬂ‘
-,
. . Ler
. : PR
T AR L

g —

At Lewlasbureg, PennaLvania

HARRY GOID, United 8tates Ponitontinry, vas
interviewed on Pebruary 25, 1955, by SA WAYNE G, HUNT. GOID
advized that he did not recall the date when he received the -
subpoena, or the date he testified before the Federal Grand .. - |
J'ury in 191;.7. He ltated ir ho toati.r:led on J'uly 31, 19].1.7, R
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. pastern District of Wew Yorke

“.An veferensce to his (GoLD!

NY 100-95068
he is positive that be received the gubpoena on July 29, 1947,

*_ pather, than on July 28, 1947. He stated that to the best of
 hin pecollectlon,. 11 of his conversation o

testimony be
ct instructed b

grand Jury, wherein the st _
' -:go'cumé;g.-g h 4

information te the ‘Federal G a&d‘m :

e b LN

SR ML P RONE S

iy
b

- He stated thht regard to the nights of o TR
July 30 and 31, 1947, he, LEVINE and the subject were mpever . - .°
out of Queens county, with the exception of the time when
MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ was driven home. He stated LEVINE was .-
1ater dropped off at his\bhome which was located 1in the. -
gastern District of Hew Yyork, He recalled that be and the

~ subject 4id not discuss hbis (GOLD'S) proposed_testinony P

~until after they had returned to tho-lu_bjeot'l_.hope. c:(d o

. S T L - Al T I - - -

1 / . . g L IR 4 e T
S The information given by GOLD" was orally furnished-
to Assistant United gtates Attorney GEORGE BAILEY on March 31,
1955, by SA WALTER C. ROETTING. He advised that 4n view of C
the fact that none of the conversations between GOLD and :
BROTHMAN conecerning GoLD!'S proposed testimony before the - IR
Federal Grand Jury took place in the Southern pistrict of
_ New York, he intended to enter & nolle prosequi of the
outstanding count of the 1ndictment.('
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At now York, llow Iou-k e e o _
" Will check the docket of £he ‘United statel _ B
pistriot Court, Southsrn District of New York, %o (u) R

dotemine the date when the nolle prosequﬁ. is onterod.

W

REFERENCES: . Bulet, 3/14/55, . -~ -
gﬁ;g;lphia lottor to Buruu, a.nd New Iol'ko e
L Few Ycrl; ‘lotter to phnaaolphu. 1/31/55. k.u,) #
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o FEDERAL BUREAU

G : : . y - }‘- _1.:(:‘ T e .

mod w usu smu, IJ29/55, gecapd 1

4 .pprow judae sume da.t.o. R TP
DETATLS - ' ssistant Uni.ted gtates Abtorney cg.cmn mnz!, southern

pistrict of New York, telephonically advised that 3 nolle - .

£ indictment wes filed = :

prosaqu:l. bf outstanding count of the
oved by Federal Judge GREGORY NOONAN. lr.

s 1955, -nd was &pprov
on the mbject. m

on April
BAILEY state that ne United States Attornay's file s,
ba.'mg closed. W e _:‘ S .ﬂ,,..‘.;_"": A
= -7 gne records of u® Clerk of tho podoral District Gourty '."_j
-633-106 were examined on 1

n an entry gated April 29, 1955, Te-
udge NOONAN of the nolle prosequi filed ag&

flecting the approval Yy J
the second count of the subjeot's indictment.. \p_(_,

.‘.' N o - . - c -
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A DATE
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b SU’JBCTS iy F mi - ; ” o K WJ

DIAEET T g AGENCTES

O e S Y ACT OF 1% yimo OTFICED . '
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Baference; SAC 3oV 5530, W53 qupsi IO
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g
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- TUniversity. In 19k be organized t , :
. - Associates. In 1950 momw his business associate YIRIM

L wicted §h Federal Court for conspiracy %0 obstruct justic

:*was aentenced t0 gerve two years in prison and was ¢ined $105000

on on 11/5/52. Be is preent]%oanploaeg

an ‘ _xinatgn

. was released from pris _ £ A P
S TECHNTFLEX CORP., Port Jervis, N.Tos a resides at bk

o | Jm. -.‘_- - v a S . h_ ,,a"' '}t i . "Yi et R ‘!
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B, Communist Lﬁﬂ.ﬂtiéﬁs“
Sheso pROTEMAN bas admi t

' " pad been, "on the fr ! :
Cw-\ _.Attomeyﬁe_neral pu_rsuant to Execu
' et T ELIZABETH TERRILL BEN

’O[,/ eapionaﬁa agent,
‘o108, told her in the early 19LO0's that
; st Party. Although she wes 8
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Letter o Director IC
100-95068

R HIBHEIH'adﬂud that he noticed (duri
- of 191;7-191@) Anat BROTHBMAN used Yo TERC Dally

~ . Col + newspaper) every w.\w) e TN
.. Bapionage! TR R R TI e RS
: " poth HARRY GOLD and ELIZABETH TERR1

e A ¢ in the early WLO'S yhay acted a3

REOOWENDATIONz
Retain subject in gecurity Indexe There is no evidence ghat the
baen a member of a basic revolutionaly within the
a menber of, gnd active in, & front organi-
Anarchistic tendencies

gubject (1) has
past five years (2) has been
ghe past three years {(3) has exhibited
his past close ties with the :

. gation within
during the past three years. However,




; Letter to Director T0 E"‘!’.Ef,’
: KY 100-95068

: Communigt Party, his past sctivities in Soviet-espionage, his apparent

¢ unrepentant attitude, and the fact that he is a wellGeducated and highly
... intelligent individual, indicate t ha lould be & dangerous indivldm],
,fin ; ﬁ.u or national energency.K " o vy i}%‘

S :'Dm'con rmm: o :
"y § Bubjeot 10 tab'bed t"'l

e, Sub:}ect not tabbed under criteria SIC letter 55-12. 8. 1. .
card bearing stamp "DETCOM™ has not been received from Bureau. 74—; con

.‘4."

3. It is récomended that Detcom tabbing be continued. The
subject's past close ties with the Communist Party, his past activities
in Soviet espionage, his unrepentant attitude, and his intelligence indicates
the strong possibility that he might afin engage in egpionage activities
- '."..

1n the event of a national emergency. . L e e
: ! . . 1 . I 2 T E
ADDENDUH: o ] : i '} SR ‘
In add e above, Brot was re to in informstion
- (> i
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m’uu Attorney Genevel t‘.rtg..a 1) Lec setoder 10, 1955
Filiten 7. Tompkine

\0 ‘ Birester, m |
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.”-,a e acmu writies by Baphasl luu lcuunni.
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77 e have been Jrisndly wi Abreden Brothas tl¢ tl)r'&ub
snd Acs preparsd she exelesed decunens with o siew ¥¢ - A
~ publishing t4. e original of Whte lvmn 5o $n She D
" ’uuutu o,f Olinr lnu, nnmr, ﬁu .ﬁu ¥ lm. v ‘_q._’;:f:

fu -m note Bohloasman hes ncc 511 ﬂou ﬁu e %

guard gt the Federul Nonse of 2eventions; New Yerk City, Wl
‘tuu « %elevision set for matling oud & prepagends fden [ﬂ"
rethnan. Jurfher tuurtu are deing nade nnnnhy Wis
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Hathe

Ticklers: Mr, Belmont

mom + & 2 Bran Mr. Branigan
. o | ¥r, Fichole. 4 £ Sy
SURACT:  ABRABAM BROTHMAN f: ﬁg:cn o 1) Tatae S
; . ' . Hellomss ——

ESPIONAGE - R ~

' ]

. SINOBSIS: Cincinnati forwarded by aitached letter of 9/27/55 a' 2 -3-

- 89-page document written dy Raphael Douid Schlossman -
vho was in prison with Abraham Brothman, 41fred Dean Slack and
Eugene Dennis, Apparently Schlossman is attempting to exploit
news value of his story as document made available to Cincinnati
office by newspaperman for infomation purposes, OSchlossman
clains to be apti-Communist dut curried favor with Brothman to
get & job on release. He mentions others who helped Brothman and
names one Jerry who, for his services, was set up in a photography
studio. This refers to Jerome Tortakow, former NY 645-8, who
Jurnished informnation to the NY office concerning Julius Rosenberg.
Tartakow's identity as an informant has not deen made pudblic., No
information in Bupilea that Tartakow was paid by Brothman, 4lso
alleges a guard in the Federal Bouse of Detention, NIC, was given
la television set for helping Brothman matil a propaganda sheet out f
of the prison. A4Also claims he received money from Mrs, Brothman
to buy his way close to ihe Rosendergs in ithe death house at .- \to)
Sing Sing., Schlossman states he visited Cincinnati office in ﬁ ‘
Fedb, 1953 and claimed he lost jobs due to Cal Crim Detective Agency i
wanted to furnish Brothman information in exchange for FBI asking N
Cal Crim to leave Aim aldone, Stailes he was told FBI makes no dcala,r)-.\
or promises, Also_said he could get job with Brothman and would _
do 8o if the Bureau desired. Was told no recommendations would bey) ¢
made concerning hia employment, 8Schloasman now ssrying prison r‘
term, Ohio State Feniténtiary, for vehicular honioida.{:@j : ")_3

‘33 ACTION: 1) There is attached a letter to AAG Tompkins formrdtng'}
3% him o Photogtat of the 39-page document written b =
p B chlossnan () RECORDED - 64 /00, 3(, £ 4D — 7? g
SE R o S b G N
£ A W - IR 901"28#?} &5
o iy Ty, = -l o
igf;; W letinite A /&/LLI/ %—“J 0 ) PR ¢ a
« - '3) e allegation that & guard in the Federal House of -3
Y Detention, NYC, waa gien a IV aet for assisting Brothman is being 2
Y handled separately as a possible bridery violaﬂou.@{.} o 2
N N S S =

N 700-365040 o M

. EEEENE o VR
CC: 1-Bufile 62-101955 (Schlossman) 54 LR
> Enclos ure At /O - /’P~LL— .
JE.:emd y/ ..

(7)




- LEiTiL
EMORANDIM FOR MR, EELMONT 59@55——‘-1‘

: By attached letter 9/87/55 oaptioned "Baphael David. .
Schlossman, was., Infornatton Concerning, Security Matter - P

. the Cincinnati office furnished an dutostat of & 39-page type=.
written dooument prepared by Schlossman. This dooument was

’rurnuhed to the Cincinnati office dy Oliver Brown, reporter, .
"Dayton Datly News," who received it from one Helen Birkner who o
wanted an evaluation of 3t made to determine iis use as a story. @/

Thits document relates Schlossman's experiences in the
Federal Penitentiary, dtlanta, Georgia. He tells of his knoving
Brothiman, Alfred Dean Slack, Eugene Dennis and others. Brothran
vas at that time serving a sentence for obstruction of Justice in
connsction with the grand jury testimony of Harry Gold, &Slack was
serving ¢ 15-year term for espionage in connection with furnishing
information to Harry Gold. Schlossman states Ae deliberately
cultivated Brothman in order to odtain a jod afier Ais relase [from
prison, He claims he did contact Brothman after his release and,
although he was unable to get o jod, he did dorrow money from
Brothman, &Schlossman tells of other persons who helped Broithman
and his friends in the Federal House of Detention, NIC, and )
mentions in particular one "Jerry,” wvho, for his services, was
set up in a photography studio with his sister in the
undoubtedly refers to Jerome Eugene Turtakow, former
developed the confidence of Julius Rosenberg and act
tnformant of the XY office. Tartakow was a photographsr prior to
his incarceration and returned to this business upon Ats releass.
No information was received that he was patid by Broihman or his
Jriends or was helped to set up o photography business. Tartakow's
identity cs informant has not been made publioga)q' |

2Ly

Y%

Schlossman also states Brothman was cessful in having
a propaganda sheet mailed out of the Federal House of Detention
by one of the guarda vho was given a Iele-Xing television set for
his assistance, &8Schlossman also claims he vas transferred from
Atlanta to Sing Sing prison in New York and siates he was success-
Jul in passing encouraging words to Julius Roeenderg through the
prison grapevine, He claima he attempted to pass a mevsage through
the prison rabdi and shocked the raddi by hts suggestion. He also
states Brothman assisted Slack in preparing Ais, Slack’s, motion
_for ¢ new trial and inserted therein material attascking the Byreau,




MEMORANDUM FOR MR, BELMONT,

Schlossman clainms Ae received money froa Mrs, Broihman,
the purpose of which was for him to buy his way close to the
Rosenderge in the deatd houu.(ud _

The balance of this story relates Schlossman's life.. -
after getting out of prison and his unauccessful attempts to -,
estadlish himsels in business., He is now incarcerated ot the
Ohio State Penitentiary serving a term for vehicular homicide, _
He blames his drinking for his trouble and ends Ais story on an -
optimiatic note, telling of his cure of alcoholism through the
dlcoholics Anonynoua.(Z(,) _ .

Schlossman visited the Cincinnati office in Fedruary,
1953, and furnished information about Broihman, stating he -was
planning to go to work for him and would do so 1f the Bureau so
desired. No recommendations were made to him concerning his
employment, He also blamed Cal Crim Detective Adgenoy for causing
him to lose Ais joba, He states he wanted, in exchange for the
information, to have the FBI ask Cal Crim to leave him alone and
was told the FBI makes no deals or promises to anyone, Schlossman
also oontacted the Cincinnati office by letier dated 1/17/58,
oritien from the Ohio State Penitentiary, and requested a letter
confirning the fact he had visited the Cincinnaii office in 1953,
No acknowledgenent was made to this letter.(‘%/

Ohae :

M1is document appears to be an attempt on the part of
Schlossman to cash in on his gricndahip with Brothman and other
Communisis while in prison, e condemns Communism and claims hAe
studied it in order to ingratiate himself with Brothman. He
describes Brothman as "a wealthy industrialiat.” &Since he vas
unable to obtain & job with Brothman's employer, Techniflex
Corporation, upon release from prison, this temdoulhtedly his nezt
attempt to make money based on his experiences. rest of his
story dealing with his personal ng‘:f’ appears be & play for

sympathy on the part of Schlossman,
: 2 :
-8 “n :\\?j
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Jurren @insy 112

b+ 4 an eduinfsiratfve MI'F! {s 2esired velaiive
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NOTE: It a,ppears the Statutc of Linttatiom has nm and bars
prosecution ;i:inst this guard at the Fedemal CHouse of
Detention. Statute of Limitatfons for such crimes : o
occurring before Sept 1, 1951, is three years, dter tha'"t
“date & years. Since Brothman was transferred before.

Sept 1, 1951, the three year ltatute o,r Ltnitations govem.@}
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" "' sentenced to five years imprisonment and $5,000
... on count echarging Intimidation of a Government EEIAN
' . ~Witness, and two years imprisonment and $10,000
- fine on charge of Conspiracy to Obstruct Justice.
On 7/26/51, the United States Court of Appeais,
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Second Diatrict, affirmed the conviction of subject
on the Conspiracy count, but reversed conviction
on the count charging Intimidation of a Government
Witness, because of venue. SubjJect confined U-.S,
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Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgla, 8/28/51 to 11/5/52, .

Subject released from prison on 11/5/52., Various

confidential informants of the New York City area . -

were contacted and they advised they could furnish
. no information concerning subject., BROTHMAN

presently making payments on fine. Description

set forth.(?(’
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. ‘School, both in New York City. BHe received a Bachelor

NY 100-95068
DETAILS: -  Xi_BACKGROURD
Birth Data ,.-;" jﬁ';;"'. ‘; , -“Ju

Thh L Teay, who has rurnished reliable 1nromation :Ln
] .the paat. advised on October 10, 1950, that ABRAHAM . ERRSE
- BROTHMAN was born on Auguat 15, 1913, at Hev York cu:y,
. Ne' York. Lw, - -‘_ j,";';'; iy Lk , k: 1l7_ 7 K i' A N " Dt
‘B. Rducation - }-.;" RS M e ;'--‘:_"};'f".f" Y R
o On October 10, 1950, '1'-1. previoualy described,

further advised that BROTHMAN was educated &t John .- . & .a..‘- RO
Winthrop Experimental School and De Witt Clinton High * TS

“or Arts degree in June, 1931, from Columbla Tollege a.nd - S
- professional degree in Chemical Engineering from columb.‘l.a s:;. L
| grgz%ge sit]y School of Engineerins, New York ca.ty. 1n Jnne, SR

T i . H
ok T . M ,." S ",- . E . gy T P
. R e T T I, : LT
C Marﬂtal status L . ST e T R I PR
N . . . .. \,-'.‘..’ - -‘n‘:-“ I Lo ek T L
4 s < S . .-
MR [

. re) also a.dvised on October 10, 1950, that o
BROTHMAN was marzriled to NAOMI HE‘I'I‘ on Ju.ne 15, 1937, at Hew
_ York City, New York, Lb(; D Temg e 0

D. Identiﬁcation Record - < E e
| " The rollow:l.ng 10 the Identirication Record or

ABRAHAM BROTHMAN under FBI Number 481995A, as rurnished by "
the Idantirication D:Lviaion' e 5 R R

R O

CONTRIEUSOR NAME AHD HUHBER ARRESTED OR CBARGE DISPOSITION
_OF FINGERPBINI‘S RECEIVED -

UsSM, ' Abra.ham A 7/31/50 Consp:l.racy to Pending
New York, N.Y. _ -Brothman Lad .. defraud US - :
e ..#&1057-50..,4 J A, ,.”-'I:» ; .7,.5 Govt, and 111' éw’-".«"“-'
R SR R xeoo0 70 Lluencing a "2 W
L e X -, witness, Seq, ::
R R A e TR BB P 18w1946 - R G
LT Ll e . Edition, See, it
c . T T oY pe18a1946
. | Edition —




" pea pet qutra '77Abrahm Brothna.n 1L/8/5o"" Consp to 8/28/31" transe

";-"*-',I o “;g‘y;,, R f;,ralse test, of 1nr1uepce a

NY 10095068

CONTRIBUZOR N!ME ARD NUMEER ARRESTED OR CHARGE DESPOSITIOR
OF FINGERPRINTS . RECEIVED i o

| Ted bet Hqtrs  Abraham Erothman 1/29/50 Conspiracy 9/1/50 on
MR o $00256 : .- dbbtruct .. ball .

‘J‘}.‘ .. "-_"‘_-;"::s-,';_-' ! ‘- ?:,-- - )- f - '.. LI t..‘.":.‘,- Justice . - . ;;;‘-'_ ":"..5 -

AL < -a-..,,f i ; <L
=3 --'--J E - 1 &

. Nr HY L _ #60736 . L obstruct _ to USP Atlanta
o AR T STy t. L e Justice - - ]

‘usp Atlanta'.'i "Abz-ahan Brothman 9/11/51 ‘Obstruction2 yrs, 11/5/52
Ga-. - - - #71647 . of justice,min exp on chg

] . " - 23 :x': EEC ',': e e ‘-. Wy b S '1tneaa -

- EFD, - © Abraham ' - - .- T/29/50 COnapiracy'll/aa/SO 5 yrs
- . New York, N.¥, DPBrothman - = ' ' . - to obstruct and $5000 fin
S R P - Justice - on Ct II of
: L I e e indictment, 2

' yrs and $10,000
fineon Ct I ¢
A - ‘ ~ begin after
R B L DR Lol completion of
ST R R : - sent on Ct II
S e ST g b w7, 7 on charge of
T I Tty it aen e s LR e e T 05 obstruetion of
: -,g ;,:a e T T sl Dt s S Justice .

| wm Lo (yy
: Anabacher Siegle COrporation ’ ] -

- Chestnut Avenue . L
. Rosbank, Staten Island, New York
~ {December 10, 1936-July 15, 123 ) .

: - om Januvary 20, 1953, M, J. L. MC CUE, office SESUE
Hanager, advised SA'BE, THEODORE WEBB that information from -3¢ - . °
his personnel records indicated that ABRAHAM BROTHMAN was A o
employed as a junior chemist on December 10, 1936, and was =i
"let go," no reason listed, on July 15, 1937. The aubject'c RO
Social Security Number was listed in these records &8 : L
068-10"21500 u ) ' .

-3
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o Re ublic Chemical Hachinery COmpany
T East 32nd Street - L,
e Heu York Lity - A USRI

L . to 1938 or 1939)

RS AmAHMl mormu tra.s 1nterv1.eted at the Relt . " P
R York Office by SA's JOHN M; COLLINS and JOHN R. DWRPB!. e el =
oo JR. on May 15, 1950, at which time he stated that he had PR
been employed at the ‘above-mentioned company until about ~- "v. .. -
1938 or 1939, at which time that compa% vas taken over by
,the Hendrick !lanu.facturins COmpany. j ‘

Hendrick Hanuracturins companw ;
- 30 Church Street .- e ﬁ Bl e e
- New York City- - . -~ : _l'--_' Gl AT e
- (About 1938 or 1939 to about R L ST I
middle of lsll ) ,_"_.,.*‘;:‘;_- ‘ FoLL T A
te The sub:ject, whén interviewed on May 15, 1950. S
advised he was employed by the above C:ompany trom about 1938

or 1939 to the middle of 1942.C o S 5

o On June 8 1950, Mr, D. L. mssm'r, Secretary, e T
Hendrick llanuracturing Company, Carbondale, Pennsylvania, ;
advised SA JOHN A, HEBENSTREIT that BROTHMAN was never .= -~

- actually employed by Hendrick Manufacturing Company although

. he did act to & certain extent as a representative of the Sy
© .- Company., According to BASSETT, EBROTHMAN was not paid & .7 .. - = .
. salary such as is paid to resuia.r employees but was paid - -, e

- ""l—”.."' ‘-'A‘..,.,-.

. royalties and expenses in accordance with an agreement with
' - the Republlic Chemical Machine a.nw, New York c;gy, in L
. which BROTHNAH was a partner.r( = DR S

Chemursy Design corporation T T A

N 420 Lexington Avenuo RIE B R A T

© Y. New York City - - e e TR T

i h. (Middie of 1 42 to about T T T O
ST _,_( st -_%lstl 1 ) ‘ ) . ;', _. .‘ ;. . .-.r .

- "on llay 15. 1950, ‘the subject advised that he

m enp].oyed as indicated above. : N

"') .
A

_.;u..

S
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‘*); o . _._'_“;_'f‘f': ,“‘,__ . l"_' ._:.‘ v - ;:‘_ -""‘ -t .‘,‘ -;..-. -.. "‘._.{.;:‘.:‘:;._';‘_“.'i't_‘-',.. _ ." 1" sl - - ;_:,' s :? e e
#i~ix: On 08 -ober 10, 1950, g1, previously deacribed;:: A
ised fhat the subJ ci’. rortpv}ajngg'ct; ' _&

:.'-V.‘".;'--', <
el

_ . was employed as set ab .
U R SR Channs ot R R s AR et J,”ﬁ&*i'ﬁg ik
Regal Chemical CompaRY v A TR o
. 115 Dobdins Street IR Y

-
[P R . PSR
. ,s",:-...._, . i} P

Brooklyn, New York : 5
(Octoper to December, 1943; St
March to June ; ERNY

~THEODORE HEILIG, president of Regal Chemical
Comp¥ny. was i{nterviewed by SA THOMAS RH. ZOELLER in the -
Fall of 1950. During this interview,. HRILIG adviged that -
B was paid $600 in salary during the fourth guarter
of 1943 by the Regal Chemical Company. BROTHMAN was also
employed on a salary pasis from March, 1944, to June, 194k,
by the ahove~-mentioned chpa.ny.lzq v -

'I‘edlee‘ Chemicai corporation.
109-117 Dobbins Street
Brooklyn, New York

-  {3anuary-september 30, 1 Ll

THEODORE HEILIG, previously descrived, further

stated that BROTHMAN was employed on 2 gsalary basls from
January, :}.91}4, to September 30, 1944, at the above COrpora.tion.(

L3

Abpraham Brothman and Agsasoclates

(A. Brothman and Associates)

Offices: Room 1606, 114 East 32nd Street,
New York Clty; 2929 Jl1st Avenue,

Long Island City, New York;

faboratory: 8503 57th Avenue,

Elmhurst, Long Island, New York

(About August, 19hlt, to August, 1950)

: . When the subject was interviewed on May 15,
1950, he stated that he was employed b his own firm, as
indicated above, £rom about August, 1 (uj

o In the Fall of 1950, WALTER BODE of the firm of . /
Hosinger and Bode, 2928 41st Avenue, Iongd 1sland City, New /
York, advised SA JOHN M. COLLINS that the firm of A. Bro N
and Associates closed thelr office at this address as of

Atxgu.st 31, 1950. w
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2. .. 'The files of the Credit Bureau of dreater New
York, a8 furnished to SE DOFALD C, STRELETZKY by EVELYR ;.07
*.SBARRA on Iovaber 1955, reflected in a report, do.téﬂ‘ e
- Mareh 12, 1 m BROTHMAN is one of the'. hPRS
- prinecipals in u Brothmn and Associates, 114 East 321:!;,- i :
Street, New York City, operatins as eonsulting enginurs"f o
4n the chemical rield.qu M B T e

Techniflex COrporation '

55 Jersey Avenue . -

Port Jervis, New York '
resent loyment

’1'-2. who haa rurnished reliable 1ntomation in
. the past, advised on November 7, 1953, that the subject is
.. employed by the Techniflex Corporation, 5% Jersey Avenue, S
!'ort .Terv:‘l.s. New York, as of that date, (u_,{ e £

. - --.,. oW

b . The files of the Credit Bureau of Gruber !iew York,
previou.ly mentioned, indicated that in March, 1955, BROTHMAN
was employed by the above Corporsation, @6]

On December 27, 1955, and July 12, 1956, Chief

EDWARD CULINAN, Port Jervis, New York, Pollce Department,

advised SA LAWRENCE W, SPILLANE that ABRAHAM HROI‘HHAN is

employed by the abovo-mentioned COrporation.(w)
. . s

" ?JW !

LR

N LR

RSN

F. Residences oE ; : S :
T \ ’! . lr. ; . ) _.: #
272 Gra.nd COncouru T R
Bronx, New York

TN

On January 20, 1953, Nr. Jo L llc CUB, previously
identified, advised SA B, THEODORE WEBB that personnel
‘records indicated ABRAHAM BROTHMAN noted that he resided at
272 Grand Copcourse, Bronx. New York, appro:d.mataly December

10, 1936 @ '-—, _.,“'_ , J"’_ .. . . ; i i
* 1 B108 ond Street . N S A

Long Island City, New York .- >~ _.. .. .
____to November, 1950) T S

' The flles of the Credit Bureau of Greater m R
York, in a report dated March 12, 1946, indicated that( »” j

e 0-6-

—
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e BROTEMAN resided at the sbove address, Apartment 5P,
for approximately three years pxjior to the date of the

__report (march 12, 1946). ()

R s s e e g o hed, “adviBed tober:

: n _ - T l".-t’i'lO' Preﬁ ou lly deﬂcribﬂd’- .dﬁﬂ _on 00. )

7740, 1056, thab the subject was residing at the &bOVE: it

3 ey, LY
}'-‘ = .

e,
ATk

... % 7 sddress ob June 26, 1 . ( LT e i B A TRt e
o, L T LT T Daring an examination in Supplenentary y¢ceedlings

} conducted on December 7, 1950, by VINCEWT PAUL RAG, ~ & -5
Assistant United states Attorney, Southern pistrict of - e
New York, ABRAHAM BROTHMAN testified that he resided in

a three and one-half room apertment at the above n._ddress-.Ca,‘

80 Kingston Avenue

Port Jervis, New York
gpresent residenee) - e , _
£.2, previously described, advised on November )
-7, 1953, that the subject on that date was residing at 80
Kingston Avenue, port Jervis, Nef York., - : T Cw) -
- nhe files of the Credit Buresu of Greater New ;

york reflected that as of March, 1955, the' subject was &’
resldent at the address listed above. ﬁ“}

on December 27, 1955, and July 12, 1956, Chief _
EDWARD CULINAN, Port Jervis, New York, Pollce Department, Y
advised SA LAWRENCE W. SPILLANE that AERAHAM EROTHMAN reside g
at the above address, . . R AR : . C

»

. g7 CONNECTIONS WITH THE CP AND FRONT ORGAIIZATIONS
A, Signed 1943 CP Nominating Petition " -

_ on November 27, 1943, Election Commissioner's
office, 40O Broome Street, New York City, made available
o SAts C. O. BLAISDELL, R, W. MOLLOY and M. D. KENNEDY
snformation which reflected that one of the signers of the
1943 Conmunist Party (CP) Nominating petition in New York
City was \M BROTHMAN, 1108 42nd Street, Long Island
City, New Yorks u) SR T
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5905 yne CP, USA, has been depignated by the Attorney ,

.iaeneral of the United States pursuant %0 Executive Orderi: . . N

o 4 24 e ‘: .:’ i 4::’ '-'.l:' ! i . “-"' A L ":.- Vo -"':-"r:b‘" P S g 1t ‘é‘:-.’ i i-.l‘ 'i;:*
R o) o’y Rn e T S 2 e )
[ B PP . - ! . : . Yl s .
IR - N Subject Appeared Before CP D.};lq | plinary ;i ks i
: ' Committee 1n;216' - R LI L R . & SO, =
‘ : e SN R

: on Octovber 18, 1950, EARRY GOLD, & self-admitted -
Soviet esplionage agent, advised 3A ROBERT G, JENSEN that
ahortly after he (GoLD) arrived at EROTHMAN'® place of = -l
business in May, 1946, he learned that BR had appeared

D ore & disciplinary committee of the CP. W) .

SR - GOLD sald that he learned ghis one night while - .
" - having dinner at Carney'a‘nestaurant, New York City,. with
MOSEOWITZ, JULES KORCHEEEN, OSCAR JOEN VAGO and the .~
gubject. At this dnner, & discussion of what had gone - = -
on before & disciplinary committee of the CP took place. '
GOLD stated he was of the impression that KORCHIEN and .
OTHMAN and poesibly VAGO had just returned from this CP
aisciplinary meeting prior to dinner, GQOLD advised he was
_ of the opinion that BROTHMAN had called him at the BR
office and asked him to cOme to dinner, A% this m:ggins,m

ey L
- : ~. .
E

.
~
v
3
-

R

: BROTHMAN

. KOR had also. been called before the Federation of

© .7 Archi ects, Bnglineers, Chemists and Technicians o

‘. . ‘the ‘Congress of Industrial Organidzations (c10), a shor time
‘ before GOLD hegan working for ER . . @oLD.further .

sgtated that he was of the opinion that RROTHMAN and

KORCHEEN had been brought before the FAECT by Dx. MILTON

YUSEM, who was & former employee of BROTHMAN'S. GOLD sald

i

OTHMAN
glving pay for overtime. As & result of this, GOLD atated
rtidt EROTHMAN and YUSEM had & violent argument and YUSEM

 was fired. (‘zo] | - -

. GOLD further advised that he had no direct knowledge
of this incident, bub 3% is based upon what he heard at the :
dinner &t Carney's, During the discussion at carnay's, ;

. QOLD sald he was of the opinlon that there were _ uparafei(
8. T S
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57 and distimct meetings, the meeting before the CF discﬁimﬁj@j:ﬁ; o
‘ eommittee and the meeting before the FABCT, GOLD noted g e
~_he was of the impression that at the CP disciplinary committee ‘
‘ “ meeting YUSEM claimed that BROTHMAN used his manufacturing - s

ideas and methods without paying for or giving eredit for - -7
same, During the course of this dinner, KORCHIEN sald that
he would 1ike to punch YUSEM in the face, [t4]- SRR

GOLD also stated that after some lengthy and '
violent discussion as to what had gone on at the CP B
disciplinary meeting, JULES KORCHIEN, at this dinner, said’
they should not get stirred up about it but he, KORCHIEN,
would take the matter up with "CHESTER," GOLD further advised
- that he, himself, expressed no interest concerning HCHESTER, "
“and pretended that he kmew "CHESTER," However, GOLD related.
that he does not know, mor bhas he ever met "CHESTER. "(%j.

.. . @QOLD stated that in the following week, probably on
Tuesday, about 6:00 or 6:30 p.m., he walked into the office
of ABRAHAM BROTHMAN. According to GOLD, KORCHIEN and the
gubject were 1n the midst of a conversation but continued
talking on GOLD's entry. KORCHIEN was saying, according to
GOLD, that he had discussed the entire matter with "CHESTER"
and there would be no more complaints before the disciplinary
committee. KORCHIEN said that "CHESTER" told him that he
would straighten the whole matter out. (%] [

4
. -

7-3, ‘who has furnished reliable information in’
the past, advised in March and April, 1946, that JULES'

KORCHIEN was & member of the CP, USA, in 1943, having had CP,
USA, membership book number 9262, issued in New York City. tab}

HARRY GOLD, in a signed statement dated October
2, 1950, advised SA's ROBERT G, JENSEN and RALPH J. T. .
CARTER, JR. that he first metl OSCAR JOHN VAGO in May of
1946 on the morning that he came to work for A, Brothman.
and Assoclates. According to GOLD, VAGO was a partner 1
in this firm and was also a design engineer and the chlef
drafteman, GOLD stated that many times in the ensuing A
months VAGO would spend a great deal of time in the aubjeot'a(“)
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ofrice on 32nd Street, Hew York c:lty. 1n discussing such N
matters.as what had transpired in his own particular . T S
"Comnunist Party club’ the night before, According to '~ - . =77

GOLD, BROTHMAN described VAGO as a aincere and conv:l.nced R ML
Comnmist Q«.) . L.

) : T mmon YUSEM was mterviewed on February u, 195#,
| by SA's WILLIAM F. THOMPSON and DONALD W, AARON, YUSEM |

e T
C d-;'~e_- e -4'.'."
4

" stated that he had been employed by Abraham Brothman and

Assoclates at 8503 57th Avenue, Elmhurst, Long Island, New York, T
from June to September, 1945, YUSEM stated that he did mot - - = - ¢
get along with BROTHMAN -and this was the ma:l.n reason ror hia e T
1eavins that employment.@l R PR

" The rollowing 1nromation was taken rrom pagea
26ll and 265 or "'I'he Story of the CIO“ by. BENJAMIN STOIBERG Q&b

"The FAECT was orsa.nized in 1944 mainly rrom the
technical staff in the WPA, From the very beginning, the
Federation has been under Stalinist 1eadership and 11;3 rank
and. r11e are chiefly CP followers, “L‘t(,) .

T e "New York Timea of Harch 2’4 19!16, page 26

‘ column ll contained the information that the Federation of
Architects, Engineers, Chemiats and Techniclians of the Lo
CIO had merged into the United Office and Proressional T e L
'Jorlcers of America (UOPWA) Qu-) g oy e e
' . The n"0I0 News,“ 1saue of Febmary 20, 1950, on

page 6 column 1, contained an article reflecting that the ‘ ‘
CIO Executive Board had voted to expel the UOPWA from the . -
CI0, effective March 1, 1950, The Board acted, according to . ..~ -
the article, on a report filed by the Trial c:omittee appointed

. to hear the charges against the UOPWA, eo) - . e “ :

- \' . %
: * The Comittee round, "he policies a.nd activitie'
of tha UOWA rollowed and continue to follow exactly, without ~&=s - .-
deviation, the program of the CP, Never in the history of the Rty
UOPWA has any policy ever been adopted which. in any way - s
was counter to the policies of the CP or to the interests of - .-
the Soviet Union, as, these interests are reflected in the _—
program of the CP," (Clz

b.
P
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o "UT 0 Qe Subject Reportedly A Commundst "< oLl o mogkddRERS . o

b L ROLF STDNEY WOLIAN was 1ntervié;ed on May 29, - SUiLT ALk
25 340 1950; at Glenwood, Minnesota, by SA's MARTIN J, LUKOSKIE '~ - (-
275 and ROY OF STUARE; (W] copn © 7 ‘ SR R

o w7 WOLLAN advised that his brother, GERHARD WOLLAN, = .. i
.. ‘got him & Job. in December, 1945, with Abraham Brothman - .
and Associates at their laboratory, 8503 57th Avenue,

Elmhurst, Long Island, New York,. At this time, Brot oo
o and Associates! office was in Manbattan but later it was -~ .--:
... moved to 2028 41st Avenue, Long Island City, New York. . - T R
.77 'WOLLAN was employed as & laboratory jechnician untll the . .- - "
w- - . middle of June, 1947, when he left, o S I SR

.7 Rore WOLLAN also adyised that his brother, GEREARD
WOLLAN, was in charge of the laborato and was a partner . '
in Abrsham Brothman and Ass_ociates;&u ST

ROLF WOLLAN stated that on several occaslons he had
played handball with his fellow employees and the subject
and after finishing they would usually go someplace to eat.
At this time, a discussion usually took place and this . -
-~ would concern Communism and Soviet Russia:. ROLF WOLLAN stated
* . that almost all of the fellows employed by Brothman and : -t
. . ' Associates were Communists, and ROLF belleved that to be U
- an associate in Brothman and Associates one would have to " ~ -
" be a Communist. ROLP stated that he knew his brother, - -
... ', -~ CGERHARD WOLLAN, was a Communist during the late 1930's and
¥ yp untdl sbout 1945, ROLPF further stated that GERHARD was - S
e a follower of EARI, BROWDER and when BEROWDER was expelled ) St
m::.the‘?;ﬂm discontinued golng to any of the CP . e
meetings. L L e

. =7 on October 12, 1950, ROLF WOLLAN advised SA's - e Fwta
- S . LRSTER @G, DAVIS and GECRGE P, DILLARD that he was first . .-
v .- employed by A. Brothman and Associates in the middle of - =
48 . * - December, 1945, and left in the middle of June, 1947 ROLF: :
. WOLLAN stated that the members of A, Brothman and Associptef.:: o
~were Compunists although he did not know whether they wertf. y

oo PO I
e RTINT A

%

7.

 actual members of the CP; . He stated, however, that from
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his observation and from their conversations he believed
L . ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, HARRY GOLD and MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ ¢to be
L # " communists, He recalled that in 1945 there was .-
.77 > considerable discussion at A, Brothman and Assoclates
s+ pegarding the ouster of EARL BROWDER (former General
. Secretary of the CP, USA); that BROTHMAN and HOSKOHITZ
SR oppoaed EARL BROWDER; that they felt that he (MOHDER)
let the Party down during the war and ahould be ousted. }

R GERHABD RORVAI. HOLLAN lhen 1nterv:lewed ‘at”
the Univeraity of Georgla, lthene, Georgia, in October, CL

. 1950, furnished the following info t:lon to 81'8 LES‘;‘ER

G. DAVISdeEORGEP. DII.LARD(E\'« L L

N Hhile employed 'by ‘A Brothman and Associates. A
_' he ha.d a very heated argument with the subject, which he B
_believed occurred in 1945, regarding EARL BROWDER, BROTEMAN, -
. ,_*“_ - ’_‘ “according to WOLLAN, favored the expulsion of BROWDER and .
. the election of WILLIAM Z; FOSTER to head the CP, as he = - - - .
" felt the aims of the CP could not be reached unless the -
Party stayed together as an organization, WOLLAN, on the -
other hand, agreed with BROWDER that the goals and aims = - -
of the Party could be n.chieved by the Pa.rt;y losing o )
: 1ts 1dent1ty as auch.z — , S

T Accordlns to. GERHARD UOIJ.»AN NIBI.M! HOSKOHI’!Z
asreed with BROTHMAN and although HOLI.AN 41d not have too '_ ';.j. Tt
much discussion with her_he recalled t she too ravored

/the ezpulaion of BOSTER.DRousbe k(24 k

et HOLLAN turther stated that the general atmosphere
at BROTHMAN'S firm was pro-Communist and pro-Soviet Russia, _
- He noted that it was aifficult for BROTHMAN to have any - .-
assoclates who did not believe in Communism as BROTHMAN =
di1d; however, BROTHMAN did have some buainjns a.ssociatea who

I . ,q.‘.q

did not agree td.th his Commzilt views,

On October 24 1950. ROBER‘I‘ KEITH TOWNSEND 42 = .

Prospect Avenue, Seacl:lrt. Long Island, New York, was - L T
. interviewed by SA JOSEPH J, PALGUTA at his plaoe of emplomnt‘%‘,-'““
the Sperry Gyroacope COmpany, La.lce Succesa, New York TOWNSE!{D (ij

- v : .-
- - i L St Je
. ‘»- N B

Lt - =12 - i




uteted he wae employed from eomet:!.me .m 19&1 until

"advised he was unable to furnish any information conceming
assoclates, other than that he, TOWNSEND, was of the opinion that
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NY 100-95068

Vi = ‘ “. K]
the ea.rly
part of 1942 by the Hendrick Manufacturing Company in New .
York c.tty under the subject ﬂho was Chier Chemica.l Engineer.
TOUNSEND rurther etated ‘that- in Oct:ober, 1945,
upocn beins released from the Armed Servicee, he again went ..
t0. work for BROTHMAN and his associates at thelr 32nd Street; .
New York City, office, TOWNSEND advised that he worked for =
'BROTHMAN at the above address for six to elght months as a
. draftsman and that he had no connection with BROTHMAN's -
- laboratory in Elmhurst, Long Island, New York. TOWNSEND .

;-;A é.?.s: ".-..

"2 .}..

l\"_:“;‘ bﬁ ) r"

the activities of BROTHMAN and OSCAR VAGO, one of the subject ‘3

both BROTHMAN and VAGO were CP members or CP sympathizers,
' POWNSEND based the above opinion on having heard BROTHMAN and -
VAGO on numerous occasions discuss various CP rallies or CP.

front organization rallies which were being held in New York c:n:y. .

TOWNSEND also stated that he had observ
and VAGO uith tickets to these ra.lliea.

both the subJect

/

D, BRO‘I‘HHAN Made Speech at CP Club
T Meeting in Approx:!.matel.; 2118 ‘

i e

PR On September 27, 1950, a.nd October 3, 1950,
JOHN LAUTNER, a CP member for over 20 years, who at the time -
"' of his expulsion from the CP in January, 1950, was Chalrman ot
v the New York State Review Commission, furnished SA DANIEL P, - :
- O'CONNOR and JOHN M. COLLINS information., Thls informaticn
" was obtained from BERNIE CHESTER (also lmown as BERNARD - - -
- SCHUSTER), who, according to LAUTNER, waa the una.rmouneed
Treaeurer of the New York: State CP at that time.(z(_,

. ' ‘In approximately 19&8 “MIRTIAM MOSKOWITZ and N SR
: GERTRUDE KOGAN, both of whom were active in the Hettdl Lapatine - .55 "~ -
. Club of the CP, Chelsea area, New York City, invited ABRAHAM ;‘“f-.’-,-"; T

- BROTHMAN to a meeting of the Cludb, During the meetlng, sub:eog%i :
made a speech in which he attaeked the Party ].eadera de- ,‘ &

fended EARL Bnownm,t;b]

,’.-

\_,‘*

=13 -
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. . ... It is to be noted that HARRY GOLD advised SA's = - _
. JOHM M, COLLINS and THOMAS H, ZOELLER on November 1?‘;J$lié Do
.2 5. 1950, that in 1948 the subject followed the princlples - AL
-7 of one FRANCIS FRANKLIN, who, about that time, had been’:;
_:. expelled by the CP,  The subject was continually speaking -+ i:
“# - in favor of the papers FRANKLIN was publishing at ~.: ‘. o %< ..

this time and tried to influence GOLD and everyone elae .- i
connected with the subject's firm into following and '
agreeing with the FRANKLIN line of thought. GOLD stated
MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ was also in favor of the principles
espoused by FRANKLIN, which was quite natural for hsz as

she adopted the subject's viewpoint on everything.k.}

L " ‘It is to be noted also that the "Daily Worker,"
" an Bast Coast Communist dally newspaper, issue of March 2k,
1948, contained an article stating that FRANCIS FRANKLIN
. - had been expelled from the CP, The article stated that 1t
was charged that FRANKLIN had, for a considerable period
of time, in his club, section and place of employment and
through other channels, worked to undermine the discipline, -
unity and authority of the Party; that he had been the
center of a sectional group in the Party seeking to split
the organization\}&)

JOHN LAUTNER further stated on September 27,
1950, and October 3, 1950, that at a Chelsea Section
. Convention of the CP in June or July, 1948, a resolution
. was endorsed which was critical of the Party leadership..

" According to LAUTNER, this resclution was endorsed by -
MOSKOWITZ and KOGAN. He recalled that MOSKOWITZ and KOGAN -
1ived in the same apartment and were also in difficulty
with the Party because they refused to contribute to the _//
Party fund drive. GL ) ' .

LAUTNER further advised that as a conseqqgnﬁé, in
the Spring of 1949, MOSKOWITZ and KOGAN were refused
registration in the CP and BROTHMAN, thereupon took steps
to compose his difficulties with the Party.(?c) " '

3

The subject sent an emissary to confer with BERNIE
CHESTER and plead with CHESTER to come to his (the emissary's)
home and talk to BROTHMAN so that BROTHMAN could settle his
difficulties with the Party.\?g] o ) T

.

1=

R
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e ISIDQRB HEEDLEMAN was also preaent and urged PR e,
e cmm to_speak with EROTHMA. (wj e VA
Vg : ‘1' ¥ 3 ' . v

L T Acoord:l.ng to I.AUTNER. CHESTER wis vory rcluetant

. to do 80 but finally agreed, LAUTNER stated he did not - -.‘E-,‘.- ;,
know whether NOSKOWITZ and KOGAN were recelved back into = = .
.+ the Party; however, he knew that no rurthor aot.‘..on vas taken ,
against the subject, SR : , L

LAUTNER stated that BROTHKMI was not a lenber of .
any CP branch but was a member-et~1l _He . further noted . © .
‘ that during the war years (World War %1) BROTHMAK was . . :. - " -
“ . !pesponsible to BERNIE CHESTER and must.bave been held in . . ;,; -
£ . . high regard by the Party, CHESTER told LAUTNER that BROTEHAN
‘was one of the top Communists in the country and that he
(the aubJeot) had telped the movement & lot.(ﬂa] :

‘CHESTER 1ndicated to LAUTNER that mommn wanted
to straighten out his difficulties with the Party before
he left for Switzerland in 1949, CHESTER further told
LAUTNER that when BROTHMAN returned from his trip to Switzerland
he, the aubaect, would make a substantial contribution to the

Party. Qu

. ' 'r-li, ‘who has rurniahed reliable 1nromation in
ol the past, advised 4n October, 1953, that ISIDORE GIBRBY -
g NEEDLEMAN, an attorney at 165 Broadway, New York City, is
a suspected Soviet espldnage agent. - Informant alsc advised
that NEEDLEMAN had been an attorney for the Amtorg Trading
Corporation, the egistered Russian trade agency in the
United States. f _

E Member of the Young comunist Lea;g_

-© -On May 29, 1947, the subject, when intervigwed -
by SA's DONALD E. SHANNON and FRANCIS D, O!BERIEN, hes )
admitted membership in the Young Communist League (YCI.)
while he was a student at Columbla Universityat“ _

oSl Ly
LRI T S R
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. ABRAHAM EROTHMAR was
ooh8 B1st Avenue, Lone Island - -
SHANNON and FBAHGIS_E,'_-:,:

stated b v he
jndividuals end 3% was @ common Prac
rield O submit plueprints Lo certaln .

1bly be in & position o obtain. . . |

to &
‘in the engineering
yndividua g8 Who might poss _
- contl‘acts - w' ! - 'r"--‘~. o S . .
PROTHMAN was then apecifically qﬁestiéned as to

; nad beed a.cquain’oed with an jndividual vy

GOIO0S . T™he bject atated that he could
108 was exhibited e
Thergupon,

xne
as to his acquain HELEN. BRO
he 4id recognlzé the photograph of GO1OS -
the of thils 1ndividual.’ PROTHMAN
his xnowledge of JACOB

;
SA

H
T

t ha
in & posit.ton Lo get

Russien governne
. gpntracts grom the Russian

ey eemn ' ) P .
e . . ‘51‘2§ - -
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the subject would turn over to hinm blueprints of certaln

.projects the subje

stated that the bluep

ct was working

.." wera for the most part blueprints

R

" on several occasions and

Adcording to BROTHMAN, -
some tinme

. elhas T et Al
O R - SR i

: Lo
.

on at that ¢

‘of shafts,

* ‘gquipment nacessary in the gpgrutiquq;_q,,;gqﬁigqnufggtu,ﬁﬁ

i ing chemicals.\W)

.ty
4

Gamr .

G0LOS visited his office %,
following the original -

rints were pis own prOPertv.Gnd.thﬂxﬁﬁb-ng

vats and other : %- -

viait he (G0LOS) introduced the subject to an individual

known only as

impression that-HELﬁN was
adviged BROTHMAN that HELEN . would,
blueprints whichle had been accust

GoLOS.

3

According to

:
2

ém":.‘ ~,-- .

HELEN, BEROTHMAN stated that he was under the
the secretary to GOLOS. GoLosS . -

in the future, obtain

omed to turn over to

visited the subject's

office over a dozen times during 1938-1940 and sometime in

1940 HELEN stopped coming to his
individual named BARR

and said he represented QOLOS, the individual BR

already identifiled
with him, GOLD vi
occasions during 1
. GOLD, at that time

and obtain these b
gald that to the b
GOLD picked up the

gk

he did not know the present

as the man who
gited BROTHMAN'
940 and 1941.

‘another .

ectls office

OTHMAN
made the original contact’
s office on & number of

The subject stated that

, was living in Philadelphia and used
to make a trip to New York approximately every three weeks
lueprints from BROTHMAN, The subject

est o
‘bluepr;nts was

-~

o BROTHMAN emphatically state
1ast individual to pick up any bluepr
was to be furnished to GOLOS.

that he was ever contacted by any
than HELEN and GOLD as individuals who represented GOLOS{?LJ

BROTHMAN was questioned as to the nature of the

biueprints that he
he displayed the b
in his offices‘?tl

had turned over to GO
copies of whi

- .. )
L ema g
B :
- * N .
M : e e E " ,.5 o]
L TiEsiga o ;
. w0
T - -

lueprints,

CoaT -

¢ his recollec

tion the last time

late in 1941 or early in

a that

GOLD was. the

ints or materlal which
The subject also stated that
whereabouts of

and denled

other individual other

-

D
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which was obtained X% BROTHMAN: 3 S
S _-_,J_;- o | ' _"New York, N.Y.

S "I, Abraham.Brothman, make the following * R
yoluntary atatement %o Donald B. snannon'and Francl

p. O'Brien, whom I lnow to be gpecial agents of the Fedgal
Bureau of Inves'cigatipn. No threats OF proml.ses of any

pature were made to me yo make this atatement. . xnow ).
that what 1 sa2¥ may be used against me at any time in &

ngn 1938 or 1939 a wan whose name I do not recall

.- put whoseé picture was shown Lo me toda by Mr. shannon &

" wr. O'Bried, vame into my office at 11h E. 32 St. where 1 \
owned and operated the Republlc Chemical Machinery Co. whicy .
was aasociated vy contract with Rendrick Man s cburing Co.

This man said he had contacts.uth"che Russian government. -

=18~



‘AV:'.. .?‘1
' apound 1940 ano ‘ name 18 Barry Gold.
to my office and he sald he too rapreaented the

restaurants in the mid-town ares in New York City.(m)

sdentified since 1941 or 1942, (%) . )

nyitnessed

-r
Wt

. this Helen ¢
Saring 1938, 1939 &

picture L identified, poth Helen and Harxy gold would
pick up blue prints from me for this man whose picture
I have ident ?ied, Harry Gold is now employed by me as
s chemist. The blue rints were sometlmes returned by
Helen and Harry gold but not all of them, I still have

oy, the original of most of the blue_prints that I turned over
. o them, Harry Gold made his 1@:7 pick_up of blu._-_-prq.nts

. < eram s
ey TN i . )
. A 3 -‘t “ . P < * >,

late in 1941 or early 351 1942,

*gcmetime in 1938 or 1939 I became assocliated o
with Hendricks Machinery Co. and aia work with them until o«
1942, The blue prints were my own and not Hendricks («l

4y once contacted the man whose picture I have o
jdentified at &8 phone 1isted to & Mrs Chester and the ,
telephone exchange was Watkins %o the best of my recollectlion,
I often met this man and Helen, his Secretary at various }

‘I have not seen this man whose pictured I .

- "I have read the above three page.statement and
1% 48 true to the best of =y recollection, I have read and
signed page 1 and it is true to the best of my recollection.
1 have read and signed P. 2 and 1t is true o the best of
ny recollection. I now. stgn ps.3 and-it is true to the
best of my recollection. Qu) s -

et

.__. /s/ Ahvrsham Bro

Donald E; Shannon, Spebiéi Agent, rfn;l. Y ca.ty T .}
‘Prancis D; 0'Brien, Special Agent, FiB.I: B.Y; city? (U
B;_Information From ELIZAHETH o, BENTLEY =

RS

ELIZABETH T, BENTLEY, an admitted ¢ormer Soviet ) ’
7

-

4

=
1

- s

3

. éb;:ionage courler, was interviewed on Juné 15, 1950, by

- 19 - !
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I advised that she had handled EROTHMAN for & ‘period of .7 -
several months in either 1940 or 1941 but was unable to = ~
£ix & speciric date;, She related that it was her ~ -..5&= - -7
recollection that JACOB GOLOS (a kmown Seviet agent) had
recruited EROTHMAN as an esplonage agent through his
membership in the FAECT,' of which BROTHMAN was 8 member -

and of which JULES KORCRIEEN was a leading figure, BENTLEY
stated that she recalled that GOLOS had told her that

BROTEMAN was & member of the CP and thal GOLOS had ordered

‘bim (the subject) to withdrew from the CP at the time of .

his recrultment,. BENTLEY emphasized that this account by
@GOLOS was hazy in her recollection and that 1t might not .

“* have occurred in that exact manner. @6__! a

.. PENTLEY further related that she had been .
{ntroduced to the subject by GOLOS and had seen the
subject regularly subsequent to their meeting, on which _
occasions BROTHMAN furnighed to her blueprints and drawings.
BENTLEY stated that she examined these blueprints at the
time that she received them from the subject and stated
that on every occasion the blueprints dealt with commercial
kettles which, she underatood, pertained to some type . - .
of & comaerclal vat: :She stated that on each of the
drawings there appeared the name of a factory and also K
the name of the Republic Chemical Engineering Companys (20
: BENTLEY stated that she was unable to recall S
the exact number of times that she had met the subject, 1
but stated that at each of thelr meetings & subsequent
meeting was arranged, She gtated that GOLOS also continued
o contact EROTHMAN during the same period and she was
unable to recall the number of such contaots by QOLOS.
she further stated that any information which she secured .-
from EROTHMAN was given to QOLOS to be forwarded to the
Russians through "channels.” Z()' S SR S

TP Y

.+~ PENILEY further stated that after some months '. -
- of contacting BPROTHMAN in this manner, the exact date of L

which she was unable to recall, GOLOS advised her that
BROTHMAN was to be turned over to a new contacts She statec{]

- 20 -
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» --that upon informing BROTHMAN of this, he became extremély: -
o+ agitated and appeared to be terriried at the prospect of’;:x

"' belng handled by & new coptact, BENTLEY stated that 1t - rogt

“was her opipion that BROTHMAN had previously felt that hei~ +

was dealing with representatives of the CP and was frightened - - -
at the prospect of dealing directly with Russian . -
represeptatives. -BENTLEY told the subject that the -
change was being made in order to furnish him with a e
coptact who would be able to talk his language ip the - B
chemical field, BENTLEY relsted that the subjeot had first
refused to comply with her instructions s0 that it was ° - v 00
necessary for her to arrangs & later meeting at which she, . : .
the subject and GOLOS were present. ~At this meeting, she o
said BROTHMAN agreed to sccede to their orders. (u,, o

BEXTLEY further advised that during the Fall T
of 1940 GOLOS oclalmed to have become disgusted with the ‘
subject and told BENTLEY that he was turning him over to
someone else, BENTLEY stated that she never learned from
GOLOS or epyone slse to whom BROTHMAN was then directed(u,j

A.!"- at
Bt
LA [

C. Information From THOMAS L, BLACK T
. At the request of United States Attorney IRVING '

SAYPOL, THOMAS L. BLACK, who admitted furnishing information
to the Soviets from approximetely 1935 to the middle of the . :
1940's, was interviewed by SA FBANCIS W. ZANGLE on November 15,
1950, and furnished the followlng: \w . ' :

BLACK stated that sometime in 1942 or 1943 he received .
a tslephone call from HARRY GOLD. BLACK advised thet at that
LT time BLACK was living in Newark, New Jersey. BLACK related that
- : GOLD stated that he had to see BLACK on & very urgent
metter and as a result an appointment was made., Durlng the
meeting, GOLD told BLACK that he was about to be
induoted into the Army, and that, as o matter of faoct, . :
GOLD had received his notice to take his pre-induction’ ~~ .
physical examination. "GOLD said that he had been handling .
a contact who in the past had provided bim with extrenel._’x;_,j.ﬂ o
valuable technical informetion for the Soviet Unlon who= s
could still provide much more similar fnformation. GOLD =~
went on to say that this contact had been very badly handled
before he had been turned over to GOLD, badly handled 1in the' U/

- 2l =



P

7 fiattery, otec. “gOLD added, acoording t© BLACK, the

o< B
4 o B

) 4 100-95068

e et
CEMPEE &

i

',Q'S'nso,that' the contact was ratber ¢eaperamental and in £

‘. order %O got information from ne contect he could not B namied

vrusquelys put had to be hapdled with extromo tect, }L % .
TR X

this copbact wad so valueble hbo atdn'v want tO sge jusé. .
apyone hapdle him and, therefore, he had pecommended Timo oy
or was going to recommend to his Soviet superiors ghat ERE
BLACK be assigned that vask. \B} L

_ BLACK further advised tbat goLD told him that

this contact was 8 prilliant chemical engineer and among

other thipgs 8B expert on the deslgn of mixing equipmen’ S
for the ‘chemical ipdustry. BLACK told GOLD that 1% would - ‘
be foolish tO turpn this coptact over 0 him because be Loo
sxpected O ps inducted. (M,] : <Lt T :

BIACK noted that GOLD did pot mentlon the 7
coptact's name at the time and 1t was some yoars later .
vefore ne found out that this contact was ARRAHAM BROTHMAN.
BLACK stated thab the first time he found out that this -
contact was ARRAHAM BROT:MAN oeccurred abv the time thab
BLACK first met the subject. BLACK pelated that G
asked him to g9 to BROTHMAN'S 1aboratory because BROTHHAR
peeded somé yechnical ipformation OT some ideas On gechnical
matters which GOLD pelieved BLACK would ve able to suppily
from experienco. BLACK gdvised thal HABRHY GOLD wes still
working at the pennsylvanie Sugar Company &% this time,- O0m .
the trip to yew York te meet BROTEMAN, GOLD told BLACK .
s 1ittle bit about the person BLACK was %o meot. w
gaid that BROTHMAK was 8 chemical engineer in the.
consulting business and that currently he was working on .
the process to obviate tbe pupont and Rnom and Haas patents on
Methyl Methacrylate (Plaxiglasa). GOLD meptioned algo that
BROTHMAN was 8nl expert on chemical pixing equipment and
i1t was then that BLACK gsked GOLD 1 BROTHMAN was the
coptact he pad wanted BLACK to papdle if GOLD were
{pducted. BLACK related that GOLD apswered ip the

. . . -

affirmative. (.u )

.
}

:
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PPN o

i

Ty



"

.. "subway in Queens snd that the subjeoct drove BLACK apd .,
7 GOLD %o the subject's laboratory im his own car. BLACK :

Soviet Union for many years." GZJ

Y 100-?5068

 .p.w: > BIACK advised that he mey BROTHMAN at the . o

>

P

noted that while he was 1n the subject's car he noticed. -

& current issue of the MDaily Worker," previcusly deécriﬁ‘d?ﬁiif

asiked him a great many questions on the general toplc ¢
sulfonatior which seemed to have been the stap in the
subject!s process for making Plexiglass with which the - -. ,
subject was having difticultiea.(\ ) e

.;-.BLAGK further stated that-during this meeting the Subjezf; et

| BIACK wtated that he had met the subject on B
about two other occasions. BLACK sald that he had recelved
a telephone call in Philadelphla from HARRY GOLD who was '

't at that time an employee of BROTEMAN. GOLD asked BLACK
£ "41f he would do him a special favor by picking up s sample’

of material at the Hhom apd Hass plant in Bristol, Pennsylvanis,
and bring 1t to BROTHMAN's office.  COLD stated, according
to BLACK, that the sample had been arranged for by telephone
and that 1t would be walting for BLACK, but that they must -
have it in & burry and that wes the reason they asked BLACK
to pick 1t up. BLACK related that he picked up the sample
and delivered i1t to BROTHMAN's office that evening. Present
Were GOLD, BROTHMAN and MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ. BLACK stated
that the subject took them all out to dinner and during
the conversation he recslled that the chief topic discussed
was the Chinese Communist movement. BLACK recalled "nothing
specific but I came away with the impression that BROTHMAN,
MOSKOWITZ and GOLD were favorable to the Communist regime
in China and appeared to follow the Party lipe in this
country.” E%JF - . ,

: BLACK also sald, "From my conversations with
HARRY GOLD, there wes no doubt ip my mipnd that BROTHMAN
had been asympathetic to the Communist movement and to the

. . - e
- A I e )
‘ -
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chat 6n e 0ooRSLODs ol

he be].i:evcd was the £irst mesting with B
mtroduced to Dre YUSSEM, then an employee of
gubject. PROTHMAN at wa,

- HARR
signed statements to SA*s T. SCOTT MILLER and RICHABD
¥ c ABRAHAM WROTHMAN. -
ted that he met BROTHMAN st the airectlion of .
8 or, SEMEN , in 1941,
aAccording to GOLD, BR § stated that he 31 nob get’
LD " ' (ELI-z.AEETH T

(t30) r .
m‘mﬂ-ﬂ aoLD related that he used the allasg of FRANK
BR puring early 1942, _BRoTEHAlI

*
T TV TR I

pralse the subject for turnisi over this Buns=S materials
in late 1042, the gubject delivered t{:

Lo
nformation {in great detall goncerning mixing

1

equipment for transmittal to the Sovietss

shed material concerning an kerosol aispense _

pagnesius powder %o GOLD for transmittal o the goviets.

According to GOLD, this paterial was not gurned over to
OTHMAN nev rec

SEMENOV. GoLD her gtaved the
any rauneration for nis work for the goviets. Howevery

. @O advised that in connection with the puns~S na'cerial
the gupject did recelve money for blueprintlns expenses .-.(

aoLD furthe rel A _
1ntereated Ain peceiving Soviet ginancial pacxing for ;
work on various chemical processes. (t(,) R

-2“.--
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OV N @OLD,  i{n another ‘signed statement, furniehed . -~
7 on Pebruarg 11, 1950, advised that at the subject's bidding <i iU
he (GOLD) told an untrue story to the Fedral Bureau of . ST T
 Investigation and the Federal Grand Jury in New York City '

" 3n the Swmmer of 1947 concerning his 4nitial meeting and . ° - L

~ association with BROTHMAN, GOLD also noted that BROTHMAN &+ 7 -
d14 not know his true name until GOLD becanme ‘employed by . 7 o
BROTHMAN in 1546, Qq N U .

R IV. “PROSECUTIVE ACTION

-, 7 -Oon July 29, 1950, a Grand Jury in the Southern. - g
pistrict of New York, handed up an indictment to Judge . - - T
ATDNEY SUGARMAN charging ABRAHAM BROTHMAN and MIRIAM - -
MOSKOWITZ with conspiracy to obetruct Justice in that they
together with HARRY GOLD, a co-conspirator but not a '
defendant, agreed on fictitious explanatlons of thelr
associations with each other and divers other persons in
violation of Title 18, Section 88, (191&6_Ed1t10n),‘ United
 States Code, This indictment contained a second count - . oo o
.. charging BROTHMAN with wilfully influencing GOLD to give false -
1  testimony before a Grand Jury on July 31, 1947, in violatign of
.. Title 18, Section 241, (1946 Edition), United States ,CQde.tnw ;

Tt ., On November 22, 1950, the trial” jury, Southern PSS

District of New York, returned a verdict finding BROTHMAK - * = o~ ™
guilty of conapiracy to obstruct justice, and intimidation - -
of a government witness. MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ was found gullty
of conspiracy to obstruct Justice,. Inasmuch as BROTHMAN ~-. . . =«
and MOSKOWITZ had been remanded to the custody of the United . -
States Marshal at the sﬁrt of their trial, they were cou~ . IECKIRIAE
tinued in his custody.( | LT et g P AR A

4
Lo
7;

W T e

P

i,

fe, ... 3 On November 28, 1950, Judge IRVING R. KAUFMAN, ::
- Southern District of New York, sentenced BROTHMAN to five %
years 4mprisorment and $5,000,00 fine on the count cha.rg:l.ngf"f'- e

. intimidation of a government witness, and two yeara(tcl r‘g S

— .
-

- 25 =
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3 -7 inprisonment and’ $10,000.00  £ine’ on charge of conspiracy to

be committed until all fines were'paid.(?b)ﬁ§v S

V. APPEAL ACTION AND CONFINEMENT -
o " on July 26, 1951, the United States Court of

THOMAS SWAN, with Judges LEARNED HAND and AUGUSTUS N. HAND
concurring, affirmed fhe conviction of BROTHMAN and MIRTAM
MOSKOWITZ on the conspliracy to obstruct Justice count but -
reversed the conviction of BROTHMAN on the count in the .
indictment which charged BROTHMAN with attempting to persuade
HARRY GOLD to give false testlimony pefore a Federal Grand
Jury in 1947.(?&[

made at the conclusion of all the evidence properly ralsed

need not specify the grounds therefore. Accordingly, it .
. peversed BROTHMAN's conviction on the count in the indictment

which charged BROTHMAN with attemp

M. LUEDERS at the end of 1953, reflected that the subject

Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgla. EL

% -7 Varden W.H. HIATT, United States Penitentiary, :
§ - aAtlanta, Georgia, on November 6, 1952 advised the Atlanta

ject was released from the United States Penltentiary, -,

- 26 -

PN

obstruct justice,.  MOSKOWITZ was sentenced to two years sl
imprisonment and $10,000,00 fine, Both defendants were to

ting to persuade HARRY GOLD

was removed from the Federal Detention Headquarters, New York
City, and transferred on August 28’.1951, to the United States

Appeals for the Second Circult in a declision by Chief Judge.;-”{

The Circuit Court held that a motion for acéuittal
the question of venue in the court below, and that such a motion

to give false testimony before a Federal Grand Jury in 1947, (26]

T The:récordé maintained‘by'the United States Marahai
i the Southern Distriet of New York, as reviewed by SA LOUIS

" office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that the_subg;jjﬁ 5ff:

Atlanta, Georgla, on November 5, 1952. The subject was TR N
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rdeat

‘brought before the United States'Comisai_o;’:er'm-'.'Atlanta,. R T AL
< Georgla, on November 5, 1952, and released on & poor cdn-: N
. yiet's oath, ' Warden HIATT also advised that the subjJect . iy
would not be under supervigion, as he was discharged by R
expiration of pinimum sentence. twj LA R

- .
[ I
- et + 5

~ e Te,
L% PR

The records of the Clerk of the Federal District @
Court, Southern District of New York, under Docket Number C ~ :
633 -106, were examined on May 27, 1955, by SA WALTER C. -
ROETTING, JR., and found to contaln an entry dated April 28,
1955, reflecting the approval by Judge NOONAN of the nolle
prosequl ¢4led against the count in the indictment which -
charged BROTHMAN with attempting to persuade HARRY GOLD to give . :
falge testimony before & Pederal Grand Jury in A9HT. kﬂ»} e

c

e
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2T A Records of B33 KYCPD "' N A
RIS A. ROCOI D el )
ot o — , ;

£

. : 3R e T R S S P N e :

i ey oer o The files &f . the Furesu ‘of Special Services: =~ it

"%+ . (pes), as furnished to 82 AUGUST J. MICEE on July 13, 1956, ~ %
- i7" contaln the following {nformation concerning the gup4pot=\§g] T

SR _One of the signers ‘of the 1943 CP uom'inau.;ﬁz R
petition in New York Clty was ARRAHAM BROTHMAN, 4108 2nd S
Street, Long Island Clty, New York. Lw] L -

=

 The remaipder of the f1les of the sbove orgapizé-.
X tion consisted of various pewspaper clipplings pertaining ¥o ..
s 5 - the subject's trial and conviction uh!._oh has ‘__qgfp previqgsly R

“set out in instant rgport._(ﬂ,! v oo
B, Credit Record L o ‘ o Ao Woe o

- Bemmas e The files of the Credit Bureau of Greater New

. : York, as furnished to SE DORALD C. STRELETZKY by Miss L
S EVELYN SBARRA on November 10, 1955, contaeined the: followlng
jpformation concerning ABRAHAM BROTHMAN:( W

These records reflected that in @ report dated .
March 12, 1946, ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, who was 1isted as &
‘resident at 108 L2nd Street, Long Tsland City, New York,
was married to KACMI BROTHMAN, residing at the same address. .
The records further 1ndicated that BROTHMAN had two I
" dependent children. "BROTHMAN, according to these recordas,
resided at the above address in Apartment 5P for the past
three years (March 12, 1946). He was 1isted as one of the
P principels in A. grothman and Assoclates, 11l East 32nd
gtreet, New York C1ty, operating as & consulting anginaar( k/

1t wee determined from &n jpquiry on March T
1955, that the subject and nis wife resided at 80 Kipgston
Avenue, Port Jervis, New York, It was also determined that
the subject was employed on that date by the Techniflex =
Corporation, 55 Jersey Avepue, Port Jervis, New Yorke (ZC/ v
g,

-28-
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: _ ‘he,a been aet out 1n 1nsta.nt report Lul RS ¢
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‘ 'l.‘heae records conta.ined & newspaper ¢lipping ;
concerning the subject!s arrest, which information previously i

Ty e

L 51" comflaential informants, who have furplehed <.

reliablo information in the past, and who are familiar uith
CP and related activities in the New York City area, were - -

O ‘contacted in April and May, 1956, and shown photographs .. -
~ of the subjeet, These 1nromants advised that the su:oJec’c o

was unknown $o them. Ut]

o :'D. Sublect llaking gments on Fine '-'f"’:f i 1' e

. of the Identification Division; and observation and mtemgation

Fen e Belght— -tndl R
"~ ..z .. Eyes B:-/*J" 7" !:/a'f' A/y Brown gmm g
TosT T Halp S : Black, combed atraight backg o
- U7 Pecullarities -6 i ' Neyer wears hat; has waddling % -
TR e T _wa.lk. paunchy; pasty complexion; : -
O _ high blood pressure; boastful,

The recorda or the c:l.erk or the United States

‘ -D:lstrict Court, Southern District of New York, under Dockei-.‘

Number c-133-106, were reviewed by SA FRANCIS J, BEZDEK on -

January 19, 1956, and reflected that ABRAHAM BROTHMAN paid =
$1,153.60 from November 18, 1954, through January 19, 1956.

The last payment was made on December 21 85 The un a.id )
balance of BROTHMAN's fine was reduced frm$8,238:13 to 53@;}

I’ VII"‘ PHYSIGAL DESCRIPTION

Lo The following 18 a physical description of A.'BRAI-IA!
BRO'I‘HHAN as obtained from T-1 on Qctober 10, 1950; records

by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, previoualy

mentioned 1n Lnatant report: T N <l
" Allases’ . - ABE BR N, “P)." “'I‘he renglun" _
. Age | 42 (born August 1 ;2;13.).

rth - ew_York CAty, New- cu:L.,. ks
, ueight n i ;:“"{ 85 pounaa - 190 pounds :

eonceited individual; c¢laims to be
a good hendball player

- 4" N | \u'{ |
. =25
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Wife
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Bus;hess Addrcsst

Home Addreas
Edncatiop,[r

Speech

Soclal Securlty
Number

-30--=

Narital Status ilf

- HAOMI BTN L TR g
two children, ages 9 and 5 SN SR
(in June, 1950) T
pechniflex Corporation, :
55 Jersey Avenue, .
Port Jervis,
80 Xingston Avenue,

New !bik

pPort Jervis, New York ‘ '
Received & proresaional degree
4n Chemical Engineering froa
Columbia University School -
gggxsinqerins. New Yoxk , CLiy,
Yo accent, well modulated
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"V Jdemtity of And/or Description’ Date: - - Whom - ° Whepe - #
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Lol d l‘.:Ih

haRE ]

FE AL T LRIy Ty
e v, 7 M v et L
iy
O t

D

i
ey

- _' t.:,'.-
.

ti9ity

ki _
Number . '

" agent t0" Pile

8 pake 6f Ae

Source " ‘of Information - Recelived 'Furnished’ Located’?ﬂ- “f

T ——————

T-1 Subject’'s back- - 10/10/50 SA THOMAS H, 100-95068<
Selective ground info : ZOELLER - 1862
Service : . _ o - -
System Local : S . ; (
Board #Zhs’ h3- . '. ) ‘ - ., : . - ..- ‘_ -_" LN
01 4éth St., : : T

" long Tslapd | Ty o iTe pTwn oo o
c1ty, NY’ 'L‘\‘G/p-?‘ PR s T Q%’

- Sunject's employ- 11/7/53 - SA WILLIAM | 100-95068-81¢
ment and residence §. NORTON, S
P L - § - 8 _— . -

g o (ze)

 Used to document March and .
-JULES KORCHIEN April, 1946 = - %
. Used te document October, A ﬁ'f
ISIDOHE GIBBY .- 1953 ~ ~~ - '1&]
. NEEDLEMAE - - , . :

careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and "T™ symbols were utilized in this report only
in those instances where the 1dentities of the sources must Z{)
be concealed. o - : {
N . The confidentiel informants mentioned in instant ~
report, who advised that the subject was unknown to them,
are as follows: ' oL L oL :

e APMTNISTRATIVE PAGE @« = - & e
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nmomn'rs (oomﬁuuzn) e Ry
**&fA f “Date COntacted A

1/§ L'y
MW vere

‘s ..A_.I... &" 3_ i

Inrornantt: i

4/9/5
3
e _
(P.S:I. 2/9/5 6 ﬁ VILLIAM Ri._#rgﬁ, Y
ADMINISTRATIVE L’lCJD . R _&u

: The subject is presently on the Security Inde::. :
Data appearing on Security Index card 1s current, Instant °~ = -
case has been re-evaluated in the 1ight of the Security Index
oriteria set out in 87D7b, and continues to fall within such

criteria. Q(,] A e, -
REFERENCE Prosecutive Summary chort of SA JOHN H. GOI.I;IHS,
New York, /15/50. (u, ] —
L ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONTINUED)
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. You will note iu'q'f Ao’ R,
Yers 8o $he identifieation ry Geld af & photogreph Iy .
Favlew ag resembling an ind %tm te whos Ae tw:'d R -] i
- over Infermation iIn Aw'al . 2 : L

. ¢nPormation eppears in $re
s AMet refsrs to $he
T were Jouwr (ndtviduals when N§. m in the Ifrale, Byrasuss
‘and lochaur sreas dur ‘z’:u peried dpetuwecen 2941 and :943:
" $has ene &F Sheae Indiy ke luu tdensified ds ufr :

- Bean ¢h¢ sudfout-of ¢ saplenage investi
37 "and shad Geld has stated uu ouur ‘Shree tuﬂndm
A Mmtnnt m .rtpun“ of Mo l-ﬂnﬂm sy

5 !u’ua-'
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Moot —— . - W / !' h 05«1
r.:;,.—~——._-_ -3 1 ,::,. Foé.safs 15958).

ee-a- 1"- =57449 (Gold) =~ oo = 1 -~
100-3659 (Brotm .
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FEDER®L. BUREAU OF IIVESTIGATION
REFORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 6/26/57 5/24,28,29,31;6/17/57
TTLE OF CASE REPORT MADK 8Y TYPED BY
o . STEPHEN W, JENNINGS sbf
g 0F <> CHARACTER OF CASE e
i . . . | ESPIONAGE - R; OBSTRUCTION OP JUSTICE;
Lo ATT oo | INTERNAL SECURITY ACT oF 1950 | - -
3 - . 7 Lo T C T L "‘*..‘- oy .;Wﬂ E",‘,, ;
SYNOPSIS: .. : . “a : | PR
BROTHMAN continues to reside at 80 Kingston Avenue, o
Port Jervis, New York, and to be employed by the
Techniflex Corp., 55 Jersey Avenue, Port Jervias, NY.
various confidential informants of the New York City *
area were contacted in May, 1957, and they advised t. w L
the subject wap unknown to them. G‘l} ( PheT
_ cC 1O~ '
- c - - RﬁQ- REC -
DETAILS: - g UG 22 1563
‘ _ BACKGROUND INFORMATION 1 8Y: }{,,,,_4_/ - ;’ﬁ*
on April 1, 1957, Chief EDWARD CULINAN, Port - o
Jervis, Mew York, Police Department, advised 3A LAWRENCE .
_ . W. SPILLANE that ABRAHAM BROTHMAN was employed by the .
Techniflex Corporatlon, 53 Jersey Avenue, Port Jervis, '
: New York, and resides at 80 Kingston Avenue, Port Jervis,
S New York. (‘w} . .
863 & 1oy . Dﬂfﬂwsgrﬁ 12
il APPROVED < SPECIAL AGERT ' DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW _
ol corics MApE: f [ . . -
§ (/- Burdau (100-365040) (RM). [001 365040~ 5 Bfonge
| 2 - New York (100-95068) (._ ——
ey o AD . 12 JUN 28 1957 . d .
REC. BECO. s . Py ' >
DAL r'.-n-:. ..L...._—hé"’]gz-— ———— e, s w“. )’e‘, ] ,
f N\ PO AT WA .
ey ¥ v
}
PROPER ’b' ed 10 you by the FBI, and neither it nor lts contents are to be dis W cutside the agency o which loaned.

- QHO#P(“ 1 T ¥, 5, GOVEANNENT PRINYING OFFICE: 10ewr—O —waree "



e "f It 15 noted that ABRAHAI BROTHIAH wais round S
- guilty, on November 22, 1950, in the United States nietrlct e
Court, Southern District of New York, of conspiracy to hfjig
obstruct jJustice and intimidation of a government nitness.,“ T
On November 28, 1950, he was sentenced to five years S
imprisorment and a $5,000 fine on the count charging

intimidation of a govermment witness and two years im-~ ‘
prisonment and a $10,000.00 fine on the charge of conspiracy

to obstruct justice. (2(,1 |

on July 26, 1951, the United States COurt of
Appeals Second District, affirmed the conspiracy count, . °-
~ but reversed the count charging intimidation of & government
" witness. He was confined to the United States Penitentiary, .
Atlanﬁaj Georgia, on August 21, 1951 and relecased on November 5,
1952. (U1 L

M The records of the Clerk of the United States
District Court, Southern District of New York, under Docket
Number C-133-106, were reviewed on May 24, 1957, g SA STEPHEN
W, JENNINGS, and reflected that ABRAHAM BROTHHAN 0 Kingston
Avenue, Port Jervis, New York, on May 7, 1957,made a payment

" to the Court in the amcunt of $82.40. His unpaid balance
was reflected as $5:766 13. ( | -

. COnfidential informants, who have furniahed reliable
1ntormation in the past, and who are familiar with the
Communist Party and related activities in the New York Clty
area, were contacted in May, 1957, and they advised that

the subject was unknown to then.(!{j

The Communist Party has been cited by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450 Ex/
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S me conridential  informants mentioned in the’ . f};rﬁ -
T - instant report, who sdvised that the aubJeot uaa unknown rafJ
to then are as rollowa° ' ' __-

'Scmree o "-Tj o 'f_ pate of contact égen L; é’} p

Carerul consideration has been given to the sources ! ! ;

concealed in instant report, and the ldentitles of the
gources were not set forth in those instances lhere the

1dentity of the sources must be concealed. .. . . ;2;-
o mmxsmwm ) L a ( / -

o Regarding the SI the subject 15 preaently 1nc1uded 1 .
oh the SI. Data appearing on the SI is current, No FD 122 }'-
is necessary. Subject continues to fall within the criteria
necessary for his 1nclusion on the SI. A suitable photo-~
graph is available. _ S

) ~ fe
,nnrnnnxcz o SR
_ New York report of 7/27/56 by SA rmcxs . mcnon e' )

... ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE I
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& A bkh»nn B_ecmmml

Captioned case has been reviewed and careful
~ constderation given to the advisability of .
~ any reinterviews, interviews or other
getion which may now appear warranted. In
the euvent such now appears desirable,
necessary action i8 baing initiated.

Bureau file: 1o0 -3 650 do L

| | | : 11 INFORMATION COMTAINED
76 : ﬁEBEm 15 UNGS sﬁw
FEB26 1958 2/ = DATE_#{_L\LEIL
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htccr te ‘“i Philedelphis
IpR
105-64059
Mile Mreau Indless are negetive on rcﬁc Jcr.

 she Jureau netes with oensidershle interest the
mfomum tn Mfiles nnm-nt the Enunuel ond J’omc "i‘@crryl

j‘?mam To! Sentes Eline te $he shove s f":}‘i'-.ﬁ.xfn'? Sty -
. ‘  J ne s AR S
L 65-4343: Iy ".‘1 sst kmowm - -;-.;af'

ﬂ“‘”‘ ‘”p‘.‘

T te be exployed ss an sagocfate profesyer et Yale m:urcny.

wse Mnoin t¢ Norry Bold, oonvicted Sevwiet mtm sgent,
#old Aae ststed that g Jurnished Daniel Kline's nane d¢ M

g

Sovist principel as s posaidle recrufs tnte Sovist espiomages

Baniel Xline, en (ntérviem, dented ever being appreached
the Soviets and ne evidenca wos dsveleped 3o indieats that
“such an &pprosoh wus udc. Acaon:nﬂy. GM MM n:nc :
unﬂ- ot dmd' uj - EIRE '

: 18 -Muu be nom mt lc Md, lurlug Mo TRE
mtomc setivity en dehalfl of the mma. werked jor nl L
reoeived intelligence dats frem Abraham Bre ~whieh

materfal he tmﬂ over te Xis Joviet primnof -Js s n

de noted that during the peried of time that Geld wao working.

L’. or Brethman end was resetving tuuu ’gmec Informstion from Aim,
tsl Xlinets brothar, Jereme (Je¢ Xline, was aqpparently

slee In contast witk Brethman, ,!'M Jollowing referenses de

- Jeroms (Jerry) Kline, whe l» qppcmﬂ {dentfeal with Jerry

Kline referred to atn are set Jo !u she New Yerk repors

of B4 Joxn P s fated 6305'0 in the Adreaham o
mcm mu rcﬂuia & notatfon that Mrethman -
borronsd nu Ejine whe edtained the moncy fru

- Maxwell .lc l\uc uuutn [ mntim that trom

é Jcrm Qine #5000 o pagé
?:ut Jorih & uuuu u f' urbo’o‘k‘of !:-l
7 m cjfu\‘- thcc o nghx " ron Kline wae t0 wigis
cni ssts forth o omtun mt - j/ 45,
y;’/d&, 42 43 4“/5“6 48 th edtaline
omg Kiins of the ton Laderaterias of .m, } m,
z,aao and #2,000 nqpuﬁnl - Addit{enal 9°f¢nm¢ 1
nnfm rmmu 90, mm nfumwf.
50 repert. (‘1

Lo o - woaevm s
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zumv u ue ntzm Al
Bet JOSKPH GRENNERS Lpits
105-64089

Qfﬁl n ort .I“J’ohnl. lol-"ll R
. am V {J ad ln hrk in the lroth-s sase, infermstion . ;.
$0 Sha o sei that during ¢ 12/7, ﬁ mhﬂj‘ R
in lp; emsntary proceedings, Frethman state A
- sgresmsnt with - &non#ortu ofnummu mr’
. whiek Stanten wse to pay Aim §100,000 ever s ﬂu-rcr )cri
. in-nr. ne monsy wes mﬂm bylntm wder sAd

- Bapert arm Redert 8. Jensen dated u/ SRS
num s tn tAe Fretiman sase sets yorik inferms on M - ,;; ‘
Jerome Klins mss Intervieced en 12/4/50 and stated’ 7
- wise preaident Sitanton Zadersteries in aummn u\m -

Srethman wse oyed there,  Jerems Xlina sald he o
serresponding with Brothman $0 ressh ¢ settloment o t thl s
sentruet ktuun the Radoratories and Brethmun. Xl
. raloted shat Breitiman agreed net o enter inte «-pc “ln PR
with Stanten when Ae werked there as & shemiocal engineery - . ..~
However, Brothman vielsied $he agresment by entering inte - - -
wittua with Btaniton ayter leeving the hbmtortn.
ﬂtu {:rﬂur said that Brethman elained, when lesving Mcu.
= frm owsd Aim monsy and & week ‘cforc Brethman’s -
-mat. Ma attorneys dispatohed o letter to Stanten cttupﬂng
t¢ aolleot meney Jor Breiiman. Kline said he replied to this
detter arter reading of EBrethman’s srrest end mm osaed that -
he meet with Broihman in !M.luc hia t9 set nttcr. -
lc nid M ﬂuctm ne mzy s this Jntcr. ZL 'w b L

J't s Ret knewn wut)ur o’ mt &rry Gold was
butmmtd in placing Jarsme Kline in oontaot with Jrotm
or whether eor net Gold ws ectually sware of Jereme
Kins'’s asseatatfon with Brethman, It does appear eignifioent, -
however, shat @Gold and Jersme Xline beih had dealings wilh
mcm and that the meme of Daniel Xline, Jeroms's brother, . -
e Mtacd by Boid to the Seviets e a pouiuc mtmyc T

”.ﬁ‘ t 1

'x

T Hete Mur mi&rrym:iaudMScu
l!cck, Soviet eqpionag ents, were reeruited iInte hvm -
saplonage ¥y an lndludu:g who ms kneun $o Seld ss Peul am@j

Ce g e T
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Zetser S 8AC, Philadelphis
Res JOSEPE GRENBERG
105-64089

snd Se¢ Dleck ss Fuul Petersen. Unsubd., was., Poul Fmith, .
49 a3, was in oontacs with Narry Geld fa PAilsdelpAis Jrol
- $934 50_1&”. PAe Bursas netes $Ash She Seseription Y - R
sasud, Poul Snith, wca., ¢t al, Bastcslly fite $he descrippiin -
= af Jesepk Grendergi  Noie slse $had he first Srooe me Mve ;. <
" unoovered tn SAfs sduntry of Jeseph #readery mas Al Presency
$n Phtladelphis $n 1985 when Ae spplfed for ¢ esetol scosrify . - -
gard, Becring in mind Norrison's resollecsions eoncerning $he . .- .
relattenshtp of Grenderg to the swners of the premises In =~ .
Alandio Cisy 9 18 possidle that @renderg in doas Joohien - -
map de related se the Kiines op 3¢ Yeito Spipler, Jerems Iline's
notherefnelaw and $Arough the Xlinse eor estheruise ng Aave deen
knows te Karry Gold, I% i3, in faots, possible that Ae could o
de tdenticel with the superior af Blaok and #old, wnsud, wed., .
- Poul Suish, et 6l. Qﬂ.[. e R .

-
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Cien
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o

_ ‘deaordingly, the folleving iuvuﬁ o 1on u tc be
tanedtotely sonduoted dy tndtoated offices. T

Eht]odelphigs Inierview Rarry Gold and dieplay ve hinm
. copies of oll avatlable photographs of subjecs Grenbderg.
Ascertain 1 Grenderg may bs identical with the unsud,
referred t o sbove or tf Horry Gold haa any iaformation
concerning Aim. Specifically determine if Gold oan .
asssociate sudject in any woy with Iline or Yeita Spigler.
Further iaterrogate Sold concerning sAe relationship
bdetwesn Abraham Brothman and Jerome Xline, JDevelep
Gl1l data tn his possession tn $his regard. Deternine
specifically tf Gold was in any way itnstrumenial ia
putting Jerome X1ine and/er Stanton Laboratories 1n
‘Souoh with Brotiman. If suok 18 determinsd to be $he
_ case, sacertain whAy Gold has not made $Ats inown defore,
£ 7 Interview of Gold regarding Jerome Xline and Broihmas
o fs to bde reporied under the Brothman caption mith
coptes disseninated to the Bufiles on Grenberg. Adfier
snterviewing Gold, oonduct discreet bdaokgrouad - ‘
tagquiry to develop a2l avsilable identifying date .
regarding immedfate memders of the Xline Jfomily. &a} S
& ot
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Zetser S0 JAC, PAtladelphts
Re: JOIEPE GRINORRS

105-64089
... 2n Shte regerd, inguiry sheuld sover Insausl Kitae - =
ST L2 (desesses), Dantel and Jerene Xline sad M Drovhers, - . -
it T staters end taelows. I8 €8 _not desired dhod amp - w0

7 membar of 9h@ Kline fanily bo interviewed st this 9100,
R Conduet Snguivry $ndo omneradip and sedivisy of Naatem = .
UV psherateriese: Duveau motes in shis regard $aat $Af -
Jirn ts net 1tated tn $Re surrext Philadelphis Selephons .- -
directerys I will be sufficient &4 $Ate Sine S0 S

deternine WAs iderdity of $Ae offieers ond %0 ssceriasns
$a genorel she nature of she Dusincss of #his firs. (u) o

Awerk: Interview fhomcs Lessing Black and displey $e¢ rin
_ 81l svailadle prostegraphs of Greaderg. 4dascericin 4f
' Black esn furnish ony Information sonoerning subjfecd .
end in particular tf Ae ean tdanitify Ain ss Ais ferner
Sovied principol Psul Peterssn, A% Conden eonduod ,
discreet tngquitry in an efford $e ddvelop cll swafladle . .
dackground and identifying doto regarding Yetss Spigler,
* Aer Ausband end Rer childrene s .
- Foy Iark: ienediately furnish Newark snd Priladelphic with
oopies of all cvailable photographa of Grenderg.
Mw York refer so page five of Bulet doted 10/30/5%.
Innedtately st Lordh leads fer the display of ell -
avciloble protographs ef Grenbesrg te tAe warious
witneases In the uasud cases designated ia relet, as
esses nunders 1, 2 and B, \‘z(,[ P ‘

. gxira coptes of $his Iettar are furnished 4o
Neworkx oend Fhtladelphic for inclusion tn thetr files re
4drahem 3r¢#mu,\u.[ - .




" ua sbove, with leads for Philade ;m of #h oY
.02 BALPH J R, CARTER Jr, dated 1/24/53, st Pniladelphia - Y
) \' . snd captioned a sbave; Priledeloiia 9y OSSR,
" Bureai dated 2/11/58, and 'uoned

) s - oo '. m w mu m«l

' mea on thc res ts or tho m,ib:ltion cf
- (QRBKBERG's photographs to HaRRX GOLD, as reported in
the referenced 07’,3"/,8, Philadelphia airtel, NY bhes
conaucted? a review of tha subject's file for t.he
tracing his saploynent and residence -
rcoox-d back through the poriod 1335 and 1936. 'nzil .
,f review refiects that to Baliemsfe Source ¥, %
L . ORENBERG, 354 185<05-57T1, res dnd at 2034 Green Bt., ~ne A
mlld.lphui.g.. and was mlond at t.hl Hotel ! R S
Barcley, F iphia, when he applisd for Boalel - (.l oo
Bec in 12/36 In addition on 58, M, JAMES . Sk
RD, Hub Employment Agency, st., IYG, : S
sdvised that during ths interview he econducted an ' e
3/58, concerning the saihiuty of permanent I
t for oamsma, subject advised him Q,(,
SBureau 10 089) { ) (am) ' BN
1-100- mms
3-3: e1pw.¢ 105-3“11 (m)(ﬂ)

o 100- 5068 mmuu PPN Y A5
R, l-xn !ork 105-%{207 ’ ) /22 ._'-g 6 j"ﬂt/ﬁz t
e e - Ii”"d e e e _,_. L um ..': 7 .I.m *_--._'7- . 1,

« M« N
.‘. i At
' E! gﬁmm
y g‘? DioE Mﬁ?@m,
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" mt i.n 1931 - 193!, hc Md beer the .rinmdmt
- of e mmmg ( m:ctlur muncd) .tn rmua-mm. e

. .«m{ - o 'y
: ;;‘o the quastion of GM:TBERG boin; dentifal -
fMIIo SMITH, HARRY GOLD's Soviet mm in !935-

R !.936. the Fhidlelphia Office 4 Tegquested
following uddittoml mmtmt on m ma*unu

L uth previous Buresy mqtru ionas
¥ LEADS

A ———pa—

A mn nm 2 eangs |

L 19)
i\#;..ssum...( 36

-
- - ey

s

After abtaining t-hla 1ist md ecnduct such in- ' DY
.. vestigation s is deemed sdvisable, subjeat's rcnov ,
fo 0 Lmployess shold be interviewed ond plistogrephsaf . -

L s\ab.]cet axhibited to them i1 order to getermine T IR
3 further bnnklromd inforzation regarding emm.(u; X LRt

L -'.-.vf' _‘ 1t ‘aleo should be ‘dotermined from the .
management &f the Hotsl g:rclay whether the curront
?ms enent was in charge of tha ths hotel in 1936. If
SRV
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ich, SRR : A ﬁ.ﬂﬂiﬂ&“ﬂn lhb 4 Ilﬂl
ars. A r‘éhc lhu:l Barclay utilized the mv:m
; ) - % gent sgency or walters uniocs in pr&r
N “thelr hired halp. In this conneatien )
R unions operauns in the ?h.lluhl
roprists periocd and prior to 1936,

‘5"2

|- gvedlable estadliished sources) should be contaoted Am-— - - e
.. mer to ascertein if tha subject was listed AS & nemier,
lesds rasulting from these contacts ahould Le
~handled cxpeditiously \‘u.] '

2. Residence 112351 B T

Yiotty Ty U In cdanestion with mm-s rug
P ire -uonce et 20 4 Green 3%., Philadelphia; Ps. u
A orat, the Pniladelphia Office should sttempt $o
ascertain the Jtdantit: of the owners of the bund:l.n;

e o located at 2034 Green 5%, in 1936. Upon obtaining CE
A _ the identities of the ownerw of this buildi.ns Phila- .
HE o d dslphia s vequasted, after eonducting appropriate S
e background investigation, to contact thess tndividuals

in an effort to ascetain if subject resided at this

adaress as reportsd and obtaln all background womuon - H

R . 4a thur pona”‘on.Q!M T TN -
ot RePhila airtel f ‘setting @ud M= .y g

T tormation toat Mes. QOLDIE BROUOH, elerk, Meconds T 7
: Section, Pennsylvania Belective Saervice Headquarters, (W

_."f - 3.



' 8., 4
d » ep
o subjeat registered at 1B 8, Philadelphis on '
.. AfE1 /42, Wrs, BROTGH advised that the yegistration - - =
: EEIE P was only information available as yespinder of LYo

Vo0 gt s ene destroysdlW) ¢y 4 p TR S

i I = ¢ should de aetemmoﬁ whather sny &f ih’-j
3 . eoriginal Selective Service file on GRENEEXM was o T el
. . placed en alerofilm prior to deatruction of the = R
. file. Information sontained in Selective Service =~ T Hersbom T

file would of necessity contalin detalls regcarding

marrigge, relatives, and otnsr information of per-

_tinance to invastigation.. Philedeipnlis should

deternine whether any lozical leads oén be developed T
. through Belective Beyvice reziltrauon.kw - ~
DR AU e I TR L M P T 7 e - e
£ NN miacerianeos | Ty TN T e gy

B Priladelpidd will veview appropriste électiom . ™

secords oov_oun%hﬁl kmown places 6f residence for the -
subject in the adelphis ares during the perjod 1930 =
1945 for background information sbout GRENDERG. w) .

Will siso peview Philadelphiz Telephone
Directories and, if avallable, Philadelphia City
. Directories for the period 1930-1545 for any listings
¢ possibly fdentical with subiect or kip parents, - %
RARTIN snd ANNA LAURANCE SR: (e

L L i .

. "

0] ynilsdeiphin will further gousider v oming ¥, -
the records of any state or mmnicipal ggme!.es such B sl g
prelief, welfare, unsmployment and ete:) vhich might -
contaln information concerning subject or his parentz. (Z(J

-A-
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" fepefXL BUREAU OF INVIBTIGATION

PO

Beperting Office Offios of Origix Date Iovestigutive arkod D/ 3,°(,9,12,15;
NEW YORK NEW YORK . 6/30y/58 5/15,13,,2_9,_,_,9§/5 S
TITLE OF CASE Boport made by T Trped By:
o WALTER C. GUTHEIL, JR. | ead
' ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, was. BT T o T R

L ESPIONAGE ~ R; -~ . .
| » T T ‘OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; & .. . -
S INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950 - - -

¥ TN : e e

BROTHMAN resides at 80 Kingston Ave.,, =~ . ° ’
Port Jervis, NY, and is employed with '
Techniflex Corporation, 55 Jersey Ave.,

Port Jervis, NY. Confidential informants
famlliar with CP activities in greater

NY area unable to furnish information

concerning the subject tl.,\ m

- -
DETAILS
Residence and Employment
* Chief EDWARD CULINAN, Port Jervis Police

Department (PJPD,) Port Jervis, New York, advised SA

LAWRENCE W. SPILLANE on June 20, 1958, that ABRAHAM

BROTHMAN, who resides at 80 Kingston Avenue, Port Jervis, .-
New York, 18 employed as a chemist with the Techniflex y
Corporation, 55 Jersey Avenue, Port Jervis, New York. (&4\

Pal

= A4 e
Copiss mades o ' .
@- Bureau (100-365040) (RM) /90 .-_3;65'0‘/* 57.,2
3 - New York (100-95068) | n’: Tol0HVp - Hyggs n:i
| HE_ .

ASENCY : P .
REQ. REC'D I -
DATE FORW. K Ly,

HOW FOR , LA

Y T\‘ T,

Fropesty of FE — Thia repces 14 loaned h,_g'\mmmmmuummmumﬁhwma.muﬁum

O JUL 141958 . coromuoer reern oo . --enne
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i _,..f.'?rfii‘ B T Y ?— L M.g‘g}; _,_.~,,...‘,.ﬂ‘"' i ";;"%f 2 5 ;

Lo Chief JINAN described’the Techniflex ‘Corporation Bz ."

'3, 1s-+f1i '8 ‘produger of flexiblé pipes and dommented thab the . o8 -
' " gubject works-long hours.at the plant.: He described .the: -

subject as "well-regarded" at the plant and as apparently . ::

3 ' not concerned with sotial or civic affairs in the Port -
-7 . Jervis avea, Liﬁ] B LT e

' " Chief CULINAN advised SA SPILLANE that a review ..
of the eriminal records of the PFPD on June 20, 1958, . .
‘fatled to disclose a record for the ;_aub,j_qot.ki_@}

. Lol T .
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{ - Y Southern District of New York p. Ty ol T Ay
- T T e L e S A
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$=4 " mps. PANNY ABRAMS, Clerk, United States District
iy o ot (USDC, ) Southern District of New York (SDNY) advised ™
. . ?A gALTER ¢. GUTHEIL, Jr., of the following on June 18,

95¢:

et v e womtee e pacords of the Clerk of the USDC, SDNY, under =
Docket No. C-133-106, disclosed that ABRAHAM BROTHMAN made a
~ payment in the amount of $82.40 on May 28, 1958. The unpaid
-, balance of his fine was r%corde"d as }$ ,859.73.(&4- SEE T2
- P L i ' B! r Y - o T i

T St g v, K4 J N i of
L re "It -18 noted thdat ABRAHAM BROTHMAN was found-. -7 -
guilty, on November 22, 1950, in the USDC, SDNY, of: -7 ° ™~ ~

conspiracy to obstruct justice and intimidation of a -

government witness. On November 28, .1950, he was sentenced
L to five years imprisonment and a $5,000 fine on the count
SRV charging intimidation of a government witness and two years
imprisonment and a $10,000 fine on the charge of conspiracy
to obstruct Justice.[u] . g

PEET NN - . el
PETIAEN _ . L

" on July 26, 1951, the United Saatea Courtof % A

"%\. . - Appeals, Second District,.affirmed the conspiracy count, . = - .
' but reversed the count charging intimidation of a govermment - -
... . witness, He was confined to the United States Penltentiary, =~ ...

- Atlanta, Georgia, on August 21, 1951, and released on ‘i =

November 5, 1952. \”-l
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g COnﬁ.dential 1nfomants, familiar with COmunist
Party (CP) activities in the greater New York ares, .
advised during May, 1958, that they were unable to Do

‘furnish information conceming the :subject. l-c) - }«.

‘ The CP has been designa.ted by the Attomey
‘General of the United Statea purs&ant to Executive Order

T
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O)ﬁce Memomndum « UNITED smrrss GOVERNMENT

: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-365040) pate: 6/80/58
TLE e MU e LT R T N R S
2T mom 'y Uy Aé%gc, NEVW YORK (100-95068) RIS S ?’"‘
o7 e - - ESP - Rs OOK; ISA OF 1950

Transmitted herewith a.re five copi.es or the report :
of SA WALTER C. GUTHEIL, Jr., and five caoples or a letterhead

memorandum, dated and captioned as above. )
. Report of SA STEPHEN H. J'F.NNINGS, at NY, 6/26/5@ KZL/
Poeemwws P U 004
The confident:l.al 1nformants mentioned 1n 1natant
report as being contacted during May, 1958, are as rollows;_

Infomant Date of Contact

b
. . I

. ., ALL THFORMATION cnu'rAmEn |
HEREIN IS UNCIASSIFI
e .- . .DATE AP T
T A ~“$‘l B Lo
R T e
- Bureau (100-36501&0 v}’ 110) (RM) ° |
- Ne #ork {100-~9506 Q,

59JUL 141858
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PD-3p5.{1:20-58) .
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2
Ny 100-95068 L) J

R T Subject's name 18 included in the Securlty Index.
2 Mme data appeariggﬁgn.tbe Security_Index card arg
S currénty e R TP e T

2 4[] Changes of the Secur Jdex “card, are neCE- T L
gy and Form FDr122?hasrbeen aubm}t;edmtpmthg'queagghﬁ;-§f
2Ry & A suitable phoﬁograph 18’; {:i] 1'9'“,1'13&;“&11,&]:1_9 k2
5u[z:163refu1‘consideration has been.g vepwtbﬁehch‘sour¢'} ;
- symb were utilizéd]bpiy 1in thosé. - e
ntities of the sour;es'uustJTagh;fgﬁ;;g

-----
- .
.

= T

. be concealed. - L : el
6.1 Subject 18 employed in 8 key faclility and i e % i
' with_segurity responsibility. Iﬁ?erepfed__;*ﬁ?f':

o o P .
- [, TL

is charged
o agencles are . - - R
'fT,[::]This preport 18 cisssified _ .- pecause . #i
R (state reason).. . e A
:: , : -.:_ f“ + ‘(A A, . ’r . . ”,A.V B ":" . -k_'%" B Lo ,. . 4
: i . I i . . - z o LE
i e L } : R : i = 3
. . .. o ‘_:,.“ k . . '_/‘- !‘_ )r . _"::. A B , o - 1
. - b - N ..'. el 3 ;‘ ';‘
F ';’: '-i
'11

B.D{:)Subject was not reinterviewed pecaust (state reason)
Db "gegpite his apparent atate of 1nactivity jn CP and
other gubversive activities, there 1s no reason to velieve

cooperative attitude toward this |

H

subject has adopted &
on occasionse of previous 4nterviews by Bureau aAgents,

’ B-u'eau."_-_v
gubjec nas failed to express & willingness to discuss
circumgtanceszqf his known past activities as @ Soylet ..~ -~
esplonage agent. - AN R i e L R
- by - _;;’.u_‘ ) - . L \- é .

R by case no 1onger geets the Securiti'\*
and a letber has been directed tO the Bureau recom=

mending cancell
has n're-evaluated in the light of the

10.[1X1 This case bee
gsecurlity Index criteria and 1t continues O fall
a because (atate reason

- within such ceriteri

v . of following: -

gubject was convicted 11/22/50,'0: conspliracy to obstruct .
GOLD, convicted Soviet

~  “usticé in that he, together W  HARRY )
' axplanations of thelr:

- espionagé agent, agree
agsoclations.- Although gubject's known sctivities since hi
release from prison during November, 1952, do nov £all within |
es in goviet espionage
a .

eg with the CP indicate that he would
1 in time of national emergency. _\:?,)

-2 -
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@riited Ftutes Brpurtment of §ticr -
Federal Burean of Investination

New York, New York
June @9, 1958

Re: Abraham Brothman, with aliases
Esplonage ~ R;
Obstruction of Justice; ' R
Internal Security Act of 1950

..-.l-,-f!_- [ U T S it
a

5 =rh o
- - ':h .\-:k-“\ T

[ .
A ¥ PP

: sl £ s Fooem T D e , L B A T 73.'»'.’-
I R Reference is made to the report of Special s o
ot o Agent Walter C. Gupheil, Jr., dated d captioned as -

-7 - above at New York.[? I SN B e TN

| 11 informants mentioned in the above report .. %,
are informants who have furnished reliable information AN
int;hepast.\ ' . L ' o

o . This memorandum 18 loaned to you by the Federal o
- Bureau of Investigation, and nelther it nor its contents . i f
are to..be distributed outside the agency _t,o_which 1oaned.QJ,] o

N : REQ. REG'D T

AUG 22 1363
e aw e e e e e e e gbyr:s(f}én_ﬂ/'. __é £

‘: U . -._.' -A‘ - .__- . <. W T e
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REG. RECD

o FORY. Zp2SE I ALl NFORMATION c‘o}gunm IS
Gy aver . HEREIN IS UNGIASSI

COPIZS DESTROYED Jov— 363 cfo-¢42

383MAR 5 1953 ENCLOSURE ¢
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| Date: 6/27/58 .
- _PILA

{Type in plain text or code)

ATRTEL ('BEGISTERED MAIL)
L . (Priority or Method of Mailing)

T S S ———— . e Wy I S T — — . S W = — . WA i w— . PR i W A i . EE G S W T — —

RN

TO _:_'Q nmzcmn, m: (100-365040)

MM _snc, u?pmm (65-#318)\

ESPIONAGE - _ SN

»'

//AJ"/ Rebulet 6/18/58 entitled "JOSEPH GRENBERG; IS - n."\VE/

on 6/24/58, HARRY GOLD, irmate, U,S, Penitentiary,
Lewlisburg, Pa,, a convicted esplonage agent, rurnished the
following information to SA THOMAS E, SAUNDERS:\' ]

GOLD was exhibited photographs of JOSEPH GRENBERG
(GREENBERG) the dates of the photographs being 1919, 1942,
1/57 and 9/’7. GOLD stated that the photograph of GRENBERG
taken in 1/57 1s exactly as he imagined his former Soviet contact
of 1935-36 would look like at this time, He stated that his

former Soviet contact, known to him as PAUL SMITH, had the same
general characterlistics of JOSEPH GRENBERG; however, he could

not positively state that GRENBERG is identical with the former
contact. He sald that i1t is possible, but he doubted that they
were ldentical and would not say so untll such time that he can
make a positive identification., GOLD stated he 1ls still sure

that 1if he were to observe a photograph of SMITH as he appeared
during the. period that he had contact with him that he could
still, at this date, effect a positive identification and }s

most anxious to do 80,

5 - @-eau (REGISTERED HATL) P Rec-
100~365040 : _
\ 105-64089 (GRENBERGY’ / 0. é% =14 L
2 - New York (REGISTERED MATL) .
1 = 100~95068 _.
1 - 105-27207 (GRENBERG]
3 -« Newark (REGISTERED MAIL
" 2 - 100~ BROTHMAN
1 = 105-5446 (GRENBERG
3 = Philadelphia 65-4318)

22 5

1k 7,

TS,

105=3441 - GREN.BERG)
T i Lyt
(12) '/f"f'/ﬁ/‘-%\ Sont y

Approved:

/ ce ﬁawé S 686 VY8 1958 <
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PH 65-4318 ’
oot T - TR U .= S
o GOLD stated that he never knew a person named YETTA < 7

SPICLER and could not associate that name with any of his former .

acquaintances in the Philadelphia area., He stated that he never

met anyone by the name of EMANUEL KLINE, . He explained that a

DANTEL KLINE of Philadelphia was a former classmate in high -

gschool of his brother, JOSEPH GOLD, and through DANIEL KLINE's

visits at the GOLD home, he learned that DANIEL's father's name
was EMANUEL, that he was a real estate dealer in the South Phil-
. adelphia area, and that he was now deceaaed(%)

GOLD advised that to his knowledge there was no relation-
ship between YETTA SPIGLER and EMANUEL KLINE and that he was
totally unaware of the other members of the KLINE family, other
than EMANUEL and DANIEL KLINE, and that he only knew DANIEL KLINE
through his visits to the GOLD home in Philadelphia with his,. -
HARRY?!s, brother, JOSEPH GOLD,

HARRY GOLD advised that as he has previously related -
to the FBI, the successor of PAUL SMITH, "Little FRED," was
pressuring him to obtain a source of information at the Phlladel-
phia Navy Yard. GOLD learned through his conversations with DANIEL
KLINE that he was, during that period, employed at the Philadelghia
Navy Yard and thereafter had suggested his name %o "Little FRED
as & possible recruit for Soviet intelligence, He stated that he
has often times since regretted having furnished DANIEL's name
to "Iittle FRED" and had furnished the name under pressure as
this was & means at that time of getting "Little FRED" off his
"heck." GOLD definitely did not approach DANIEL KLINE himself
and had no knowledge as to whether any of the Sovliets had con=-
tacted DANIEL KLINE. He never received any information or
indication from DANIEL KLINE that he was ever contacted by the
Soviets and to his knowledge he may be "OK," but he polnted out
that it is very unlikely that any of his Soviet superiors would
have informed him of the fact that DANIEL KLINE had been recrulfed,
1f such had been the case.(?l{ L :

- 2 - 1

Approved: Sent M Per
_Spectal Agent in Charge
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. ’ Date: .

-

(Type in plain text or code)

~{Priority or Method of Moibing)

PH 65-4318

-
L
o o -'M‘g'

o ‘When first questioned as to his knowledge of JERRY or
. JEROME KLINE, GOLD stated that he seemed to recall that such &'
person existed; however, he could not recall ever meeting him or
talking to him and could not recall where he was employed, Or
if he was any relation to DANIEL KI.INE.(‘K) .

GOLD recalled that he had worked for ABRAHAM BROTHMAN
at New York Gty during the period 5/46 to 6/43 at his own _
laboratory and that BROTHMAN operated a consulting engineering
firm, He stated that it was prior to this time that BROTHMAN
had been giving information to GOLD to pass on to his Soviet
superiors, roughly the period 10/81 to 1943, GOLD further ‘
remarked that this was one of the unfortunate situations that had
developed, that is, his golng to work for BROTHMAN after the .
previous relationship with him, COLD stated that BROTHMAN in
the fall of 1947 and continuing on through 1948, had done scme
work for Mr. MIKE STANTON of Stanton Leboratories, Philadelphla,
Pa. 'He explained that his old friend, THOMAS BLACK, at that time
an employee of CHARLES BERG, had recommended to STANTON that .
BROTHMAN®s firm might be able to be of assistance to STANTON, He
explained that STANTON was involved in the manufacture of.
thioglycollic acid, an acid used In cold wave preparations and
in high demand at that time, He stated that BLACK knew that GOLD
was at that time associated with BROTHMAN and since STANTON needed
a new plant design to manufacture his product, BLACK, out of
loyalty to GOLD, had suggested BROTHMAN!s firm to STANTON. He

stated that so far as he knew, STANTON's associstion with BLACK
was purely a business association, as was STANTON's assoclatlon
with BROTHMAN and that to his knowledge, STANTON was perfectly
"811 I‘igh‘b.“ . T ’ )

GOLD recalled that during the periloed 1648, BROTHMAN

was desperate for money. He stated that about 6/48, he, himself
and other employees of BROTHMAN quit the firm over a wage dispute,
and that he personally had been under the impression that he was
an assoclate of BROTHMAN in the business, He stated that the

only time he was an "associate” was when business was bad, but (_7‘-{

-3

e

Approved: Sent M Per
§peciul Agent in Charge




_ o L e ¢

~ » [Date:

¥

1
t

1

{

- %

Transmit the following in _ |
(Typs in plais text or code) :

)

|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

P 65;43i8 | | | g 1

o ‘.-‘ -e (3
. L, . r A L4 4/ b

when business was good, he was merely an "employee. (Zb]f

TR

o o

¥

e +'GOLD advised that shortly after he had terminated his |
association with BROTHMAN in 6/48, MIKE STANTON had called him ¥o .
his house and asked GOLD as to whether he thought he should coh=
tinue his assoclation with BROTHMAN in the re-designing of his .
factory. GOLD stated that as he recalled he had advised STANTON
that he had so much money invested in BROTHMAN at that time that '~
he might as well continue with him and see if he couldn't recover
as much as possible, THe stated it was at thls time that he now
recalls that STANTON had complained to him regarding the large
sums of money that he had 1o0aned to BROTHMAN., GOLD at this point -
stated that he now thinks that it was at this time .that he first
heard the name of JEROME or JERRY KLINE mentioned, and that it had
been JERRY KLINE who was instrumental 1n .BROTHMAN obtaining the
joan from Stanton Laboratories; however, he did not at that time
assoclate JERRY KLINE with DANTEL KLINE mentioned above, GOLD
pointed out that the KLINE name is a common name in the Philadel-
phia area, and he never gave the matter any thought that JERRY

P LINE and DANIEL KLINE could be related.(T(| '

GOLD stated that he has never known anyone by the name
1 of JOSEPH GRENBERG, and as previously indicated, cannot positively
state that the photographs of GRENBERG are identical with the
person he knew as PAUL SMITH, his former Soviet contact. He state
further that he has absolutely no knowledge of the assocliatlon
petween BROTHMAN and JEROME KLINE and that he definitely éid not
place JEROME KLINE in contact with BROTHMAN, (ZL .

g GOLD stated that he wished to comment that his former

S soviet contact, lknown 1o him as PAUL SMITH, impressed him as belng'
the person responsible for setting up industrial espionage in the
United States during that period, He stated that SMITH did not
impress him as the type of person that would be engaged in a
menial job as a cover to his true occupation and he based this on
the fact that SMITH was always well dressed, well rested, very jfy

smooth and polished, and to GOLD's knowledge, this personfs only
. ~ _ . ;

o

Approved: Sent M Per
_, -~ Spectal Agent tn Charge
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,. - (Type in plain taxt or code) :
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! . [Priority or Method of Moiling ,
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PH 65-431

i

contact was Amtorg. ~As previcusly indicated, GOLD stated that he | -
18 still confident that he will be able to positively identify =

a photograph of his first contact, if shown one, even at this
late date.(W{ : L

NEWARK -

Will question THOMAS BLACK about GOLD's statement that
BLACK put Stanton Laboratorles in touch with ABRAHAM BROTHMAN.,
Point of inquiry is to determine relationship between ABRAHAM
BROTHMAN and JEROME KLINE, who was Vice President of Stanton
Laboratories. Background on this situation is contained in .
rebulet 6/18/58, captioned "JOSEPH GRENBERG; I8~R," copy of which’
was furnished Newark.@(.{ . o S

Will especially question BLACK re his knowledge of
BROTHMAN's association with JEROME KLINE; his knowledge of JEROME
KLINE's brother, DANIEL KLINE, whose name was submitted by GOLD
to the Soviets as a possible recrult; his knowledge of EMA
KLINE and whether he knows YETTA SPIGLER. () S

PHILADELPHIA
" " W11l interview HARRY GOLD's brother, JOSEPH GOLD, Te

his knowledge of DANIEL, JEROME and KLINE, and YETTA
SPIGLER, JEROME KLINE's mother-in-law.k‘&b . -

HENNRICH

Approved: ’ Sent M Per
- Special Agent in Charge
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STANDARD FORM NO. 04 . ) Lo . . ..

i" | ) )
Q)ﬁce . @7 um . uNiTEBIATES GOVERNMENT
+  Director, FBI (100—365040) paTE:  7/30/58
FROM ﬂf(’/snc. Philadelphia (65-4318)

SUBECT:  ABRAHAM-EROTHMAN _ i
'~ ESPIONAGE - R | e o

ReBulet 6/18/58 entitled " JOSEPH GRENBERG, IS-rR" and
PH a:l.rtel 6/27/58 captioned ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, ESPIONAGE - R." @‘*}

ReBulet 1netructed ‘that HARRY GOLD be interviewed and
that photographs of subject JOSEPH GRENBEng b= axhibited to him, .
Also, GOLD was to be questioned regarding YBTTA 3P.GLER, a widow t
who owned the Bertlunel Apartments, Virginjia Avenue, Atlantic City,
N.J. Reportedly, the family of JOSEPH GRENBERG's wife owned the
Bertlunel Apartments. It was set forth that the property, instead
of belng owned by YETTA SPIGLER, was actually owned by EMANUEL KLINE,
"South Philadelphia real estate dealer, and managed by his son, JERRY
KLINE, YETTA SPIGLER was reportedly the mother-in-law of JERRY
KLINE, GOLD previously had furnished the nhame of JERRY KLINE‘%
brother, DANIEL KLINE, to the Soviets for p&Ssible recruitment
HARRY GOLD had met DANIEL KLINE through his brother, JOSEPH GOLD,
who was a classmate of DANIEL KLINE. It was also mentioned that
JERRY KLINE had been associated with ABRAHAM BROTHMAN in connection
with the operation of the Stanton laboratories. ﬂ-)

O

Og

R Re Pniladelphia airtel 6/27/58 set forth the results of N
% the interview of HARRY GOLD. Reairtel also mentioned that Phila- b
l

T «~ Gelphla would interview HARRY GOLD's brother, JOSEPH GOLD, re his
T2 P knowledge of DANIEL, JEROME a EMANIIEL KLINE, and YETTA SPIGLER,
\ JEROME KLINE's mother-in-law, (

JOSEPH GOLD, 6823 Kindred Street, Philadelphia, Pa,,
brother of HARRY GOLD, was contacted by SA CHARLES SILVERTHORN on
7/28/58., He advised he was in the same class at South Philadelphia
High School with DANIEL KLINE. He alsgso belleves he at\tended Junior ,ﬁ

@Bureau (100-365040) (REGISTERED MAIL) - !
(1) 105-64089 (JOSEPH GRENEERG) :

i e BB 3 So/o - 595

105-27207 (JOSEPH GRENEERG) — e, '
2 - Philadelphia . . )
2 ; 65-4318 CL ¥ JuL Blisd
1) 105-3441 (GRENEERG) o | _;s :
CS :thm ALL INFORMATION C"N"‘AINED QTT:““EE.‘!
( 5 HEREIN, 7.3, UNCL 401 ETED % ¥ OO0
7 DATE BY ;

66 AUGS 1398 55 v



PH 65-4318

high school with DANIEL KLINE. This was during the approximate
period 1929 to 1934 inasmuch as JOSEPH GOLD was graduated from
high school in 1934. DANIEL KLINE was a member of a social group
with which JOSEPH GOLD assoclated. GOLD recalls possibly he may
have visited KLINE a few times at his home in South Philadelphia,
The GOLDs subsequently moved to North Fatladelphia and GOLD grad-
ually lost contact with KLINE. GOLD subsequentiy heard that the
KLINE family moved to West Oak Lane, Philadelphia.gzcj e

JOSEPH GOLD recalls that the father of DANIEL KLINE
was named EMANUEL KLINE, a well-known real estate dealer 1n
South Pniladelphia, He could not recall the names of DANIEL
KLINE's brothers or sisters. When the name JERRY KLINE was men-
tioned, GOLD stated the name sounded familiar but he could recall
nothing further regarding a JERRY KLINE.(‘Z(./

The name YETTA SPIGLER was also not familiar to JOSEPH
GOLD. He had no knowledge whether the KLINE family ever owned
property in Atlantic City. (‘t{,}

JOSEPH GOLD was familiar with the name ABRAHAM BROTHMAN
through the newspaper accounts of PROTHMAN's trial and also because
HARRY GOLD, his brother, was formerly assoclated with ABRAHAM
BROTHMAN., JOSEPH GOLD has no specific knowledge of BROTHMAN other
than from the aforementioned assoclation.

The name Stanton lLaboratories was not familiar to
JOSEPH GOLD.\‘

Regarding the fact that HARRY GOLD submitted DANIEL
KLINE's name to the Soviets for possible recruitment. JOSEPH GOLD
mentioned he presumed that HARRY GOLD knew DANIEL KLINE inasmuch
as DANIEL KLINE came to the GOLD house on several occaslons,
However, JOSEPH GOLD stated he could not recall that his brother
HARRY GOLD and DANIEL KLINE ever were in contact with each other
outside of the GOLD home \‘Lbr

In conclusion, JOSEPH GOLD stated his recollection of
the KLINE famlly is very vague inasmuch as the associatlion occurred
over twenty-five years ago, He has no knowledge of what became
of DANIEIL KLINE, and he has no information on a of the KLINB
family since his assoclation with DANIEL KLINE.

-
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PH 65-4318

:I‘}?

. Photographs of JOSEPH GRENBERG were exhibited to
JOSEPH GOLD, but GOLD falled to recognize this individual as
anyone he has ever.seen. )

ReBulet 6/18/58 instructed ihat the interview of :
HARRY GOLD regarding JEROME KLINE and BROTHMAN 18 to be reported
under the BROTHMAN caption, with copies disseminated to Bufile
on GRENEERG. This procedure has been followed in setting forth
the results of interview of JOSEPH GOID. It 1s contemplated
that a report will be submitted reflecting the interviews of
HARRY and JOSEPH GOLD in the near future, @,]
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b of.
T0: Y. A Branigabl ﬁ pate 7/7/55

. & o, x, Gregg
! et ‘[@h.qc,amﬂgﬁaufe_u , Rm. V1522
e

(Gl stetime ) Tewsher

184~ » G0

Captioned case has been reviewed and careful consideration
glven to the advisadility of any reinterizva. inierviewe
or other action which may now appear warranted. In the

event such now appears desiradle, necessary action is being
initiated. C’i’ .

Bureau file: 'c0- 2l Seule

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS ASSIFIED
DAIE BY 4
/00-3¢S0d -

NOT RECORDED
2o SEP 151958
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Oﬂice Me/@undumf\ UNiTED srATES' GOVERﬁMi-:NT

0 DIRECTCR, FBI (100-365040) pats:  9/29/58
oM f/(;[”\ SAC, PHILADELPHTA (65-4318) - “%
| r ,;{.’ . . 7 (g ’ - L . )
. JBCT: ABRAHAM BROTHMAN 54
ESPIONAGE - R A

St - . - N .-! .\s‘ ' ‘—_.

Rebulets 6/18/58 and 7/15/58, entitled *JosEeH. (/ .
GRENBERG; IS-R," and Philadelphia alrtel, 6/27/58, and Phil~ .
' adelphia letter, 7/30/58, in captioned matter, Qk) -

'- , Rebulet 6/18/58, instructed that HARRY GOLD, convicted
5¥ Ssviet agent, be interviewed regarding izT™2 SPIGLER, owner of
». ¢  the Bertlunel Apartments, Atlantic City, N.J., since reportedly

: the family of JQSEPH GRENBERG's wife owned the Bertlunel
Apartments, It was determined that the property was actually
owned by EMANUEL KLINE, South Philadelphia real estate dealer,
and managed by his son, JERRY KLINE, YETTA SPIGLER was reportedly
the mother-in-law of JERRY KLINE, GOLD viously had furnished
the name of JERRY KLINE's brother, DANIE INE, to the Soviets
for possible recruitment., HARRY GOLD had met DANIEL XKLINE +>2°
through his brother, JOSEPH GOLD, who was a classmate of DANIEL
KLINE, It was also mentioned that JERRY KLINE had been . . .
assoclated with ABRAHAM BR in connection with the operation
of the Stanton Laboratories., (u,; <

-

3y
!

Re Philadelphia communications set forth the results
of the interview of HARRY GOLD and hi ﬁ ther, JOSEPH GOLD,
regarding the aforementioned persons.l 7) o : -

Rebulet 7/15/58, inatructed that the results of the
interview of GOLD should be reported under the GRENBERG caption
rather than under the BROTHMAN caption, )

This information was subsequently set forth in the
report of SA RALPH J, T. CARTER, JR., dated 9/5 8, at Phi
\ adelphia, captioned "JOSEPH GRENBERG, was.; IS-R," Speciffeally,
background information concerning the KLINE family and the
interview of HARRY and JOSEPH GOLD 18 set forth on pages 13
through 32 of the report of SA CARTER, {¢L
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Inasmuch as the interview of HARRY and JOSEPH GOLD
has already been reported under the GRENBERG caption, it is not
contemplated that the same information will be reported under
the BROTHMAN caption since no pertinent information has been
developed to date which would involve BROTHMAN, In the absence
of more pertinent ormation regarding BROTHMAN, this case is
considered RUC'd, [U) : ISR R
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Office Memﬂgndum
‘{)m s W | oarsy - APR 29 19293

FROM L. E,

UNITED SQTES GOVERNMENT

SUBJECT: ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, was.
ESPIONAGE - R

Bulky Exhibit File Number: 100-365040-435

We are in the process of reviewing all bulky exhibits order
we may dispose of those which serve no further purnose, Inasmuch as many of
the bulky exhibits pertain to inactive cases and are occup;ine badly needed
space, it is requested that the ap;ropriata» substantive supervisor review the
above-listed bulky exhibit and render a decision as to its retention or dis-
position., A notation as to the decision reached may be placed on this memo-
randum, The memorandum should be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records
Branch, Room 1113, Identification Bullding, for filing in the case file.

REC TION:

That captioned bulky exhibit be reviewed and a deciaion rendered as
to the retention or disposition of the material,
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Oﬂice Memomndum « UNITED su%ﬁss‘ GOVERNMENT

R | srg APR 29 1958

:r - FROM @ L. . llnu_:-.J
. Persoas
) D
SUBJACT: ABRAHAM BROTHUAN, Vas - et
, ESPIONAGE - R ' " Tele. Room —
Gendy
Bulky Exhibit File Number: 100-365040-490 -

We are in the process of reviewing all buiky svhibits in order
we may dispose of those which serve mo further purpose, Inasmuch as many of
the bulky exhibits pertain to inactive cases and are occupying bedly needed
space, it 1s requested that the appropriste substantive supervisor review the
above-listed bulky exhibit and render a decision as to its retention or die-
position., A notation as to the decision reached may be placed on this memo=-
randum, The memorandum ghould be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records
Branch, Room 1113, Identification Building, for filing in the case file,

RECOMMENDATION;

q s ?7‘[‘7? 7./«’ That captioned bulky exhibit be reviewed and a decision rendered as
to the retention or disposition of the material.
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©  pedfrAL BUREAU OF INPESTIGATION

\ l-cp.»n-. gffiee offise of Origin Pate Inveatigative Peried
NEW YORK NEW YORK ~ 6/30/59 4/23/59 - 6/22/59
3 TITLE OF CASL Teport nade ¥y Trped
SA WALTER C. GUTHEIL caa
L ‘ g Tm_n o"r 'c‘u"_: . .
" AB OTHMAN, aka. ~ - - = e T - T T
- . ' ) o ; . "' ‘ . -% B . .'.-‘ \ . or . 1 - -‘: -g:?%%%ﬂ%"~li T
T, o S ESPIONAGE - R, o
L . OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE e
R o ' INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 3_950 B
LI REFERENCE:
| - Report of SA WALTER C. GUTHEIL, dated 6/30/58
at NY. ta'l
- ¢ -
INFORMANTS | ; | __ ;
Identity of Source File Number Where Located: =

L
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: NY 100-95068
¥
S INFORMANTS CONT'd
”““fxr"ﬂm <~Careful consideration has-been-given to -

the 'source concealed and a T. symbol was utilized in:
."this report-only in those instances where:the 1dentity
; of the,source musﬁ be concealed. i\
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< ‘ ;-“ COnfidéntial 1nrormanta mentioﬁed in" attached SR TP
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. -NY 100-95065 . ‘ . _ .
L 1. Subject's name 1is included 1n the Security Index.
: 2. The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current, _

3.[] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary
‘ and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
. A sultable photograph [X] is is not available. .
A 5. Careful consideration has been glven to each source
; concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
T e ay yareorinstances where, the 1dentitles of the. sources musl

“bé concealed, : "

Sabject.1s employed in a key fac¢ility and' = = BEEs
“-18 charged with securlity ;f__esponsibllity'_-."._'I.nEere,a_E.ed
‘agencles are' . & . * v.v 4 - Ems v, el
©-#- ] This report is classified _ - 3 ___" ¢ because %3

2 .- (state reason) < % - — = R

g

. PAT

‘desplte his apparent state of inactivity 1n CP an a :
other subversive activities, there is no reason to -~ . .
belleve subject has adopted a cooperative attltude no.
toward this Bureau. On occasions of previous interviews
" by Bureau Agents, subJect has failed to express a willing- .
- ness to discuss circumstances of his known past activities

as a Soviet esplonage agent. k‘t{,}

i 8[_‘1_—| Subject was Hot reinterviewed because "('.state ﬁeéégn)_ w7

9.[] This case no longer meets the Securlty Index criterlia - - -
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom- :

. mending cancellatlon of the Security Index card.
10.[X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the -7«
Security Index criteria and 1t contlnues to fall T
within such criteria because (state reason)of followlng: -
Subject was convieted 11/22/50, of conspiracy to obstruct

justice in that he, together with HARRY GOLD, convicted Sovi

espilonage agent, agreed on fictitious explanations of thelr

associations. Although subject's lmown activities since his

relese from prison during November, 1952, do not fall withln

Secuity Index eriteria, his past activities in Soviet esplon

and former close ties with the CP indicate that he would ke
. . a dangerous individual in time of national emergency. (ch

11.[X] Subject's SI card [~T] 18 [X] is not tabbed Detcom, - - .

[X]His activities [] do [X|do not warrant Detcom tabbing,

x
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TD-04 (Rav. +-23-00 . . o
- o) )

g UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ) . )
: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

&vrba ié*?

TNl K -::_“*"* o TETTETITIRE, 2T o _ '

_ hwmnh = SA WALTER C. GUTHEIL~-~= :
© D i £6/30/59 5%, it Tl RN o <
¥ thuwm New York 100—95068 I ;.-Bureau 100-365040=; L
" .{.. H - R ‘:h :-?j:':_-"'.‘ 5_:'- g .—" i‘ — *—l.-."—' o .,*,- - ~E' :‘F _.’—‘J '

- ‘m.‘:_, : ABRAI_IAM BROEW - . | S ‘”,-:“_- j‘* ~ 07 y :'" _ - ':.-—- . - R -

Characten .'ESPIONAGB - R, S ‘ LT R
. OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, A ST
.  _INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950 e L - -
Syaopeia - " PR T Tf”.“;E. »ai“'%;ﬁﬁf ST T
t. - Subject continues to reside at 80 Kingston Ave.; - -
Pt. Jervis, NY, and continues to be employed with
Techniflex Corp., 55 Jersey Ave., Pt. Jervis, NY. :
Confidential informants familiar with CP activities . ... .. .-
- in the greater NY area and informant. famillar
with certain phases of Communist actlvlitlies in area
of subject!s residence and employment unable to
furnish information concerning the subject. (Z{/--— - . - -
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This document coatalns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of any kind. It Is the peaperty of the FBI, ead Is o foan #o your agency;

it and/or its contents ore mot to be digtributed outside your agency. 1—78-1  sro



NY 100-95068 -

Residence and Empl ﬁxment o AR
R S L r’i'*::r-f-; .fM-"-vaq*" ;"’“’:"‘f_
xnw CULLINAN, B¢, Jervis. Police iena
New.. York, adviséd 3& LAURRNGS P g
_U]." SPILLANE on June XY, 1959 that “the gubJect, who ﬂg@l‘\‘::' ;r ;
‘vesides at. .80 Kingston Avenue; Pt. Jervis, New York,n. ;
‘18 employed aa_a. chemist with the ‘Techaiflex Corpora 16@,
55 Jersey Avenue, Pt. Jervis, New York. ' Chief CULLINAN »‘

described the Techniflex Corporation a8 not having : .

. . elassified contracts or United States Government contracta o
..of any kind as a result of which the subject does not- .y.,_;f-ﬁ-;
have access to classified or restricted material, The = . -, ..

-+ subJect was described as "well regarded" at the Techniflex .-. .
.+, v-plant and 18 not ‘apparently concerned with social or - . e
‘... .political affairs in the Pt, Jeryis ares. . Chlef CULLINAN. .0 .

- stated that no information of a Herogatory or otherwiag 5~, 3

%" unfavorable nature had peen- brought to his dttention el
concerning the subJeet B R e S “"'g’w ey

“fdngt L

(%
COnridential 1nformants, famniar with COmmnist S

4.

- Party (CP) activitles in the greater New York area advised . ; K
during June, -1959 that they were unsble to furnieh‘ Fouty F
information concerning the sub;}ect \uf Y S e LB

The CP has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United Sta’cee pursuant to Exegutilve Order

10450 \u‘
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.'. Federal Burean of tios © -

New York, New Yo
June 30, 1959

Re: Abraham Brothman
Espionage - R,
Obstruction of Justice,
. Internal Security Act, 1950

" 2 ,\__ﬂ en _:‘!_' - " T Ty “

e T Reference 13" madé. ‘4o’ t'he report of Specia il R
Sy Agent Walter C. Gutheil, dated and captioned as above, ﬁ_ﬁ‘ ;
% ab-New York.( I RERN L P T R ’

_ ey BERE T AT M . i .

All informa.nts mentioned in referenced T R T

report are informants who haye furnished reliable e

information in the past.

This document conteins neither recommendations -

nor conclusions of any kind., It is the property of the

. Pederal Bureau of Investligation and is a loan to your o
agency; it and/or its contents are_ not to be distributed

outside your agency. (tl.\ T T I ,;~.,
: - ; . oL _h“ . ‘4:". .,,' - o .- . "-_- 7'_'
] o .
‘ .-‘ : . . \ ..

-

ALL THTORMATION CONTAINED
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L : . , S . DATE WQ#NAJ_QBI;
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FD-122 (Rev. 11-23-56) .
FTARDARD FOR 1. 84 .

TO 3 Director, FBI (100‘3&50&0)
ROM Ac, NEW YORK (100-95668)

SUBJECT: ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, aka
' SM=C

-

[: It 18 tecommanded that a Security
Index Card be prepared on the
above - captiooed individual.

z ‘ o

MOYandum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

pars: 8/20/59

Cards UTD
Cards Sent 00
V7o

Eﬁ The Securily Index Card ‘on the
captioned individual should be
changed as follows. {specify

change only):

Name

Aligses

Dlevo Bom [:Ncnurqu:od

DAMm

DSucicﬂln Workers Party

[::j Communist
[ Imiscentansous (specify)

Elnd-pondcm Socialist League

Race

::]Tqb for Detcom

S5a
" Cuae  Tremae

Date ol Birth Place of Birth

Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)

a_a L 4L
27 - SC3CED

'
a———

- Geographical Reference Number

JADD ‘Chemist NOT RECORDED.
24 RUG 241059 -
Key Facility Data g« i e
re ' S we o
Responsibility — :

Interested Agencies

Residence Address ,‘ ((Qb\

WCG:mg

REGISTERED MAIL

T N

ALY THTomOTTON cowmamED
,. -’. -_ HERE-—- - '_:“.: ‘L.-;\:i::“r:
S SEP 2 195y BNV AS




Office Mesworandum -
To . ¥, iip&ﬂigan ‘
FROM : _J P‘LE

P

£ sﬁnjnc-rz "RPB Rk An CGroveran
| Tap- € -

-initiated,

-

Bureau file: /0O 2650

UNITEHFTATES GOVERNMENT

/ r_{ZS’ <7
555‘:?5/5"

1

DATR:

2.

w5 L
L

<

Captioned case has been reviewed and careful consideration
gilven to the advieadllity of any reinterviews, intervieuws

or other action which may now appear warranted.
such now appears desirable,

In the event .
necessary action is being

LY

/oo- 345040-
NOT RECORDED.
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Ojﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO WARF\ ' DATR: FEB 23 1960

L. LWZ’, e T e

SUBJECT: J‘!gl}RAHéll BROTHMAN, aka

b4
~
L

-
»

Gendy

Bulky Exhibit File Number: 100-365040-569 %
We are in the process of reviewing all bulky exhibits in order t

we may dispose of those which serve no further purpose, Inasmuch as mary of

the bulky exhibits pertain to inactive cases and are occupying badly needed

space, it is requested that the appropriate substantive supervisor review the

above~listed bulky exhibit and render a decision as to its retention or dis-

position, A notation as to the decision reached may be placed on this memo-

randum, The memorandum should be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records

Branch, Room 1113, Identification Building, for filing in the case file.
RECOMMENDATION;.

That captioned bulky exhibit be reviewed and a decision rendered as-
to the retention or disposition of the material.
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UNITED STATES ,‘){ENT ’ .:] C ’ Parvoms ———
Belmont
Memorandum -~ S
- MeGutre
o oA w o mron 10, 1960 TR —
Teie. Roon -
oM i g, P. Leqy l - Mr. Branigan Ingram

I"M'QLGC Gandy

R LT e R
SURJECT: AWQROM ERTE T e ra S
SECURITY MATTER - d ‘ ‘~_1 i

RS PR I A T
| a8 [} .

' AT it St

To recommend destruction ritdin bulRy iv

Brothman was born 8/15/13 in New York City and is a
chemical engineer. Elizabeth Bentley and Harry Gold, admitted
Soviet agents, advised they acted as espionage contacts of Brothman,
picking up blueprints for delivery to thelr Soviet superiors.
Drothman wasg convicted of obstruction of justice in 1950 and served
a 2-year sentence in U, S. Penitentiary, Atlanta.

Aan examination of the bulky exhibit 100-365040-569 shows it
consists mainly of Photostats of handuriting of Brothman and Miriam
Moskowitz, Brothman$ partner, and copies of Laboratory reports. The
originals have been returned to the field office.

this case.

Thia exhibit includes results of examinations of the | ‘
Jollowing items:

(1) Business card on reverse side of which Harry Gold wrote his%
ingtructions for meeting Brothman. The Laboratory was requested to &3
determine the age of the card and identify the uriting as that ?;f “

J

Harry Gold. The card was returned to the Jield.

(2) Photostats of material found in the search of Gold's ’o/use LAY
which allegedly included Brothman's handwriting was exarmined and no
conclusion was reached. |

(3) Protostats of handprinting of Brothman and Moskowitz from A\,
registration cards of hotels in Europe. Pogitive identifications 9
were made and Photostats returned to the field.

(4) Documents received from Rufert Chemical Company, Connecticut &
which contained the handwriting of subject. FPhotographs were made and£
4

L

the originals returned to the field. /00__ 3 .
1_'. .»JIAC‘ ‘ﬁ‘? -3$01.40 “ch‘m 4@ ‘
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Memorandum Branigan to Belmont
Re: ABRAHAM BROTHMAN
100-365040

{(5) Copiles of the letters the subject urote from prison gich
were submitted for cryptanalytic examination with negative ru

t' . K‘al)
RECOMMENDAT ION &

In view of the fact that the attached are Photostats and
copies of Laboratory reports and the originals have been returned
to the field and, further, since Brothman has served his time in

the penitentiary and these exhibits would be of no assistance in
the prosecution of any other

subfect, it is recommended that these
bulky exhibits be destroyed. ®
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